
lockstitch, Automatic Welting Machine 
*t1~ib3i a 

-1 

p Ll 

HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST 
1. As to "#01" and "#02" refer to the "Note" given at the bottom of the respective pages. 

2. Codes on the "Qty" column 

· Each numeral indicates the number of parts required. 

· "0.1" and "2.5" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts. 

3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part. 

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts. 

;\- 'Y 1) 7-. 1-- .::_'' fU ffl t: ~ G 'L 
1. 1J 7. 1- x.-::.: 0)#01, #02 ~ 0) ~P ti, x.- ~~'1'" O)"l':Uc" 0) ~ aJ3 ~ -=.··~~~ 1'" ~ l' o 

2. ~ Ji :mJ 0) ~ * li, fOO ~ ~ ~ G , 0.1, 2.5 ~ 0) ~ fuUi, ft: ~ ( .l!Hft ;.( - 1- Jv) ~ ~ G *To 
3. ~ Ji 11 0) ( ) li, ffi.lm d'o ~ tl PX: G -c l' .Q f- 1m d'o '1.' ~ .Q -:. ~ ~ ;@"; '* G * To 
4. 1 7 :A 1- x.- :/ 0)----- ft li, ffi. fl ~ '1.' ~ .Q -:. ~ ~ ;@"; '* G * To 

29335601 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



MECHANISM COMPILATION 

~ll~Ui 

CONTENTS 

§ 'tJ( 

1. FRAME & COVER COMPONENTS (1) ............................................... · · · · · · · 1 

4>:1* · n ;\-00-f* c 1 ) 

2. FRAME & COVER COMPONENTS (2) ............................................... · · · · · · · 3 

4>:1* · n ;\-00-f* c 2 ) 

3. FRAME & COVER COMPONENTS (3) ........................................... · · · · · · · · · · · 5 

4>:1* . :iJ ;\-~f* ( 3) 

4. PEDAL SWITCH COMPONENTS ...................................................... · · · · · 7 

JE~.A1''Y7-001* 

5. CLAMP FOOT COMPONENTS (1) .................................................. · · · · · · · · 9 

6. CLAMP FOOT (LEFT SIDE) COMPONENTS (2) ...................................... · · · · · · 11 

:;ktfll ~ ft Ctr:OOJ) 001* C 2) 

7. CLAMP FOOT (RIGHT SIDE) COMPONENTS (3) .................................... · · · · · · · 13 

:;ktfjl ~ ft (:tiOOJ) 001* ( 3) 

B. CLAMP FOOT FEED COMPONENTS ................................................... · · · 15 

:;ktfjl~ ft~ 1) 001* 
9. CORNER KNIFE COMPONENTS ..................................................... · · · · 17 

::J-j--.)(.A001* 
10. BINDER COMPONENTS (1) ............................................................. · 19 

r\-{ /'Y-001* ( l) 

11. BINDER COMPONENTS (2) .............................................................. 21 

;\-{ y?f-001* ( 2) 

SEWING MACHINE COMPILATION 

~Y/'W 

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS ................................ · · · · · · 23 

!U'!tfll·5'f.~001* 

2. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE- UP LEVER COMPONENTS .................... · · · · · · · · · · · 25 

J::.W·~:f¥001* 

3. NEEDLE BAR FRAME COMPONENTS ................................................. · · · 27 

if"~tlU!fJOOf* 

4. NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS .................................. · · · · · · · · · · · 29 

J:*-lfJ IJ 00-f* 
5. BOBBIN THREAD CLIP COMPONENTS ................................................... 31 

-r *"? 1J•JJ.001* 
6. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS .............................. · · · · · · · · · · · 33 

~·-r.moof* 
7. UPPER KNIFE COMPONENTS . .. .. .. .. .. . . . .. .. . .. . . .. . .. .. .. .. . .. .. .. .. .. .. . .. . .. .. .. . . 35 

J:.)(.A001* 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS ........................................................ · · · 37 

~nlJOOt% 

9. BOBBIN THREAD REMAINING AMOUNT DETECTING DEVICE ............... · · · · · · · · · · · · 39 

r 7Mb~:~~~~~ 
lO.BELT COVER& BOBBIN WINDER UNIT ................................................ ·· 41 

x.;~; r- tJ ;\- . *~~~~ 
11. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS ........................................................ · 42 

* :VJ.i!i II OOt% 
12.0PRATION BOX COMPONENTS ...................................................... · .. · 43 

~f'F if{ 'Y :7 7-. I~H* 
13. TRANSMISSION BOX COMPONENTS .. .. .. . .. . .. . .. .. . .. . .. . .. . .. . .. .. .. . .. .. . .. . .. .. .. .. 45 

~~if>'y :7 7-.~f* 

14.SA-84:DARTS EXTEND UNIT (OPTION) ....................................... ··········· 47 

:?t'-YMiiG~il (7t7°Y3 :/) 

15.SA-85N:PAVING PLATE UNIT (OPTION) ........................................ ······ .. · 48 

t5cf&:~~~ (7t7°Y 3 :/) 

16.SA-86N:AUTOMATIC INTER LING FEEDING UNIT (1) (OPTION) .............. · · · · · · · · · · · 49 

Z:ttf!E-!Dlb~*fl~il ( 1) (7t7°-:/3 ::,;) 

17. SA-86N:AUTOMATIC INTER LING FEEDING UNIT (2) (OPTION) 

Z:ttf!E-UltJ~*il~fl C 2) (7t7ov:::~ ::,;) 

......................... 51 

18.SA-88:STAND FOR STANDING WORK (OPTION) ............................. · · .. · · · · · .. · 53 

lz:f'F~7-.5::,; F C7t7ov 3 /) 

19. SA-89:SMALL WELTING UNIT (OPTION) ••••••••••••••••••• 0 •••••••• •••••••• 0 •••••••• 0 •• 

54 

!]\~~~~~ (7t:1-:/3/) 

20.SA-90N:SUCTIONUNIT (OPTION) .................................................... · · · 55 

IJ&iJI~fl (7t7°Y3 /') 
21. SA-91:SUCTION MOTOR UNIT (OPTION) ............................................ · · · · 57 

IJ&iJI.:C-5~11 C7t/Y3 ::,;) 
22. SA-93:DARTS EXTEND UNIT (OPTION) .................................... ·. · · .. · · · · · .. · 59 

:?t'-YMiiG~f!l (::t7°Y 3 ::,;) 

23. SA-94:CENTER STANDARD UNIT (OPTION) •••••••• 0 •••••••• ••••••••••••••••• 
........... 60 

t / :$1-~*~ill (7t7°Y 3 ::,; ) 

24. SA-96N:FLAP PRESSER UNIT (1) (OPTION) .................................. · · .. · · · · · .. · 61 

77Y7of!ll~A.J~~~ (l) (.7]-7°-:/3/) 

25.SA-96N:FLAP PRESSER UNIT (2) (OPTION) ................................ ·············· 63 

77•y/¥Jl~X.~fl (2) (.7]-:1-:/3/) 

26.SA-96N:FLAP PRESSER UNIT (3) (OPTION) ................................... ··········· 65 

77•y/f!ll~X.~II (3) (7t7°-:/3/) 

27.SA-98:SINGLE WELT & DOUBLE WELT CHANGE UNIT (OPTION) ........... · · · · · · · · · · · · · 67 

~~·~~W0aA~•C*/V3Y) 

28. SP-41:GRASP STACKER UNIT (1) (OPTION) ............................... · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 69 

":J7'J>OIJ.7-.:$1•yfJ-~I][ ( 1) (::t7°-.:/'3 /) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



29. SP-41:GRASP STACKER UNIT (2) (OPTION) ............................................. · 71 

--:JtJ~}j.J--)! 'Y tJ-!Jiiffi. ( 2) (;;t 7:,; 3 /) 

30. SP-42:BAR STACKER UNIT (1) (OPTION) ............................................... · 73 

;\-J-?1-ytJ-~ffi. (1) (;;d-:1y3/) 

31. SP-42:BAR STACKER UNIT (2) (OPTION) ................................................ 75 

;\-J-?1-ytJ-~ffi. (2) (;;d-7°Y3/) 

TABLE OF EXCHANGING PARTS 

3<:~*1l&lJ-.'jK~ 

1. MECHANISM COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 77 

~ffi.Mf* 

2. SEWING llflACHINE COMPONENTS 

~Y/~f* 

•••••••••••••••••••••••••• 0 •••••• 0 •• 0 ••• 0 ••••••• 0 •••• 0 79 

3. WELT PATCH BASE PLATE COMPONENTS (1) ........................................... 81 

:E:fff~~~f* ( 1 ) 

4. \VELT PATCH BASE PLATE COMPONENTS (2) ........................................... 83 

:E:fff~l&~f* ( 2) 

5. WELT PATCH BASE PLATE COMPONENTS (3) ........................................... 84 

:E:fff~l&~f* ( 3) 

6. OPTION COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 85 

;;d-7°:,; 3 /Mf* 

7. CONNECTION DRAWING OF CONTROL BOX . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 87 

t!Jii if>' 'Y 7 A-f~Mcl§ 

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS .......................................................... 88 

*51 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



MECHANISM ~flii COMPILATION 

1.FRAME& COVER CO *1* . j] J"\-~-f* ( 1 )MPONENTS (1) 

1 7 

v 

57 

<> 

2 

- 1 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~' ~0- - _NQ~- - - _P~-NQ ·- - - - - - - - - - _D- F;. §_C_ ~ _I- P_ ! _I- q_ ~- - - - - - - - - - - ~ - _'.I_ - L -1_ - - - - - - - -Q.t:,:. -

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
ll 
I2 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 
68 
69 

253-00005 
253-31406 
167-22803 
SM-6040802-TP 
WS-0410002-KN 
SM-9084003 SC 
WP-0841600-SC 
WS-0820002-KN 
168-38609 
Gll47-198-000 
SM-6081202-TP 
WS-0820002-KN 
185-85000 
252-99504 
NM-6060001-SC 
G5058-116-BOO 
168-06507 
168-38500 
168-06614 
WP-1221016-SP 
NM-6120001-SE 
166-75308 
NM-6050001-SC 
WP-053100I-SC 
WS-0510002-KN 
185-56308 
SM-6061552-TP 
WS-0610002-KN 
WP-0641601-SC 
169-13907 
SM-6051002 TP 
WS-0510002-KN 
168-08404 
WP-0531001-SC 
NM-6050001-SC 
252 97508 
SM-6051202-TP 
WS-0510002-KN 
253-20904 
SM-6030802-TP 
252 99801 
SM-6040802-TP 
WS-0410002-KN 
168-80403 
SM-6052502-TP 
WP-0531001-SC 
WS-0510002-KN 
168-80502 
SM-6063002-TP 
WS-0610002-KN 
168-70206 

#01 168-80908 
#01 168-81005 

168-81104 
254-01605 
G5458-Il6-000 
253-76609 
253-76708 
253-06903 
SM-0050801-SC 
SM-1051552-TP 
253-06705 
SM- 00 50801- SC 
253-06705 
SM-0050801-SC 
PF' 0152030-AO 
CM-5000000-01 
G5403-139-000 
G5430- I 16-000 

NOTE (i:±~il) 

FRAME 
FRAME 
SPRING L 
SCREW M4XO. 7 L=8 
SPRING WASHER 
SCREW M8 1 40 
WASHER 
SPRING WASHER M8 
AIR GUN 
CASTER 
SCREW MB 1-12 
SPRING WASHER M8 
FREE BUSHING 
ADJUSTING BOLT 
NUT M6 
COLLAR 
CLOTH RECEIVER 
WING SCREW 
CLOTH RECEIVER FASTENER ASM. 
WASHER 
NOT M12 
POSITIONING PIN 
NUT M5 
WASHER 
SPRING WASHER 
BRACKET 
SCREW M6 L= 15 
SPRING WASHER 6. IX12.2Xl.5 
WASHER 
FILTER BRACET 
SCREW M5X0.8 L-10 
SPRING WASHER 
HOOK 
WASHER 
NUT M5 
SUPPORT SHAFT 
SCREW M5X0.8 L=l2 
SPRING WASHER 
RUBBER FOOT 
SCREW M3X0.5 L-8 
BRACKET 
SCREW M4XO. 7 L=8 
SPRING WASHER 
FIXED BRACKET 
SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 
WASHER 
SPRING WASHER 
BOLT 
SCREW M6 L=30 
SPRING WASHER 6. 1Xl2. 2Xl. 5 
GRAVITY SEAL 
SEAL 
SEAL 
SEAL 
NAME PLATE 
CURLED TUBE 
PROTECTION TAPE (1) 
PROTECTION TAPE (2) 
COVER(C) 
SCREW 
SCREW 
COVER(A) 
SCREW 
COVER(A) 
SCREW 
FILTER REGOtAI'OR 
POWER SOURCE INDICATION LABEL 
QUICK COUPLING 
AIR COCK 

#01 .... SELECTIVE PART 

- 2 -

i]iY:!J17!t-A 
i]iY:!J17!t-A(n"~~-AJ39) 
~1tJ"~939 17n"*L 
u-,t(llt;]i" .11+ 

n· *'" t· * M4 
u-,h7*"A~ M8 1 40 
tWt"* 
n· H' t' * MB 
I7-t''J 
~\';(:!J-
u-,Myf*· M 
n' H' t· * M8 
7~-7''/h 
~J'.If39t,;]i" .11+ 
u-,t(lt-,~ M6 r;~ 
h7- A 
'J.J9H'7 
f39i]i',H 
'J.J?H' 7~:>ttW 
t7J't"* 
u-,Mtn 
1H':At''.l 
u-,t(ltn M5XO.s r;~ 
tW t· * ~t· ~\'JI, M5 
n'*J"t'* 5.1X9.2Xl.3 
'f''.IYiJBKT 
u-,tnt*· .H 
n' Wt" * M6 
t7Jt' j!' t o;;}f f'i'J!, M6 
71Jl.:!l-BKT 
u'h77t*'AF M5X0.8 L 10 
n'*1't'* 5.1X9.2Xl.3 
7'!(1 
t7J" t' * ~t· ~\'JI, M5 
u-,t(lt-,~ M5X0.8 lJ~ 

~''./lfh*'i) 
u-,t(17t;]i' J!,~ M5X0.8 L=l2 
n' *1" t· * 5.1X9.2Xl.3 
J" An 
u-,tnt;]i' J!,~ M3XO. 5 L=8 
tW iiBK'l' 
u-,tnt*· Jl.~ 
n' *1" t· * M4 
~;'.IJ'j{BKT 
u-,·}J(lyt;]i" .H 
blf" h' * ~'h· hiL M5 
n' *1' t' * 5.1X9.2Xl.3 
~;'.IJ'f{i]i' J!, ~ 
n'.IY9:!11 ;· (19~ ~:>t*Y 
n· Wt' * M6 
'hY ~iJhiJ>.J'.I>.J !11 
7'7~'J~f~91J-J!,(J(lt1) 
7'7~'J~f~ry{;-Jl.(t1t'1) 
;]iryt{'f-7' J!,f~917~· J!, 
t1Y'?n''./J'97'!t-~ 
'h- 'Aif~-7' 
i]iJ' 'j-7' ( 1) 
i]iJ' 7-7' (2) 
;]i'.l:!l{'bn'- (C) 
~7;(:W M5 L=8 
'b~Y M5 L 15 
i]i'.l:!l11Jn' -(A) 
~7;(*;' M5 L=8 
i]iYMtn·-cA) 
~7;(*J' M5 L=8 
71JI/9''¥ 'l' Yn~· :.­
:r· '.1~' '/t39Y ;-J!, 
'JY:!l-,f ;· 3{'.1~ 
I7J-,(1 

1 
1 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
1 
1 

16 
16 

1 
4 
4 
4 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
4 
4 
4 
4 
2 
8 
8 
8 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
l 
1 
1 
1 
5 
2 
1 
3 
1 
4 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2. FRAME & COVER COMPONENTS (2) 

*1*. jJ;\-~f* ( 2) 7, 6 
: 1)1) o:on,n, 

bfbf 01 0Y 0Y 
a-Q 

1 1 

1 2 \ 

\ \ 
1 3 1 4 1 5 

- 3 -

4 

1 0 

5 

27 
1 2 8 
"--~.9 

22 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~ o ~o ___ NQ'f!: ____ P~ _ NQ • ___________ D _ E;. § _ c_ ~ J _ P_ T _r _ Q. ~ ___________ ~ _ _ '! _ _ '! __ 1 _ ________ Q_!.~ _ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
3I 
32 

253-64209 
SM-6051002-TP 
WS-0510002-KN 
253-60553 
PV-0351520-00 
PV-1305340-AO 
PJ-2100042-00 
PJ-2100061-00 
PJ-3040651-01 
PX-0551040-00 
PJ-3050651-01 
PJ -0251000-01 
PV-1502070-00 
PV-1302022-00 
PV-1502060-00 
253-77201 
PV-1305341-AO 
PJ-2100061-00 
PJ-2100042-00 
SM-6030802-TP 
WS-03I0002-KN 
PF~0251070-AO 

PJ-304065I-OI 
PJ-0305100-01 
PV-205IOI0-00 
PJ-304045I-02 
SM-6040802-TP 
WS-04I0002-KN 
WP-043080I-SC 
SM-605I202-TP 
WS-05I0002-KN 
WP-053IOOI-SC 

SOLENOID VALVE BASE 
SCREW M5XO . 8 L= 1 0 
SPRING WASHER 
SOLENOID VALVE OUTPUT CABLE 
MANIFOLD 
3-PORT CUT-OVER SOLENOID VALVE 
HALF UNION 
HALF UNION 
ELBOW UNION 6XPT1/8 
SILENCER (PT 1/8) 
TEE UNION 
1/8 PLUG 
5-WAY SOLENOID VALVE 
3-WAY SOLENOID VALVE 
5-PORT CUT-OVER SOLENOID VALVE 
REGULATER BASE 
3-WAY SOLENOID VALVE 
HALF UNION 
HALF UNION 
SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 
SPRING WASHER M3 
REGULATER 
ELBOW UNION 6XPT1/8 
NIPPLE 1/8 
SHUTTLE VALVE 
ELBOW UNION, C 
SCREW M4XO. 7 L=8 
SPRING WASHER 
WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 
SCREW M5X0.8 L=I2 
SPRING WASHER 
WASHER 

- 4-

::;· /'5" "' /'11.' -A 
D1nJ7f~' ~~ M5X0.8 L=10 
~·~~·t· ~ 5.1X9.2X1.3 
::;· YJ' "' /'5'.1193J7-7' !W~ 
'?=~-M'I9l;Y 
3~·-~::;·y)''~Ytx"'Y 

~-7.l::tY 
~-7.l.::tY 
I~~·.1.::tY 6XPT1/8 
J1t;YJ 
J-t'A f-A'.l::tY 
1/87' 7'J' 
5~'-~7'/'5'' ~Ytx~~.·y 

3~'-~7'/'5'' ~Ytx~~.·y 

5~'-~7'/')''~Ytiii.'/' 

t;~·.:rt;-)l-11.'-A 

3~' -~::;· yy I\'/' 
~-7.l::tY 

~-7.l::tY 

D1n'J7f~' 1n M3XO. 5 L=8 
~·~~·t· ~ 3.1X5.9X0.7 

I~~·.1::tY 6XPT1/8 
1/8::17' )~ 
5''H '~'\. ~~ 7' 
IU'.l::tY c 
D1M7f~' H 
l\' H' t· ~ M4 
t':W t· ~ 4. 3X9XO. 8 
01t'J7r~·~~ M5X0.8 L=I2 
~~~·t·~ 5. IX9.2XI.3 
t7~·t·~ ~t·~\'J M5 

I 
3 
3 
1 
I 
I 
2 
1 
1 
2 
I 
2 
I 

12 
2 

I 
2 
2 
1 

2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3.FRAME&C OVERCOMP *f* . 7J ;\-~'~~'~n< ONENTS (3) 
17<117R ( 3 ) 

10·11 ·26 

I 

8~ 
I 

I 

I 

I 
' 

~~f 
' ' 

' 

I 
' 
I 

~ 
I 

~ 

~ 

~ 

~ 

1 6 

1 5 
24 

25 

- 5 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



!U'? o 1'!0 ___ NQ~ ___ _P~ _ N9 . ___________ n _ E;. § _ c_ ~ _r _ P_ T _r _ Q. ~ ___________ ~ _ _ '1 _ _ !: __ .f _ ________ Q_!:~ _ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 

#04 253-76807 
#04 169-14202 
#04 WS-0410002-KN 
#04 NM-6040001-SC 
#04 PA-1601507-AO 
#04 SM-6043552-TN 
#04 PJ-3040405-04 

G5023-116-000 
SM-1040801-SC 
253-74901 

#03 253-37114 
#01 NM-6040001-SC 
#01 WS-0410002-KN 
#01 SM-6043552-TN 
#01 PJ-3040405-04 
#01 PA-1601507-AO 
#01 166-76009 
#01 SM-1041001-SC 
#01 WP-0430801-SC 
#01 WS-0410002-KN 
#01 253-28501 
#01 251-50509 
#01 PA-1500502-AO 
#01 PJ-3040405-04 
#01 PJ-3050400-01 
#02 253-37015 
#01 185-85109 
#01 169-14103 
#01 169-14202 

NOTE O:Ui::\) 

POCKET BAG CLAMP 
CYLNDER INSTALLING PLATE 
SPRING WASHER 
NUT M4 
CYLINDER 
SCREW M4 L=35 
ELBOW UNION 
POSITIONING BOSS 
SCREW M4XO. 7 L=8 
SEW! NG TABLE 
SEWING TABLE (6) 
NUT M4 
SPRING WASHER 
SCREW M4 L=35 
ELBOW UNION 
CYLINDER 
WORKPIECE CLAMP 
SCREW M4XO. 7 L= 1 0 
WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 
SPRING WASHER 
BAG CYLINDER BKT ( 2) 
SCREW 
PIN CYLINDER 
ELBOW UNION 
TEE UNION 
SEWING TABLE (6) 
TAPE 
HAIR CLOTH PRESSER 
CYLNDER INSTALLING PLATE 

#0 1. ... USED ONLY WHEN SA85 OR SA90 
IS EQUIPPED 

#02 .... USED ONLY WHEN SA85 OR SA90 
IS EQUIPPED 
(FOR 8~16MM) 

#03 .... USED ONLY WHEN SA85 OR SA90 
IS EQUIPPED 
(FOR 18,20MM) 

#04 .... OPTION 

- 6 -

iJi'j:;'~7:7llt'Y'I 

JYJ't'Y'I~9Y~'-BKT 
!I' H' 'Jr ~ M4 
l11:11:7t1~ M4 
I7-~9y~· 

l11'h:77t1H' n.~ 
IJl.iJ;'.l::;ty 
1H' )(iii' A 
'Y'73~~· M4X0.7 L=8 
MN:i'-7' n. 
MN:i'-7' Jt.(6) 
l11:11:7t1~ M4 
!I' H' 'JJ' ~ M4 
l11'h:77t1H' n.~ 
IJl.iJ;'.J::tY 
I7-~9Y~' 
:\Yt'Y'I 
'Y'73~}' M4X0.7 L=lO 
t7'Y'' '}]' ~ 4. 3X9XO. 8 
!I' H' '}]' ~ M4 
7:7ll~JJ9Y~'-BKT(2) 

ll1'h17f1"''7Jt~·M5Xl0 
t• YJ9Y~· 
IJl.iJ;'.J::tY 
f-A· 
ili'7N :i'-T Jl.( 6) 
iii' 9If!IY~Yft:7:i'-7' 
~Yy't'Y'I 

~y~·ttiY9Y~'-BKT 

SA85~~~0).1J.~ffl 
(8~ 16MMJfj) 

SA85lk. (J'SA90~~~0) J:J.{j!ffl 
( 18, 20MMJfj) 

1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
2 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4. PEDAL SWITCH COMPONENTS 

JE~.A1 ~7-~f* /-

1 /// 3( 36 J/// ~ 
/ 

( 
/ 

/ 
/ 

I 28 

l 34 ~29 : x332 l 
:~ ~ I 19 

i3'o~ , I 118 

i oz~_~ 
l 35 1' 
I 3 I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
1 41 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 23 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
L 

1 ' 
-/ 

- 7 -

1 1 

~43 
~44 

~45 

~46 
®-4 7 
~48 

r@ 14 15~ 

I 

I 

I 
~, I 

~' ' 

~'~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ff?, 1'!0 _ _ _NQ~ _ _ _ _P~_Ng. ___________ D_E;. § _c_~ _I_P_ I _I_Q ~- _ - - - - - - - - - ~ - - 'J- - !: - - 1_ - - - - - - - -Q_!.~ -

1 253-63052 FOOT PEDAL ASM. T"J7~"· !;I' Jl,C'f~) 1 
2 253-63102 SWITCH BOX "J.{::tfBOX (1) 
3 253-18601 DRY METAL r'71:>~!:1Jl.. (2) 
4 SM-6061552-TP SCREW M6 L= 15 0'1M7H' H ( 2) 
5 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6 .1X12. 2Xl. 5 fl' tt' j( t M6 (2) 
6 SM 9040500-SN SCREW M4XO. 7 L-5 llJ:b:'l;Ji' Jl..r M4XO. 7 L-5 (2) 
7 WP-0641601-SC WASHER t7t' :11' t ~:11· 'f"' J1, M6 (1) 
8 253-63003 STEPPING PEDAL BASE T"J7~1\'!;l' Jl,!;l'{ (1) 
9 G5840 -116-000 RUBBER FOOT J' AT"J (5) 

10 GPF-06060000 PEDAL I\' !;I' J1, (1) 
11 GPF-06070000 PEDAL MAT ,... !:1' Jt. "~::tr (1) 
12 B8153-771-000 PEDAL CONNECTING ROD "'!:l'Jl..Y:'l (I) 
13 GPF -06080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE n1!:1 f3?t'1"' Y (1) 
14 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET 7~{!;1 ,. :'l?'T (2) 
15 D8113-555-BOO PEDAL BUSHING 7~{!;1 7' YJJ. (2) 
16 168-38401 BALL PLUNGER ;Ji' -Jl..T 7YY '\'- (1) 
17 253-63201 SWITCH BKT 7.{::tfBKT (l) 
18 253-18502 GEAR (2) '\'' '\'-(2) (1) 
19 SM-8040602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 1=6 }.)'(;7.5'. (l) 
20 253-63300 STEPPING LEVER T"l7~vf1'- (l) 
21 SM-9062553-SC SCREW M6 L-25 OJ:b:'llli' Jl..r M6 L-25 (1) 
22 NM-6060001-SC NUT M6 llY"MHr M6 !JJ. (l) 
23 ST-1040851-SR SCREW M4 L=8 !:IJt' YtY D=4-18 L=8 ( 2) 
24 253-18403 GEAR (1) '\'' '\'-( 1) (l) 
25 R?.6!9-372-000 STOP MOTION TRIPPING LEVER CAM TI9:/J7.' f3-tJ JO (1) 
26 SD-0791051-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H=10.5 !:l'Yt'' D-7.94 H-10.5 (1) 
27 SM-8040402-TP SCREW M4XO. 7 1=4 r:>lt'' M4X0.7 L=4 (1) 
28 G5075-116-000 ANCHOR fl' t:b'T A (1) 
29 NM-6060001-SC NUT M6 OY"MHr M6 1JJ. (2) 
30 G5075-116-AOO ANCHOR J' !:1' YSW Tl' t:b'T B (l) 
31 NM-6060001-SC NUT M6 OJ"MHr M6 1}-J. (1) 
32 253-63409 SPRING HANG ARM fl't:b'T7-A (1) 
33 SM-6051552-TP SCREW M5 L= 15 OYM7H' M (1) 
34 G5078-116-000 SWITCH SPRING "J.{JfTI't (1) 
35 G6012-880-000 LINK SHAFT YY:'!Y :'1 (1) 
36 253-63508 BOX COVER ;J;'::t:'17.:/Jfl'- (1) 
37 SM-0040601-SC SCREW M4XO. 7 1=6 r77.Jt'' M4X0.7 L=6 ( 2) 
38 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4XO. 7 1=8 OYM7H' M ( 2) 
39 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER Tl' tt• :11' t M4 ( 2) 
40 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 I'.'W :11' t J:/J' !:l"'Jl.. M4 ( 2) 
41 253 26455 PADDING PRESSER SWITCH ASM. }'Y}'' ;HI"J.{Jf:'l~ (1) 
42 G8538-195-0AO STEPPING SWITCH CABLE ASM. 7,7.~7.{Jf'J-7' J1, :'!~ (1) 
43 SM-9061203-SE SCREW M6 L= 12 OJ:b:'!lli' Jl..r M6 L=12 ( 2) 
44 WS-0820002-KN SPRING WASHER MS fl' tt• :11' t M8 ( 2) 
45 WP-0841600-SC WASHER I'.'W:b't ( 2) 
46 SM-6082002-TP SCREW MS L-20 OJ:b:'llH' Jl..r ( 2) 
47 WS-0820002-KN SPRING WASHER MS fi'W:b't M8 ( 2) 
48 WP-0841600-SC WASHER 1'.7t':b't ( 2) 
49 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 1=8 OY"M7H' J1..l- (5) 
50 SM-9065003-SC SCREW M6 L-50 oY:b:'llli' Jl..r M6 L=5o (1) 
51 NM-6060001-SC NUT M6 OJ"Mt'1r M6 1'J. (1) 
52 G8534-195-0AO KNEE SWITCH ASM. tt• "J.{Jf :'!~ 1 
53 G1018-195-000 SWITCH SUPPORT ARM M1f 'y ?'i' (1) 
54 SS-7111410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 "'J1..1'.7:tY 11/64-40 L=14 (2) 
55 SS-6151220-SP SCREW 15/64 28 L-11. 5 1'.7tY 15/64-28 L=11. 5 ( 2) 
56 MAT-80230TOO KNEE SWITCH SUPPORT BASE "J.{Jf '''!;~'{ (T002) (2) 
57 SS-6151412-TP SCREW 15/64-28 1=14 OY:b:77f;Ji' Jl..r 15/64-28 ( 2) 
58 G8533-195-0AO KNEE SWITCH CABLE ASM. u· MYf'T-7' J1, 1~ (1) 
59 WP-0531001-SC WASHER 1'.7t':b' :t ~:b''f"'Jl.. M5 2 
60 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER fl'tt·~t 5.1X9.2X1.3 2 
61 NM 6050001-SC NUT M5 0'1:/J:'lfYr M5X0.8 1}-J. 2 
62 SM-1052501-SP SCREW M5X0.8 1=25 t7J;t,· M5X0.8 L=25 2 

- 8-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5. CLAMP FOOT COMPONENTS (1) 

::*:ttfl~ ?t.OOf* ( 1) 

' 

I 
' 

I 

/ 
/ 

' / v-

3 

----1 
/ ' 

' / 
I / 

I 
' 

I 
' / v- ' 

j 

6 

- 9 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



B¥ o ~o ___ NQ~ ____ P~ _ N_9. __________ _D _ F;. § _ c_ ~ _r _ P_ T _r _ Q ~ ___________ ~ __ Y __ '! __ 1 _ ________ Q_tL 

1 252-99405 FULCRUM BASE y'j';f\'-A 1 
2 SM-6061802-TP SCREW M6 L= 18 o1tJn-r~· Jt.} 2 
3 169-07701 SHAFT y'j';~''J 1 
4 SM-8050602-TP SCREW M5 L=6 }~~~· M5X0.8 L=6 2 
5 185-50806 FULCRUM BOSS y'j';i);'A 2 
6 SM-6051802-TP SCREW M5 L= 18 01tJ'l7li);' Jt,} 4 
7 169-08105 COLLAR t1H7- 4 
8 SM-8050602-TP SCREW M5 L=6 }~~~· M5X0.8 L=6 4 
9 253-32305 BASE PRESSER ARM ~'1;H:q-A 2 

- 10-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6.CLAMPFO OT(LEFTSID 
17<1-ffi ( 2 ) s (2) ::kflll ~ ;{. (ft:{Jl!J) f'Ul E) COMPONENT 

~ fie73 
r 75 

74 

- 11-

22 

71 . 7 2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~ ~ tfO ___ N~ ____ P~ _ N9 . ___________ n _ ~ § _ c_ ~ _r_ P_ T _1 _ Q. ~ ___________ ~ _ _ '! _ _ f __ 1 _ ________ Q_t:,:. _ 

I PV-0151180-00 VALVE 71'!11' r• ~T I 
2 169-08303 CLAMP SHAFT :tU<t:t:l-5''/Y 'J I 
3 169-08402 PIN :tHYt'Y I 
4 G5108-119-000 WASHER 'l':l't A 2 
5 SM-6051552-TP SCREW M5 L-15 O'lJi'Jltt.' A.} 2 
6 Ws-osl ooo2-KN SPRING WAsHER ,qnn s .lx9. 2x1. 3 2 
7 169-08501 SUPPORT ARM, LEFT ttt<t:t:l':l-'7-A(t~· 9) I 
8 #04 169-08709 COLLAR it<t:t:li7- I 
9 169-35108 WASHER <t':li'*TWD-0525 I 

10 #01 S.I!-6051552-TP SCREW M5 L-15 TJ':Ii'JYH' ~} I 
]] #Ol SM 6052oo2-TP SCREW M5 L 2o o'b?7f*'A>F M5Xo.8 L 20 1 
12 #01 SM-6053002-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 TJ':Ii'JYH'~} I 
13 #01 S.I!-6052502-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 TJ':Ii'Jltf;' ~} I 
14 #01 SM-6052502-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 TJ':Ii'JYH' M I 
15 #01 SM-6053502-TP BOLT TJ':IJ'JYH' ~} I 
16 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER "'Wb'* 5.1X9.2xl.3 I 
17 169-08808 CLAMP INSTALLING PRATE,LEFT ~3'TJ'J7Y7'}9''J~'{(t~· 9) I 
18 SM-6052002-TP SCREW M5 L=20 TJ':IJ'J77f;' ~} M5X0.8 L=20 2 
19 #02 167-77807 GARMENT CLAMP PLATE (L) G=8-14 ~3'TJ'J7Y7' (L)8-14 I 
20 #03 167-78003 GARMENT CLAMP PLATE (L) 16-20 ~3'TJ'J7Y7' (L)I6-20 I 
21 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L-7.8 "i'kb;;<J' 11/64-40 L 7. 8 2 
22 G5132-116-000 CYLINDER EDGE :l-9';~' I':l'' I 
23 SM-6031202-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=12 TJ':Ii'JYH' ~} 2 
24 NM-6030001~SC NUT M3 TJ':IJ'Jt'} M3X0.5 l:l'~ 2 
25 SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L-10 TJ':Ii'JY7f;' ~} M4X0.7 L=IO 2 
26 WS-041ooo2-KN SPRING WASHER "' :r<t' b' :r M4 2 
27 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 t7<t':li'* 3:11'~"\'~ M4 2 
28 G5119-116-COO FOLDING CYLINDER BRACKET,LEFT t93~:l'YY~' 7'7'!'} t~· 9 I 
29 SM-6051402-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=l4 TJ':Ii'JYH' ~} 2 
30 G5129-116-COO SPRING t93~{~ t'\'1'' * c I 
31 G5402-116-oAO WELT! NG PATCH FOLD 1 NG CYL. ASM )f93~J9i!l' - ?~ 1 
32 PX-0551010-00 ELEMENT :t~:>!Y} H'r=n· ~ I 
33 #02 253-32412 FOLDING PLATE ,LEFT t93~{~( t~· 9) I 
34 #03 253-32610 FOLDING PLATE ,LEFT t93·H~( t~· 9) 
35 169-07206 SPACER Ut</:t'l'A 
36 #04 169-15100 SPACER ffi<f:t;l'\'-<1-
37 #04 169-15209 SPACER Ut</:t;l'-'-<1-
38 #04 169-15308 SPACER Ut</I;l'\'-<t-
39 #04 169-15407 SPACER tU<f:t;l'-'-<t-
40 #04 169-15506 SPACER Utlf:t;l'-' -<!-
41 #04 169-15605 SPACER )f)f)f<f:t;l'\' <t 42 #04 169-15704 SPACER Ut</:t;l'\'-<t-
43 #04 169- I5803 SPACER tU<f:t;l'-'-<t-
44 #04 169-15902 SPACER tU<f:t;l'\'-<t-
45 #04 169-16009 SPACER ttt</I;l'\'-<f-
46 #04 169-18609 SPACER T -3 . 5 ;l'\' <t- '[ 3.5 
47 #04 169-19102 SPACER ;l'\'-<t-
48 #04 169-19300 SPACER ;l'\'-<1-
49 #04 169-19201 SPACER ;l'\'-<t-
50 #04 168-95609 SPACER ;l'\' -<!-
51 #04 169-20407 SPACER T -2. 5 ;l'\' <t- 1 2.5 
52 #04 169-20506 SPACER T=4. 5 ;l'\' -<t- T=4. 5 
53 #04 169-20605 SPACER T=5. 5 ;l'-' -<!- T=5. 5 
54 #04 169-20704 SPACER T=l3.5 ;l'-' -<!- T=l3. 5 
55 #04 169-20803 SPACER T-14. 5 ;l'\'-<t- T=l4.5 
56 #04 169 20902 SPACER T 15. 5 ;l'\' <t T 15.5 
57 #04 169-21009 SPACER T=l6. 5 ;l'\'-<t-T=I6.5 
58 #04 169-21108 SPACER T=6. 5 ;l'-' -<t- T=6. 5 
59 #04 169-21207 SPACER T=7.5 ;l'\' -<t- T=7. 5 
60 #04 169-2!306 SPACER T-8.5 ;l'-' -<t- T-8. 5 
61 #04 169-21405 SPACER T-9.5 ;l'\' <t T 9.5 
62 #04 169-21504 SPACER T=l0.5 ;l'\' -<t- T=l0.5 
63 #04 169-21603 SPACER T=ll. 5 ;l'-' -<t- T=ll. 5 
64 #04 169-21702 SPACER T=l2. 5 ;l'\' -"!)- T=l2.5 
65 #04 169-21801 SPACER T-21. 5 ;l'\' -<t- T-21. 5 
66 #04 169-2!900 SPACER T-22.5 ;l'\' <t T 22.5 67 #04 169-22007 SPACER T=23.5 ;l'\' -<t- T=23. 5 
68 #04 169-22106 SPACER T=24. 5 A'-. -<t- T=24. 5 
69 #04 169-22205 SPACER T=25. 5 ;l'\' -"!1- T=25. 5 
70 #04 169-22304 SPACER T-26. 5 ;l'\' -<t- T=26. 5 71 #05 167-78409 GARMENT CLAMP RUBBER, LEFT ~3· ohY7' J' l(L) 
72 #06 167-04900 RUBBER CLAMP ~3· TJ'J7Y7' 3' A 
73 G5106-119-000 WELTING PATCH BASE, LEFT ~"i'J.)'\' -;l t~· 9 
74 SM-3030601-SC SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 "i'~3*:l'. M3 L=6 75 WS-0310002-KN SPRING WASHER M3 1\. *<t' :li' * 3. IX5. 9XO. 7 76 wr-o32osoo-sc WASHER M3 t7t'b':r 3b'9"i'A' M3 77 #04 169-19003 PRESSER COLLAR B t<t:t:IJ7-B 

NOTE OcUa) #01 .... SELECTIVE PART ~tRillldlJ 
#02 .... FOR 8,10,12,14MM 8, 10, 12, 14MM.ffl 
#03 .... FOR 16,18,20MM 16, !8,201!Mffl 
#04 .... GAUGE PART 7-:/llll<fo 
#05 ...• FOR STANDARD ~.ii~ffl 
#06 .... FOR HEAVY-WEIGHT MATERIALS };i~ffl 

- 12-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7.CLAMPFOO T (RIGHT SID *;f1jl ~ ,t (;f;{J!IJ) ~f* ( 3) E) COMPONENTS (3) 

7 

3 

19·20 

71 . 7 2 

- 13-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



.!U!~tiO_- _N~--- _P~_N_9._--------- _D_F;_ §_C_ ~ ]_P_ T _I_ Q. ~-----------~-_'I_-~--{_----- -- _Q!:~-

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 
68 
69 
70 
71 
72 
73 
74 
75 
76 
77 

PV-0151180-00 
169-08303 
169-08402 
G5108-119-000 
SM-6051552-TP 
ws-0510002-KN 
169-08600 

#04 169-08709 
169-35108 

#01 SM-6051552-TP 
#ol sM-6052002-TP 
#01 SM-6053002-TP 
#01 SM-6052502-TP 
#01 SM-6052502-TP 
#01 SM-6053502-TP 

ws-o510oo2-KN 
169-08907 
SM-6052002-TP 

#02 167-77906 
#03 167-78102 

ss-7II084o-sr 
G5132-116-000 
SM-6031202-TP 
NM-6030001-SC 
SM-6041002-TP 
ws-o41ooo2-KN 
WP-0430800-SC 
G5119-116-DOO 
SM-6051402-TP 
G5129-116-COO 
G54o2-116-0AO 
PX-0551010-00 

#02 253-32511 
#03 253-32719 

169-07206 
#04 169-15100 
#04 169-15209 
#04 169-15308 
#04 169-15407 
#04 169-15506 
#04 169-15605 
#04 169-15704 
#04 169-15803 
#04 169-15902 
#04 169-16009 
#04 169-18609 
#04 169-19102 
#04 169-19300 
#04 169-19201 
#04 168-95609 
#04 169-20407 
#04 169-20506 
#04 169-20605 
#04 169-20704 
#04 169-20803 
#04 169-20902 
#04 169-21009 
#04 169-21108 
#04 169-21207 
#04 169-21306 
#04 169-21405 
#04 169-21504 
#04 169-21603 
#04 169-21702 
#04 169-21801 
#04 169-21900 
#04 169-22007 
#04 169-22106 
#04 169-22205 
#04 169-22304 
#05 167-78508 
#06 167-04900 

G5107-119-000 
SM-3030601-SC 
WS-0310002-KN 
WP-o32o5oo-sc 

#04 169-19003 

NOTE (l'.Uc) 

VALVE 
CLAMP SHAFT 
PIN 
WASHER 
SCREW M5 L= 15 
SPRING WASHER 
SUPPORT ARM,RIGHT 
COLLAR 
WASHER 
SCREW M5 L=l5 
SCREW M5 L=20 
SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 
SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 
SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 
BOLT 
SPRING WASHER 
CLAMP INSTALLING PRATE, RIGHT 
SCREW M5 L=20 
GARMENT CLAMP PLATE (R) G=S-14 
GARMENT CLAMP PLATE (R) 16-20 
SCREW 11/64-40 1=7.8 
CYLINDER EDGE 
SCREW M3X0.5 L=l2 
NUT M3 
SCREW M4 L= I 0 
SPRING WASHER 
WASHER M4 
FOLDING CYLINDER BRACKET,RIGHT 
SCREW M5XO. 8 L= 14 
SPRING 
WELTING PAtCH FOLDING CYL. ASM 
ELEMENT 
FOLDING PLATE ,RIGHT 
FOLDING PLATE ,RIGHT 
SPACER 
SPACER 
SPACER 
SPACER 
SPACER 
SPACER 
SPACER 
SPACER 
SPACER 
SPACER 
SPACER 
SPACER T 3. 5 
SPACER 
SPACER 
SPACER 
SPACER 
SPACER 1-2. 5 
SPACER T=4. 5 
SPACER T=5.5 
SPACER T=l3. 5 
SPACER T=l4.5 
SPACER T=l5.5 
SPACER T=l6.5 
SPACER T=6.5 
SPACER T=7.5 
SPACER T=8. 5 
SPACER t 9. 5 
SPACER T=l0.5 
SPACER T=ll.5 
SPACER T=l2.5 
SPACER T=21. 5 
SPACER T-22. 5 
SPACER T=23. 5 
SPACER T=24. 5 
SPACER T=25. 5 
SPACER T=26. 5 
GARMENT CLAMP RUBBER, RIGHT 
RUBBER CLAMP 
WELTING PATCH BASE, RIGHT 
SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 
SPRING WASHER M3 
WASHER 1113 
PRESSER COLLAR B 

#OI .... SELECTIVE PART 
#02 .... FOR 8,10,12, 14MM 
#03 .... FOR 16,18,20MM 
#04 .... GAUGE PART 
#05 .... FOR STANDARD 
#06 ..•. FOR HEAVY-WEIGHT MATERIALS 

- 14-

71'111" Tl' kT 
llit:t)';''J)'"'J 
:Io\t'lt' '.1 
~m·r A 
u''h'llt*· A-r 
""*Y"b"* 5.1X9.2XI.3 
llit:t)'7"7-A(~o\·) 
:.H:t'!J'i-
t"'h"*TWD-0525 
u''h'llt*· A-r 
u1b?7fi·lF M5Xo.8 L 2o 
u''h'llt*· A-r 
u''h'llt*· ~ r 
u''h'llt*· A-r 
u''hntt.· A-r 
Tl"~t·b·* 5.1X9.2X1.3 
~J' D'J'i'/7'1-9:'~~· {( W ) 
D''h'Jlf*" kr M5X0.8 L=20 
~J· D'J'i'IT (W )G=S-14 
~J'D'J7'17' (R)I6-20 
•lt7*'" 11764-40 L-7.8 
)'9'J:ll" :I"' 
u''h'llt*· A-r 
D''h'Jt:tr M3X0.5 1)'2 
D''h'Jlf*" kr M4X0.7 L=IO 
Tl";r.f"b";r. 1114 
t7t"11"* J'!J'~yk M4 
:t9J~]9'1~" 7' 7~:'1- w 
u''hntt.· A- r 
:t9:J~{:li to\TI" ~ C 
)f9:J~'9'Jl;l'- ?~ 
:I~JIYr r9:t~:::t7' ~ 
:t9:J~{:ll( ~'\" ) 
:t9:J~{:ll( ~'\" ) 
llit:t)'A 
)ffff:t;l"' -t 
:ttlt:I:l"" -t­
:ttlt:t:l"' -t­
llit:I:l"'-t­
ttlt:I:l"' -t-
)ffff:t;l"' t 
llit:I:l"'-t­
tltt:I:l"' -t­
t:t:t't:I:l"'-t­
;U;H:I;l"'-t-
:l"' -t- T 3. 5 
;l"' -t-
;l"" -t-
;l"' -t-
;l"' -t-
:l"" -1 T-2.5 
:l"" -t- T=4. 5 
:l"' -t- T=5. 5 
:l"'-t- T=l3.5 
:l"'-t- T=14.5 
:l"' t t 15.5 
:l"' -t- T= 16. 5 
:l"" -t- T=6. 5 
:l"" -t- T=7 . 5 
:l"' -t- T=8. 5 
:l"' -t- T 9. 5 
:l"' -t- T=IO. 5 
:l"" -t- T=ll. 5 
:l"' -t- T=l2.5 
:l"' -t- T=21. 5 
:l"' -t- T-22.5 
:l"' -t- T=23. 5 
:l"' -t- T=24. 5 
:l"" -t- T=25. 5 
:l"" -t- T=26. 5 
~J· Dh'JT :J" A(R) 
"-J" D'J7'J7' :J" A 
'J.yJ.J"" -:l 'W 
y~:J*)'' M3 L=6 
Tl"~t"'h"* 3.1X5.9X0.7 
t7f"b"* ::~b·~,l M3 
:H:t'!J'i-B 

ilURffildb 
8, 10, 12, 14MMffl 
16, 18,20MMffl 
?'-~WQ"'t 
ili'Jm~ffl 
JJ~ffl 

I 
I 
I 
2 
2 
2 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
I 
2 
I 
I 
2 
I 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
I 
2 
I 
1 
I 
I 
I 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



LAMP FOOT FEED COMPONENTS B.C 

:*:f!fl ~~)!I) ~f* 

139 
38~ 

36 
34 

74 

7 1 

66 

35 
32 

69 

1 5 

72 

20 

- 15-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



!U? ~ f'!.O- - _N~ - - - -p~-NQ ·- - - - - - - - - - _D- I! § -c- ~ _I -P_ T _I- Q. ~ - - - - - - - - - - - ~ - -';- - ~ - - {_ - - - - - - - -Q;~ -
I 253-02100 STAND,REAR 5'f:J.?(?5't!) I 
2 SM-6063002-TP SCREW M6 L=30 /l';')ry'J.{ }' 'J?'J ~~15'' 4 
3 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1XI2.2Xl.5 /1' W tl' 1 M6 4 
4 185-85208 BEARING ~~91'li"' 79'J'J' 2 
5 253-02209 RAIL FITTING BRACKET v-AH1'JBKT 2 
6 SM 6o62oo2-TP SCREW M6 L 2o t~1b17f*'lF M6 L 20 6 
7 WS-06!0002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.IXI2.2XI.5 /1' 1t' tl' 1 M6 6 
8 253-03751 GUIDE FITTING BASE ASM. LMn'{~'~91'J'J.'{ ('!~) I 
9 253-03702 GUIDE FITTING BASE LMn' {~' ~91'J'J.' { (I) 

10 253-0380 I GUIDE LMn' 1~· (I) 
II SM-6052002-TP SCREW M5 L-20 t~1M7H' M M5Xo. 8 L 2o 7 
12 SM-6062002-TP SCREW M6 L=20 tJ1n'JJt;j;' ~~ M6 L=20 4 
13 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.IXI2.2XI.5 II' Wn'1 M6 4 
14 WP-0641601-SC WASHER t'W n· * ~»· '\n M6 4 
15 PS-0500302-KH SPRING PIN 5X30 7.7' 9'J'J' t• 'J 5X30 4 
16 253-02407 SLIDE BASE 7.71F' ". ~ I 
17 SM-6052002-TP SCREW M5 L=20 t11»'!7H' H M5XO. 8 L=20 4 
18 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER II'H'n'* 5.1X9.2XI.3 4 
19 WP-0531001-SC WASHER t7t· n· * ~»· '\'1~ M5 4 
20 253-02506 CYLINDER BRACKET 5'9'/'J.'-BKT I 
21 SM 6051552-TP SCREW M5 L-15 t~1M7H'M 4 
22 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER /1' W n· 1 5. IX9.2Xl.3 4 
23 WP-0531001-SC WASHER t7t·n· * ~n·'\,~ M5 4 
24 169-07800 LIFTING BLOCK 5'3?:1?7' P''J 2 
25 169-34200 SHAFT 1\{:Jryt' '; 2 
26 SM 8040602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L 6 F)\:,<5-' 2 
27 253-02704 SHAFT 5'\'7~ I 
28 BI820-246-00A WASHER A »,,·:wn·1 A 2 
29 253-02803 DRIVING PULLEY w ?7' -9- I 
30 SM-8050602-TP SCREW M5 L=6 ~nY M5XO .8 L=6 2 
31 253-02902 TIMING PULLEY(AJ §{~';)' 7' HAJ 1 
32 SM-8050802-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 r:>t-tY M5XO .8 L=8 2 
33 185-68006 TIMING PULLEY(N) 'J.{~'J'J' 7' -9-(N) I 
34 SM-8040602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 ~)15'' 2 
35 169-34507 BELT "'H I 
36 253-02605 MO'IOR FITTING BRACKET 1: 1J FY1'7BKT 1 
37 SM-6052002-TP SCREW M5 L=20 t11n'!Jt;j;' ~~ M5X0.8 L=20 2 
38 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER 11' W n' 1 5.1X9.2XI.3 2 
39 WP-0531001-SC WASHER t7t·n· 1 ~n·'\,~ M5 2 
40 SM-6031002-TP HEXAGONAL BOLT M3 X 10 t11n'J7t;J;' ~~ M3X0.5 L=IO 4 
41 WS- 0310002- KN SPRING WASHER M3 11·:wb·:r 3.1X5.9xo.7 4 
42 253-02001 STAND,FRONT 'lh.?(n) I 
43 SM-6063002-TP SCREW M6 L=30 /l';'}ry'J.{ 5'' 'l?'J ~~15'' 4 
44 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1Xl2.2Xl.5 II'H'n'1 M6 4 
45 253-03108 FULCRUM BRACKET 5'7''/BKT I 
46 NM-6100001 SC NUT MIOXI. 5 t11ti'7fn MIO b1. I 
47 WS-1020002-KN SPRING WASHER MIO /1' H' n· 1 MIO I 
48 WP-1052001-SC WASHER 10,5X21X2 t7t'n' 1 ~n''\'1l MIO I 
49 SM-6054502-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=45 tJ1n'JJt;j;' l~ M5X0.8 L=45 I 
50 NM-6050001-SC NUT M5 t11n'lt1~ M5X0.8 l'lJ. I 
51 185-50400 FOLLOW PULLEY }' :J.W ~7' -Y 1 
52 167-20005 BEARING "' 79'J'J' 2 
53 RC- 2421211- KP RETAINING RING C9'J'J' I 
54 253-20805 TIMING BELT 'J.{'i.'J'J' "' l~ I 
55 167-25905 WASHER t'n'1 I 
56 SM-Io51ool-sc SCREW M5 L lo !)7::1:,<5-' M5 L lo I 
57 253-03207 PULLEY COVER 7' -9-n"·- I 
58 SM-0040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 ~7~::115'' M4X0.7 L=6 2 
59 253-03306 BELT CLAMP PLATE "' H'I7'J7' 1'J. I 
60 SM-6051002-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=IO tJ1n'JJt;j;' l~ M5X0.8 L=IO 2 
61 ws o5Iooo2-KN SPRING WASHER /l':,<l/''Ji':r 5.1X9.2Xl.3 2 
62 253-03405 SENSOR BRACKET t'lt-BKT 2 
63 SM-0040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 ~7~::115'' M4XO. 7 L=6 4 
64 SM-6030802-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 t11M7H' !I~ M3XO. 5 L=8 2 
65 WS-0310002-KN SPRING WASHER M3 II'H'n'1 3.1X5.9X0.7 2 
66 253 03504 SENSOR PLATE bl) IJ'Jf{lj 
67 SM-0040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 ~77.::115'' M4XO. 7 L=6 2 
68 253-03603 TOP COVER 5'' 3?Tn"·- I 
69 SM-0050801-SC SCREW ~7~15'' M5 L=8 4 
70 PA-2501002-AO CYLINDER , LEFT IJ-}9';1].' 1 
71 SM 6053002-TP SCREW M5Xo.8 L-30 t11b?Jfili' .n 2 
72 PA-2501003-AO CYLINDER, RIGHT IJ-5'9'/'J.' I 
73 SM-6053002-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 t11M7H' l~ 2 
74 PC-0 105080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER ~t· - ~. :J';~tJ-7 4 
75 HM-0013100-00 SERVO MOTOR ACt-;!;''1:-'J. I 
76 G8516-195 OAO CABLE ASM. ~·';~';TI}IJ'Jff-7'k J'i. I 
77 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR 7;tH'l't I 
78 G8517-195-0AO CABLE ASM. :Jry)';YTIJ'J'Jf'J-7' !I 'J'i. 1 
79 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR 7;tHY!J I 
80 253-05905 PLATE BASE FITTING BRACKET (I) 5''\{'J.'J.'1~91'JBKT(l) I 
81 Gszzo s1o-ooo BRAND MARK 7' 7'lF' '1-1 I 

- 16-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



9. CORNER KNIFE COMPONENTS 
::r-j--);A.fM)f* 

80 

~44 
45~ 

0 46 

43 

56·58·60--il-55·57·59 

6:~68 
~2 656~- ~:3 I 

61~ ~ 
______j\ 1\_5 6 . 5 8 . 6 0 

55·57·59 uti 
r w--69 

~64 

! 6;~66 
I 

65 
63 

67 
62 

4 9 ---"":'-! 
5 2--1-l-1'-----'-

- 17-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



!U! ~ ~0 ___ NQ~ ___ _P~T _ NQ . ___________ D _ F;_ §_ C_J! _I_ P_ '!' _I_ Q. ~ ___________ ~ __ 'I _ _ '! __ { _________ Q_!:~ _ 

I 253-00419 CORNER KNIFF FITTING BRACKET J-:/"-)1:1}9 '!TBKT I 
2 SM-6062002-TP SCREW M6 L=20 D'n?77*' ~} M6 L=20 4 
3 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1XI2.2X1.5 /1' H' tl" ~ M6 4 
4 wP-0641 601 -sc WASHER t7,·n·~ ~n·~,~ M6 4 
5 253-20102 BEARING TA' J.7J.l17' ?iJ!T I 
6 253-01607 BOLL SCREW •. -l:>}' 1 
7 SM-6052002-TP SCREW M5 L=20 D'n?7t~· ~} M5X0.8 L=20 4 
8 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER /1' W tl" ~ 5. IX9.2Xl.3 4 
9 SB- I 100001-00 BEARING ._. 79'1?' A I 

10 RC-0931011-KP RETAINING RING Cti" J,l})ll' I 
11 253-01706 coLLAR hF3&Ji7- I 
12 253-2!605 NUT 77{'/U:/":1} I 
13 253-00211 MOTOR BRACKET '1:-J,l-BKT I 
14 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 D'n?77*' ~} M5X0.8 L=12 4 
15 WS-05!0002-KN SPRING WASHER /1' ~t· n· ~ 5. IX9. 2Xl.3 4 
16 253-18809 coUPLING tm· 9'1?· I 
17 253-00500 PLATE r v-~ I 
18 SM-6063002-TP SCREW M6 L=30 11'/YiJJ,l{ 'Y ?iJ!T } )1~7· 2 
19 253-00609 SUPPORT PLATE H'-P'v-} I 
20 SM-6061552-TP SCREW M6 L=l5 D'M7H' ~} 2 
21 253-00708 sUP PORT BRACKET n· -FBKT 2 
22 SM-6062002-TP SCREW M6 L=20 D'n?77*'~} M6 L=20 4 
23 SM-6061552-TP SCREW M6 L= 15 o'nnt*· ~} 2 
24 WP-065!646-SC WASHER t7t· n· ~ 10 
25 WS-06!0002-KN SPRING WASHER 6. IXI2. 2X I. 5 ". wn· ~ M6 6 
26 253-01805 sLIDE SHAFT :l7{f 7"? 2 
27 SM-8060602-TP SCREW M6X6 })1~7· M6 L=6 2 
28 SM-8061002-TP SCREW M6 L= I 0 })1~7· M6 L=IO 2 
29 253-01102 FIXED LIFTING BRACKET J7{tl" l'73i;Ji;BKT I 
30 SM-6061552-TP SCREW M6 L= 15 D'M7H" ~} 2 
31 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1XI2.2X1.5 "·:wti":> M6 2 
32 253-0!003 MOVING LIFTING BRACKET {~. 9739J9BKT I 
33 167-25004 LINEAR BUSHING 9=77" ":I. 4 
34 253-01201 COLLAR n7- 2 
35 SM-004060 1-SC SCREW M4XO. 7 L=6 }7:1J~7· M4X0.7 L=6 2 
36 169-08006 METAL )t!ll 4 
37 253-01300 LIFTING SHAFT(A) 739J97\'7}(A) 2 
38 253-01409 LIFTING SHAFT(B) J3i;Ji;J\'7}(B) 2 
39 251-48008 SCREW })I~]· M=6 L=l2 4 
40 253-01508 LIFTING BRACKET 73i;J9BKT 2 
41 SM 6o62oo2-1P SCREW M6 L-20 o'b?7fi'lF M6 L-20 2 
42 169-06703 CYLINDER BRACKET 79'/J,l'-BKT 2 
43 253-03405 SENSOR BRACKET b<t-BKT I 
44 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4XO. 7 L=8 D'M7H" ~} 2 
45 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER II"Wn'* M4 2 
46 VIP o43o8ol-sc WASHER 4.3X9Xo.8 t7t' b' :> 4. 3X9XO. 
47 253-00906 SENSOR DOG t';<f-}'?" I 
48 SM-004060 1-SC SCREW M4XO. 7 L=6 }7:1J*7' M4X0.7 L=6 2 
49 PA-2506502-00 CYLINDER I7-J9'1J,l" 2 
50 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5XO. 8 L= 12 D'n?77*"~} M5X0.8 L=12 4 
51 SM 6o52oo2 'lr SCREW M5 L 2o o'b?7f$'lF M5Xo.8 L 20 4 
52 PX-5000530-00 BAND /1' ';}" 4 
53 PJ-3040451-02 ELBOW UNION, C :tU":t=.t'/ C 4 
54 PJ-3080400-04 BRANCH UNION 7" 7'/f:I.=t'll'{ 2 
55 #01 166-0730 I CORNER KNIFE AI J-:/"-)1:1 AI ('1:7-"'?l 2 
56 #ol 166-07400 CORNER RN I FE A2 J-t-~:l(A2)(t7~'?) 2 
57 #01 166-07509 CORNER KNIFE (B-1) J-:/"-)1:1 Bl ('1:7~'?) 2 
58 #01 166-07608 CORNER KNIFE (B-2) J-:/"-)1:1 B2 ('1:7~'?) 2 
59 #01 166-07707 CORNER KNIFE (C-1) J-:/"-)1:1 Cl ('1:7~'?) 2 
60 #01 166-07806 CORNER KNIFE (C-2) J-:/"-)1:1 C2 ('1:7~'?) 2 
61 166-06907 KNIFE HOLDER BASE ;;t:1U?r F' §• { 2 
62 SS-7111120-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 1~t7*7' 11/64-40 L=I0.5 2 
63 166-07004 KNIFE GUIDE )l:ln· f}' 2 
64 SS-4080620-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 t .. • *'" 1/8-44 L=6 2 
65 166-07103 KNIFE HOLDER A )l:l*H' A 2 
66 SS-6081210-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L-12 b:>7' 1/8-44 L-12 2 
67 166-07202 KNIFE HOLDER B )l:l*M" B 2 
68 SS-6080210-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2 t7~7· 2 
69 G5279-117 -000 ECCENTRIC PIN )l;lJ;;{ :t~-1:'/t''l 4 
70 253-22256 SENSOR CABLE ASM. J-:/"-)l:lJ71n'l'7J.l!T'If!T-7' ~? I 
71 253-22355 SENSOR CABLE J-f-)t:lfF·f:b·v7§?'1f?-7·:t I 
72 253-22454 SENSOR CABLE ASM. J-:/"-)l;lJy{b"l'i;:t!T';f!T-7' ~? I 
73 253-22553 SENSOR CABLE J-:/"-)l:lf}'?n"l'?:t!T'If!T-7" ~ I 
74 G8519-195-0AO SENSOR ASM. /1" ~:l'I:-J,l!T''I7'1!T'If ?~ I 
75 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR 7;t}'l:';<f I 
76 82529-205-ABA Y STEPPING MOTOR (B) ASM. Yt?9 AT't''l?"t:-§ B?~ I 
77 253-35803 COLLAR(CORNER KNIFE) n7- CJ-7-nl 2 
78 WP-0531001-SC WASHER t7,. n· ~ -"n· ~'~ M5 2 
79 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER /1' W n· ~ 5.1X9.2XI .3 2 
80 SM-6057052-TN HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT D:1n?YH' ~} 2 
81 NM-6060001-SC NOT M6 o'Mfn 116 Ih 4 

NOTE Ci:U['.) #Ol .... SELECTIVE PART ~tRJlll.ll. 

- 18-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



10. BINDER COM ;\--( /1/- PONENTS (1) 
fM!f* ( l ) 

1 9 

23 wr 21 
20 

24 

( 
I 

I 

I 
' 

23 / 

/ 

59 

32 

I 

i ~~~. 25 vI 17 

1 8 

- 19-

36 

4 2--\§l 
4 3 ----{!,J) 

441 

I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



W c ~0 __ _NQ~ ____ P~T _ NQ • ___________ D _ F;_ § _ C _ ~ _I _ P_ '!' _I_ Q ~ ___________ ~ __ Y __ !: __ 1 _________ Q_t:,:_ _ 

I 253-04007 BINDER BRACKET 1\'{YIJ'-BKT 
2 SM-6051552-TP SCREW M5 L=l5 rr1"h77H' Jt+ 4 
3 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER 1\';H'"!J'~ 5.1X9.2Xl.3 3 
4 253-04106 BINDER BRACKET COVER 1\'{YIJ'-BKT"!J/\'- I 
5 SM-0040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 r7AJ~~· M4X0.7 L=6 2 
6 TA-1450404-RO RUBBER PLUG D-14. 5 L-4 r::>l'l:Y D-14.5 L-4 I 
7 253-04205 CYLINDER BRACKET ~9YIJ'-BKT I 
8 SM-6051002-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=IO 01"!J77t~· 4r M5X0.8 L=IO 2 
9 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER 1\"~f' ~~ 5.1X9.2Xl.3 2 

10 SM-6051552-TP SCREW M5 L=l5 n1nnt~· n 2 
II NM-6050001-SC NUT M5 01"h771r M5X0.8 ~~~ 2 
12 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER 1\"~f'"!J'~ 5.1X9.2Xl.3 2 
13 253-04304 FULCRUM PIN(A) ~7Yt'Y(A) I 
14 NM-6100001-SC NUT MIOXI. 5 01"!J7nr MIO D~ I 
15 253-04403 LEVER IJ'{2W- I 
16 253-21407 NEEDLE BEARING =-r· 4"-' 79Y7' 2 
17 G5324-119-000 THRUST NEEDLE BEARING A7Ar =-r· 4 ..... 79Y7' 4 
18 G5325-119-000 THRUST WASHER A7W71~t 8 
19 253-21100 ROD 01V IY]-' I 
20 SM-6103502-TP SCREW MIO L=35 01"h77t~· 4r MIO L=35 I 
21 WS-1020002-KN SPRING WASHER MIO /1' ~t· "!J' ~ MIO I 
22 253-04502 FULCRUM PIN(B) ~7l't' Y(B) I 
23 169-11612 COLLER t1r"h7- 2 
24 SM-8060802-TP SCREW M6 L=8 r;>t~Y M6 L=8 4 
25 253-04601 COLLER 5-Y "!J7- I 
26 SM-8061002-TP SCREW M6 L=IO r;>t~y M6 L=IO 2 
27 253-04700 LEVER IJ' 1'1vl\"- I 
28 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=l2 01M7H'IH 4 
29 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER /1' ~f' "!J' ~ M4 4 
30 253-21308 CAM U.77i07- I 
31 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER /1' ~f' "!J' ~ M4 I 
32 253-20706 WASHER 915'": I 
33 253-05509 CAM ~Y'"!JA I 
34 SM-1040852-TP DISH SCREW tnY M4 L=8 4 
35 253-16803 CAM COVER ~Y'"!JA"!J/1'- I 
36 SM- 004060 1·-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L-6 r7AJ~~· M4X0.7 L-6 2 
37 253-04809 BINDER FITTING BASE(!) "'1'YIJ'-r9111J'1'CI) I 
38 SM-6062202-TP BOLT 01M7H' l~r I 
39 SM-8044002-TP SCREW M4XO. 7 L=40 r;>!~Y I 
40 SM-8041552-TP SCREW M4 L=l5 r;>!~Y 2 
41 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 n1Mnr M4 3 
42 SM-6051802-TP SCREW M5 L=l8 n1Mn~· n 2 
43 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER 1\'~f·~~ 5.1X9.2Xl.3 2 
44 WP-0531001-SC WASHER t7t·n· ~ ~n·~\4 M5 2 
45 253-05103 BASE 7W;>tiJ'1' I 
46 SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L-10 01"h77t~· 4r M4X0.7 L-10 2 
47 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER !I' ~f' "!J' ~ M4 2 
48 B2613-232-000 STOP LINK ROD HINGE SCREW ,~y;·~·- vl'11~~· I 
49 NS-6620310-SP NUT 3/16-32 n1n7nr 3/16-32 I 
50 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 t7f'"!J'~ 4.8X8.4X0.8 I 
51 WS-0511302-KS SPRING WASHER 5. IX9. 2Xl. 3 1\"~f'"!J'~ 5.1X9.2Xl.3 I 
52 253-05202 PLATE 7W MIJ I 
53 SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=IO 01"!J77t~· 4r M4X0.7 L=IO 2 
54 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER !I";H""!J" ~ M4 2 
55 PA-2504501-AO AIR CYLINDER xn9l'IJ' I 
56 168-02209 ROCKING HOLDER METAL 3?r' ??1"JJH' I 
57 PC-0151070-00 SPEED CONTROLLER At' JY 2 
58 PX-5000530-00 BAND ". l'r' I 
59 PJ-3080451-01 BRANCH T7l'f I 
60 253-22157 CABLE ASM. 1\'{yiJ' -j}Jry/\~1-7' 4 7~ I 
61 253-33204 BINDER BRACKET COVER, LOWER 1\'{YIJ'-BKT"!J/\' -(~IJ) I 
62 SM-0040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 r7AJ~~· M4X0.7 L=6 2 

- 20-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



11. BINDER COMPONENTS (2) 

J~-1 /?f-mlt,% c 2) 

8 

45 

41 

9 

4~ 
3~ 

44 

45 

41 

31 

~ 

38~ ~ 
48 

"l < 47 

> 
40 

39 

- 21-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



.!U?: f!O ___ NQ11: ____ P~ _ NQ . ___________ n _ F;. § _ c_ ~ _1_ P_ T _1_ Q. ~ ___________ ~ _ _ 'J __ L _ -t ________ Q_!::[ _ 

1 253-04908 BINDER FITTING BASE(2) "' {'/~' -H1H' 1(2) 1 
2 253-05004 BINDER FITTING BASE(3) li'{Y~'-~91j~'{(3) 1 
3 SM-6051002-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 0111~7tt' ~~ M5X0.8 L=10 2 
4 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER ~*f'~* 5.1X9.2X1.3 2 
5 166-71703 GUIDE PIN 11' {~' t' 'l 1 
6 SM-8031202-TP SCREW M3XO . 5 L= 12 ~~*~· M3X0.5 L=12 1 
7 G5329-116-000 WASHER D=8 f' 11' * 1 
8 SM-3030601-SC SCREW M3XO. 5 L=6 )'~J*Y M3 L=6 1 
9 WS-0310002-KN SPRING WASHER M3 !I' *f' 11' * 3 .1X5. 9XO. 7 1 

10 166-71802 ARM BUSHING 7-A~~~ 2 
11 167-66610 WORKPIECE GUIDE ARM, LEFT ~~'11'{~'7-A(t~· 9) 1 
12 SM-6031202-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=12 0:1M7tt' Jl+ 1 
13 167-66511 WORKPIECE GUIDE ARM, RIGHT ~~· 11' {~' 7-A(~~·) 1 
14 SM-6031202-TP SCREW M3XO. 5 L= 12 n111ntt· ~~ 1 
15 G5321-119-000 WORKPIECE GUIDE STOPPER }' 3ryj' 'J A~1ll' 1 
16 SM-6030802-TP SCREW M3XO. 5 L=8 0111~7tt' ~~ M3X0.5 L-8 1 
17 WS-0310002-KN SPRING WASHER M3 J\' *t'tl' * 3. 1X5. 9XO. 7 1 
18 SM-8041552-TP SCREW M4 L= 15 ~~*}' 4 
19 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 n111~tn M4 4 
20 #01 G5328-116-000 WORKPIECE GUIDE SPRING A ~~· 11' {~'!I'* 1 
21 #01 G5328-116-000 WORKPIECE GUIDE SPRING A ~}' 11' {~'!I'* 1 
22 SM-4030801-SC SCREW M3 X 8 t~'J*}' M3X0.5 L=8 1 
23 WS-0310002-KN SPRING WASHER M3 !I' *f' 11' * 3.1X5.9XO. 7 1 
24 WP-0320500-SC WASHER M3 t7f' 11' * J11' 'J)'~ M3 1 
25 253-75403 CLOTH GUIDE B (LEFT) ~~· 11' {~' B(t'J' 9) 1 
26 SS-1060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=5.5 f7*~· 3/32-56 L=5.5 2 
27 253-75502 CLOTH GUIDE A (RIGHT) ~}' 11' {~'A(~~·) 1 
28 SS-1060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=5.5 f7*~· 3/32-56 L=5.5 2 
29 #01 253-70107 BINDER BASE, LEFT li'{'J'J'-~!1''/(t'J' 9)9A~l39 1 
30 G5333-119-000 SCREW M2 L=4 'J)'].)~l\. y ~ ~*~· 4 
31 SM-6050802-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 0111~7tt· ~~ M5X0.7 L=8 1 
32 169-20100 MARKER BASE )'-11-H1H' 1 1 
33 SM-6061602-TP SCREW M6 L=16 n111ntt· ~~ 2 
34 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2Xl.5 li'H'11'* M6 2 
35 169-12602 LIGHT INSTALLING SHAFT )'-11-~91j~y7~ 1 
36 SM-8060802-TP SCREW M6 L=8 ~~*J' M6 L=8 1 
37 169-12701 LIGHT BRACKET (1) )'-11-BKT(1) 2 
38 SM-6051552-TP SCREW M5 L=15 n111ntt· ~~ 2 
39 169-12800 REGULATION SHAFT )'-11-f39t{J'\'7~ 2 
40 SM-6051552-TP SCREW M5 L=15 D111~7tt' ~~ 2 
41 169-12909 LIGHT BRACKET (2) )'-11-BKT(2) 2 
42 SM-6052502-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 D1M7H' ~~ 2 
43 SM-8051002-TP SCREW M5 L=10 ~~*}' 1 
44 G5338-116-000 CLAMP BOLT ~~1jt' ~~ 1 
45 253-25655 CROSS MARKING LIGHT ASM. y·~ry~')'-~'/~'7{~~~ 2 
46 #01 253-11119 WELT PATCH BASE PLATE 'J)']./J' 3?~· 1 
47 254-04203 SEFETY GUARD 7'Jt' Y11' -V 1 
48 NM-6050001-SC NUT M5 0.:111~71~ M5X0.8 1}~ 

NOTE ( 71. ~a) #01 .... GAUGE PART -7-~ms~ 

- 22-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



SEWING MACHINE COMPILATION 

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS 

~.film . 7'1-~00{,% 

r67 6 

25 

- 23-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



!U!' ~0- - _NQ~ - - - -P~T-NQ ·- - - - - - - - - - _D-E;_ § -c- ~ _I_ P_ I _I- Q ~ - - - - - - - - - - - ~ - -'.!- - !: - - 1_ - - - - - - - -Q_r~ -

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
I2 
I3 
I4 
I5 
16 
17 
I8 
I9 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 
68 
69 
70 
71 

I64-00400 
SS-7III8IO-SP 
I64-285I8 
SS-7II09IO-SP 
SS-6I508IO-SP 
251-36003 
SS-71109IO-SP 

#03 SS-2II0930-SP 
TA-187I602-RO 
TA-1250406-RO 
TA-0'/50404-RO 
TA-1250504-RO 
TA-1050504-RO 

#01 164-0I259 
#01 164-01200 
#01 164 01002 

SS-6080320-SP 
SS-21109I5-SP 
IOI-02200 
SS-70906IO-SP 
Bl131-528-000 
BII30-05I-000 
SS-2090520-SL 
IOI-01400 
25I-38660 
PA-1000506-AO 
I64-24608 
SS-7090610-SP 

SD-0470281-SP 
251 38652 
BII24-804-000 
25I-38603 
PS-0200I22-KO 
B3124-5I2-000 
164-24301 
164-24905 
BII30-05I-000 
SS-2090520-SL 
B3127-051-000 
B3126-051-000 
B3132-051-000 

#02 B3129-0I2-AOO 
B3I20-125-000 
B3II6-5I2-00B 
SS-6060220-SP 
WP-02505I6-SD 
SS-70907IO-SP 
G3I97-116-000 
164-24509 
B2213 019-000 
SS-70905IO-SP 
164-24707 
164-24400 
164-24806 
164-25100 
164-25209 
SS-60806IO-TP 
SS-209054I-SL 
164-24004 
G5066 110-000 
SS-7090540-TP 
WT-0480002-KR 
25I-3875I 
PJ-3040405-04 
164-28609 
BIII4-05I-000 
NS-66203IO-SP 
252-97607 
PJ-2300042-00 
TA 1050604-RO 

NOTE Ci':Uc) 

COVER 
SCREW II/64-40 L=I8 
TUBE COVER 
SCREW II/64-40 L=8.5 
SCREW I5/64-28 L=8 
'fOP COVER 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.7 
RUBBER PLUG 
RUBBER PLUG D= 12. 5 L=4 
PLUG D-7 . 5 L-3. 5 
RUBBER PLUG 
RUBBER PLUG 
THROAT PLATE ASM. IOMM 
THROAT PLATE IOMM 
CONI'ER KNIFE 
SCREW l/8-44 L= 2. 5 
SCREW II/64-40 L=8.5 
THREAD GUIDE F 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
FELT 
FRAME THREAD GUIDE, MIDDLE 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 
THREAD GUIDE, C 
THREAD TENSION BASE COMPONENTS 
CYLINDER 
CYLINDER BRACKET 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
TENSION RELEASE PLATE 
HINGE SCREW D=4. 7 H=2.8 
THREAD TENS ION BASE ASM. 
THREAD GUIDE, SMALL 
THREAD TENSION BASE PLATE 
SPRING PIN 2.0XI2 
THREAD TENSION STUD 
THREAD GO IDE 
THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING STUD 
FRAME THREAD GUIDE, MIDDLE 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 
TENSION RELEASE PIN, SHORT 
TENSION DISC 
TENSION DISC HOLDER 
TENSION SPRING 
ROTATING STOPPER 
TENSION NUT B 
sCREw 3732-56 L- 2.0 
WASHER 2. 5X6XO. 5 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 
INSULATING BUSHING 
TAKE-UP SPRING ADJUSTING PLATE 
LOOPER THREAD GUIDE (C) 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 
TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE PLATE 
THREAD TENSION POST 
THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING 
SPRING ADJ OSTING POST A 
SPRING ADJUSTING POST B 
SCREW l/8-44 L=6 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 
THREAD GUIDE 
CORD HOLDER 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 
WASHER WITH TEETH M4. 5 
SENSOR CABLE ASM. 
ELBOW UNION 
GROMMET 
NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE PIN 
NUT 3/I6-32 
STUD 
UNION 
RUBBER PLUG 

#OI .... GAUGE PART 
#02 .... SELECTIVE PARTS 
#03 .... THIS GAUGE OF 8MM IS A USE 

- 24-

j.J.1ff31Jt1"}J!I' -
x~t7*'' II/64-40 L=I8 
Y~1HYf:t-7' "hll'­
x~t7*'' II/64-40 L=8.5 
t7*y' I5/64-28 L=8 
y 3iJ)('.Jj}!l' 
x~t7*'' II/64-40 L=8.5 
x~t7*Y' 11/64-40 L=8. 75 
r:/.t'.J D=l8.7 L=l6 
r:/.t'.J D=I2.5 L=4 
F)lb D-7. 5 L-3. 5 
r:/.tY 
r:/.tY 
TIY1~10MM 7~ 
!19-[~ IOMM 
J,-'(j;;( 
t7*y' l/8-44 L=2.5 
x~t7*J' Il/64-40 L=8.5 
1r7YH F 
x~t7*'' 9/64-40 L=6 
1~7'.Jt11~)ffi 
1}Ti'71.1 
x~t7*y' 9/64-40 L=5 
1r7YH c 
1rf31Jy~·1 CYIJ7~) 
y9Y'!i' 
1rf31JJYY'.J~· -7'771r 
x~t7*'' 9/64-40 L=6 
1]-:r,n,)!-(!1 
~·y*y' D=4.7 H=2.8 
1~f3i)y9'1 (!!~) 
1Hf Y3-
1H31JY~'11~ 
;(J' YY7' t' Y 2.0XI2 
1rf3-yi}i'-
1F7Yt1 
1HY11' *Y 7 
1r7YH 
x~t7*Y' 9/64-40 L=5 
1PJ~:/. t· '.! 
1F3 'h 
1rf3-yf7 HI 
1rf3-Y!I' * A 
1rf3-YH "h17W :;1. 
1H3-y nr B 
t7~~· 3/32-56 L-2 
t7t'"h' * 2.5X6X0.5 
x~t7*Y' 9/64-40 L=6.8 
f3-t11~ t' 1IY7' 1Y2 
1rrY"' *7Yt1f31Jt11~ 
'bl\ 1F7Yt1 C 
x~t7*Y' 9/64-40 L=4.6 
1rl'.Jt11~ 
1HY""*r·~· 1 
1HY11' * 
1~FY11" ~f3iJt1Y IJ A 
1rrY!I" *f31Jt1Y'7 B 
t7*y' l/8-44 L=6 
xM7*Y 9/64-40L=4.5 
1r7YH 
ij-7' Mf'!f:c 
x~t7*Y' 9/64-40 L=5 
111:\T "h' * M4. 5 
1Hv7Yf7-T ~ 7~ 
IU'2=itY 
!j• Dl':~F 
1r7YHili' -
D1Mt1r 3/16-32 
A~:~r· 
j};TJ\:'f31;2=it'.J 
F:/.tY D-10.5 L-5.5 

I 
4 
I 
2 
4 
1 
3 
2 
I 
I 
I 
2 
I 
I 

(I) 
(I) 
( 2) 
2 
I 
I 

(1) 
(I) 
(2) 
(I) 
(2) 
(1) 
(2) 
(I) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
( 4) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(I) 
(I) 
(2) 
(2) 
(I) 
(I) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(I) 
(I) 
( 2) 
(2) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
1 
I 
I 
I 
3 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2.MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS 

l:fdi·~WrMlf* 

2-1 
I 
I 

11 10 12 

- 25-

26 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~ )!O ___ NQTE: ____ P~ _N9 . ___________ D _ ~ § _c_ ~ ]_ P_ T _I_ Q ~ ___________ ~ _ _ 'J __ '! __ 1 _ ________ Q!:[ _ 

1 164-23006 THREAD TAKE- UP LEVER 7-Yt' Y 1 
2 SS-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=l5 j-:;.(*y' 15/64-28 L=l5 1 
3 Bl907-526-000 TAKE-UP LEVER THRUST PIN 7-Yt' Y A71V y• 'J 1 
4 CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK J.YY 0.02 
5 Bl906-051-000 TAKE-UP LEVER PIN 7-Yt' Y Hr.y· 'J 1 
6 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK J.YY 0.3 
7 Bl408-526-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD I\9;Ji' - 'J7Y'JI11]- I 
8 Bl210-526-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK PIN I\9;Ji'- 'J7Y'Jt'Y 1 
9 CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK J.YY 0.06 

10 164-06209 COUNTER WEIGHT '1971M 1 
11 SS-8681650-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=l6 J-h}" 9/32-28 L=l6 1 
12 SS-7681750-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=l6.5 ~~t7*~· 9/32-28 L=l6.5 1 
13 SS-8680730-SP SCREW 9/32-28 L=7 J-:;.(*y' 9/32-28 L=7 1 
14 SS-8680540-SP SCREW 9/32-28 L= 4.5 j-:;.(*y' 9/32-28 L=4. 5 1 
15 103-05159 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT t;rw 'J nM~ '!~ 1 
16 SS-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 ]-)(*yo 15/64-28 L=7 2 
17 164-04204 MAIN SHAFT rpJ'Y iJ 
18 Bl302-051-000 SPROCKET WHEEL, UPPER '?rnT Mn 1 
19 Bl214-019-000 SPROCKET RING A7' 11j1J- 9Y'J' 2 
20 SS-8681950-SP SCREW 9/32-28 L=l9 j-:;.(*y' 9/32-28 L=l9 1 
21 SS-8681650-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=l6 j-:;.(*y' 9/32-28 L=l6 1 
22 103-07056 HAND WHEEL ASM. 1\7.' ~t;· ~~~ 'J~ 1 
23 Bl203-512-000 BUSHING, REAR '?9Y''J '?~11~'79Y'J' (1) 
24 251-36409 HAND WHEEL 1\A' ~t;· ~~~ (1) 
25 101-29054 SINCHRONIZER HOLDER STUD ASM. jYyJ.'1~ ''r.y''J 'J~ 1 
26 SS-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=l5 ]-)(*yo 15/64-28 L=l5 2 
27 101-03406 TIMING BELT M~Yt;·~· ~~- 1 
28 Bl303-512-000 SPROCKET WHEEL, LOWER YIJ.AT 11j1]- 1 
29 251-38850 HINGE ASM.,RIGHT tYY (~~·t;~) 1 
30 105-17209 ROLLER SHAFT A 11-7 IJ.;:yo 'J A (1) 
31 SS-8110320-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 J-:;.(*y' 11/64-40 L=3. 2 (2) 
32 G8214-119-000-A HINGE tYY' (1) 
33 CS-0800816-SH THRUST HOLDER D=8 W=8 A7AJ-fJj D=8 W=8 (1) 
34 SS-8110320-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 ]-:;.(*~· 11/64-40 L=3. 2 (2) 
35 251-38801 HINGE BLOCK tYY ,. (1) 
36 251-38959 HINGE ASM. ,LEFT tY5'' (tiJ.'9'J~) 1 
37 105-17209 ROLLER SHAFT A 11-7 IJ.'TY' 'J A (1) 
38 SS-8110320-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 j-:;.(*y' 11/64-40 L=3. 2 (2) 
39 G8214-119-000-A HINGE tYY' (1) 
40 CS-0800816-SH THRUST HOLDER D=8 W=8 A7AJ-fJj D=8 W=8 (1) 
41 SS-8110320-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 j-:;.(*y' 11/64-40 L=3. 2 (2) 
42 251-38801 HINGE BLOCK tYY' ,. (1) 
43 SS-7680870-SP SCREW 9/32 L= 8.0 ~~t7*~· 9/32-28 L=8 4 
44 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK J.YY 0.03 
45 TA-0290301-MO RUBBER PLUG ]-:;.(b D=2. 9X3. 2 L=3 1 
46 169-34002 V BELT v~· ~HM7r IJ.) 1 
47 SS-6661110-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=ll t7*Y 1/4-40 L=ll 2 
48 GSY-OlOOOOAO SY -1 COMPLETION. SY -1 :IJYt1tY 
49 #01 MTS-Gll22410 MOTOR 100-120V 100-120V IJ.YY'?~-1]. :IJYt1tY 
50 #04 MTS-G3192510 MOTOR 380-440V 3-PHASE 380-440V 3Y'?~-IJ. :IJYt1tY 
51 #02 MTS-Gll62410 MOTOR 200- 240V 200-240V IJ.YY'?~-1]. :IJYt1tY 
52 #03 MTS-G3162510 MOTOR 200-240V 3-PHASE 200-240V 3Y'?~-IJ. :IJYt1tY 

NOTE Clt~iD #Ol. ... FOR 100 TO 120V,l-PHASE l;jiffilOO~ 120V}fl 
#02 .... FOR 200 TO 240V,l-PHASE l;jiffi200 ~ 240V Jfl 
#03 .... FOR 200 TO 240V, 3-PHASE .:::;f:!l200~ 240V Jfl 
#04 .... FOR 380 TO 440V,3-PHASE .:::;f:H380 ~440V Jfl 

- 26-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3. NEEDLE BAR FRAME COMPONENTS 

~HftlUtJ~~ 

6 

- 27-

8~ 

1 1 

1 7 

1 8 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



!Ur o ~o ___ NQ~ ____ P~ _ N9 . ___________ n _ E;. § _ c_ ~ _r _ P_ T _r _ Q. !l ___________ ~ __ '1 _ _ '!: __ 1 _ ________ Q_!:L 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

PA-1002506-AO 
PJ-3040405-06 
251-36102 
SS-7090610-SP 
251-36201 
B1430-526-000 
SS-8110750-SP 
164-06902 
B1411-051-000 
B1412-051-000 
SS-7090910-TP 
RE-0700000-KO 
164-06704 
164-06407 
G1411-118-AOO 
CQ-3030000-00 
SS-5090420-SP 
PS-0200082-KH 
SS-8111610-SP 
SS-7111310-SP 
164-06308 

#01 Gl402-ll6-BAO 
SS-8080410-TP 
MMT-190B1600 
164-06803 
SS-7110740-TP 
WP-0480856-SP 
SS-9111010-SP 
B1467-563-000 
SS-7110910-TP 

NOTE O:H2.) 

CYINDER 
ELBOW UNION 
WIPER CYLINDER BRACKET 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
WIPER 
NEEDLE BAR FRAME SHAFT BASE 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 
NEEDLE BAR 
NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION 
FELT 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 
E-RING 7 
NEEDLE BAR FRAME SHAFT 
NEEDLE BAR FRAME A 
OIL WICK HOLDER 
OIL WICK 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=3.5 
SPRING PIN 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=15.5 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=12.8 
NEEDLE BAR FRAME RUBBER 
NEEDLE CL~_MP ASM. lOMM 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.5 
NEEDLE MTX190 #16 
STOPPER PLATE 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 
UPPER FEED BAR GUIDE 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 

#01 .... GAUGE PART 
(ORDER FOR NEEDLE CLAMP ONLY 
CANNOT BE ACCEPTED) 

- 28-

J9Y:IZ'­
IU' .l:::tY 
lJ11'' -J9Y:IZ' BKT 
x~t7~J· 9/64-40 L=6 
lJ11''-
1'9i'- 3-~· -)'?:1!'1 
~~~J· 11/64-40 L=6.5 
1'9i' iJ 
"9*' -:)!'"" 
"9*' -:1!' :f nM 
x~t7~J' 9/64-40 L=8.5 
E:JJ' :ll~M 7 
1'9i'iJ3i]~'i]:)l'1)'? 

3?~' ?:I!' 1 A 

.1)Y 

~7~~,- 9/64-40 1=3.5 
7.7' 9Y7' t' Y 
~~~,. 11/64-40 L=15.5 
x~t7~~· 11/64-40 L=12.8 
3?~' ?:1!'171''-
''9V ~ 10~9 ?~ 
~~~,. 1/8-44 L=3.5 
119 MTX190 #16 
3?V ?:1!' 1~~:b:T7' 
x~t7~~· 11/64-40 L-7 
t7'!J'' :b' ~ 4. 8X8 .4XO. 8 
01:b?i' ~~ 11/64-40 L=9.5 
?lJ:t79i' ?:b' 1V 
x~t7~J· 11/64-40 L=8.5 

1 
1 
1 
2 
1 

2 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
2 
1 
1 

(2) 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 

-7--:/Jm£ 
C£-tW/O)JJ.O)?:f)Ciic·~ *tt~) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4. NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS 

J::*t}] 1) 00-f* 

22 

1 5 

29 

26 
1 0 

c:::o---21 

- 29-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~ ~ ~o ___ N~ ____ P~ _ N.9 . ___________ D _ F;. § _ c_ ~ _r _ P_ r _r _ Q ~ ___________ ~ _ ) __ '! __ 1 _ ________ Q_!:~ _ 

1 251-36607 THREAD KNIFE BASE !'7171H9:;{::W !J' 1 1 
2 251-36805 NEEDLE THREAD CYLINDER BASE !'l171~~9Y9Y!J'~'!J'1 1 
3 #01 251-37100 NEEDLE THREAD KNIFE F !'7171~~9:;{){F(8-10MM) 1 
4 #01 164-09500 NEEDLE THREAD KNIFE A !'l171H9;;{){A 1 
5 #01 164-10508 NEEDLE THREAD KNIFE B !'l171H9;;{){ B 1 
6 #01 164-11100 UPPER THREAD CUTTING KNIFE E !'l171H9;;{){ E 1 
7 251-36904 NEEDLE THREAD KNIFE GUIDE ?171H9ntr 1~· 1 
8 #01 164-09906 NEEDLE THREAD COUNTER KNIFE !'7171H9J;'1:;{){ 1 
9 #01 164-11308 FIXED KNIFE !'7171H9J;'1:;{){A 1 

10 251-37001 THREAD KNIFE CYLINDER JOINT !'l171~~9Y9Y!J'y" 31Y~ 1 
11 164-10102 NEEDLE THREAD CLAMP BASE !'l171H'7Y7' ~' !J' 1 1 
12 #01 164-10201 NEEDLE THREAD CLAMP PLATE !'7171H'7Y7' 1 !J 1 
13 #01 164-11407 CLAMP PLATE A !'l171H'7Y7' 1!JA 1 
14 164-10300 NEEDLE THREAD CLAMP SPRING !'7171H'7Y7' f\' ~ 1 
15 251-40658 CYLINDER ASM. !'l171H9~9Y!J' 0~) 
16 #02 164-10607 SPACER 0. 2 !'7171~~9:1{){){~· -~-0.2 

17 #02 i64-i0706 SPACER 0.4 ?91r~9~AA~o _,_0.4 
18 #02 164-10805 SPACER 0. 6 !'7171~~9/{){j{~· -~-0.6 

19 #02 164-10904 SPACER 0.8 !'7171~~9/{){j{~· -~-0.8 

20 251-36706 CYLINDER BASE BRACKET Y9Y!J'-~'!J'1J71 BKT 
21 B1505-804-000 HINGE SHAFT ;HI!'l7' tYJ' y• 'J 
22 SM-6035052-TN SCREW rwJJ'JYft.' 11~ 2 
23 SS-6091022-TP SCREW t7~)" 2 
24 WP-0371026-SD WASHER 3. 7X7X1 t7~· '}]' ~ 3. 7X7X1 2 
25 SS-7090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6. 8 x11t7~y· 9/64-40 L=6.8 2 
26 SS-9090640-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 O~'b'Jt.' Jl,~ 9/64-40 L=6 2 
27 SS-6080810-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L= 8.0 t7~y· 1/8-44 L=8 1 
28 SS-6080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 t7~y· 1/8-44 L=4 1 
29 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 x11t7~Y 11/64-40 L=7. 8 2 
30 SS-6090620-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t7~Y· 9/64-40 L=6 2 
31 WP-0371026-SD WASHER 3. 7X7X1 t7~· 'b' ~ 3. 7X7X1 2 
32 SS-7091410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=13. 5 xl1t7~~· 9/64-40 L=13.5 2 
33 SM-6030602-TP SCREW M3XO. 5 L=6 O~'b'J7ft.' 11~ M3XO. 5 L=6 2 
34 WP-0320500-SC WASHER M3 t7~''b'~ J'b'!Jxl1 M3 2 
35 PJ-3040405-01 ELBOW UNION 4XM5 :rU' .1.:tY 4XM5 1 
36 PJ-3040405-06 ELBOW UNION :rJJ,t.'.l.:tY 1 
37 251-38306 KNIFE CHANGING CYLINDER BKT :;{){~9'biY9Y!J'BKT 1 
38 251-39601 KNIFE CHANGING LINK A !'J17;;{){~9'bi9Y'J A 1 
39 SS-7110910-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 x11t7~Y 11/64-40 L=8.5 4 
40 SS-6121210-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 t7~,. 3/16-28 L=12 1 
41 SS-6153040-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 t7~Y· 15/64-28 L=30 1 
42 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 O~'b'Jf~~ 15/64-28 1 
43 251-40351 KNIFE CHANGING CYLINDER ASM. !'J17/{){~9'bi~9Y!J' ('J~) 1 
44 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION :rJJ,t.'.l.:;d'Y 2 

NOTE (tl:~c) #0 1 .... GAUGE PART 7-::/JMS~ 
#02 .... SELECTIVE PARTS ~fRJMS~ 

- 30-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CLIP COMPONENTS 5 BOBBIN THREAD 
. l' *-::> ;Q~JJ. OOt-* 

- 31-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~ 0 ~0- - _NQ~ - - - -p~ _N9 o_ - - - - - - - - - _D- F;. § -c- ~ _I_ P_ T _I- Q. !l_ - - - - - - - - - - ~ - -'J- - f - - 1_ - - - - - - - -Q_t~ -

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 

251-37308 BOBBIN THREAD NIPPER BAR(A) 
G5701-119-000-A UNDER KNIFE MOUNTING BASE 
SS-6151712-TP 
164-13510 
251-37506 
B3034-450-000 
B3035-450-000 
251-37407 
SD-0640602-SP 
G5708-119-000 
164-13403 
WP-0450000-SD 
SS-7110710-SP 
SD-0450401-SP 
SS-8110410-TP 
251-37605 
251-37704 
SS-7150940-SP 
WP-0621026-SP 
PA-1001527-AO 
G5680-116-000 
PJ-0320525-01 
BT-0400251-EF 
BT-0400251-EC 
EA-9500B01-00 
EA-9502B05-00 
WP-0651056-SH 
SS-7110710-SP 
BT-0400251-EC 

SCREW 15/64-28 L=16. 5 
UNDER KNIFE FITTING BASE B 
CYLINDER JOINT 
LINK PIN 
SNAP RING 
KNIFE SUPPORTING PLATE 
HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 6.0 
JOINT CONNECTING PLATE 
KNIFE PRESSER BASE 
WASHER 4 0 5X8XO 0 5 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
HINGE SCREW D= 4. 5 H= 4 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 
KNIFE LINK ARM,RIGHT 
KNIFE LINK ARM,LEFT 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 
WASHER 6. 2X9. 5X1 
AIR CYLINDER 
UNIVERSAL ELBOW 
HOSE NIPPLE 
VINYL TUBE 
TUBE HOSE, YELLOW 
CABLE BAND 
CABLE CLIP 
WASHER 6 0 5X11X1 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
TUBE HOSE, YELLOW 

- 32-

)':$l1r:?'7J~•Ii' ? CA) 2 
y;z~Ar9:?'7:$l'1 1 
0:?';/JjJf~' ~~- 15/64-28 2 
)')l~Ar 9 :?'7)!' 1 B 1 
)')l~AY9Y:$l')''31Yr 1 
?1JJtj9 9J'j!:" y 1 
?1JJtj9 9J-jt"Y r~1J 2 
)')l~AJY' 1 )l 1 
)l' Y~)" D=6. 35 H=6 1 
)''31YrvJ-1:?'1:$l 1 
)')l~AJ]",I)l'1 2 
t7,';/J' ~ 4.5X8X0.5 4 
~~t7~)'' 11/64-40 L=7 2 
;z·y~y D=4o5H=4 3 
rnY 11/64-40 L=3.5 2 

~~t7~)'" 15/64-28 L=9 2 
t7,. ;/J' ~ 6. 2X9 o 5X1 2 
I7)'9Y:$l' 1 
~=A' _,~I~~· 1 
~-A=:?'T 11 2 
f~-T 0.66 
iJv)lY~-A 't 0066 
}'jtYI\" Yr' 5 
1-T J1j9:?'T 1 
t7,';/J'~6.5X11X1 3 
~~t7~)'" 11/64-40 L=7 1 
iJv)lY~-A 't 0.66 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6.HOOK&HOO ~ KDRIVING ~ . ""f$(b~f* SHAFT COMPONENTS 

I 9---30 l-29 
25 

49 

26 

- 33-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~ ~ ~0- - _NQ~- - - _PbJq _N9 ·- - - - - - - - - - _D-r;_ §_C_ ~ _I- P_ I _I- Q ~- - - - - - - - - - - ~ - _'.!_ - '! - - 1_ - - - - - - - - Q_!:~ -

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 

251-38504 
B1802-512-0AB 
B1816-512-000 
SS-8660810-TP 
101-12357 
B1813-512-000 
SS-7110840-SP 
B1804-512-000 
SS-8150710-SP 
SS-8151150-SP 

#01 101-12001 
SS-8660530-TP 
SS-8152030-SP 
SS-6090810-SP 
WP-0371016-SD 
164-20705 

HOOK DRIVING SHAFT 
BUSHING ASM., FRONT 
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, LARGE 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 
BUSHING ASM. INTERMEDIATE 
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BEARING 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 
THRUST COLLAR 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 
HOOK SHAFT GEAR, A 
SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=20 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 
WASHER 3 . 7X8X 1 
BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER 

Bl823-051-000 OPENING LEVER CP~~NK PIN 
B1822-051-000 
NS-6110430-SP 
101-09908 
101-12407 
164-21513 
SS-6111610-SP 
SS-6153012-TP 
G1861-119-000 
G1860-119-AAO 
SS-6091210-TP 
226-13400 
SM-6082002-SP 
WP-0850002-SP 
SS-7110510-SP 
251-38405 
B1820-563-000 
B1821-051-000 
CQ-2020000-00 
164-21760 
164-22065 
G1831-116-00B 
105-47800 
105-47909 
164-28153 
SM-6040802-SP 
WP-0450000-SD 
164-21109 
SM-6040802-SP 
WP-0450000-SD 
164-22206 
164-22404 
G1860-119-BAO 
Gl860-119-BAO 
SS-9660720-SP 
164-28401 

#01 101-09700 
CQ-2020000-00 

NOTE ( tl: ~a) 

OPENING LEVER CRANK 
NUT 11/64-40 
SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, UPPER 
SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, LOWER 
HOOK SHAFT SADDLE, LEFT 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 
SCREW 15/64-28 
GASKET 
HOOK SADDLE COVER ASM., LEFT 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=12 
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING 
SCREW M8 L=20 
WASHER 8. 5X18Xl. 6 
SCREW 11/64-40 L-5 
HOOK SHAFT UPPER BUSHING 
BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER LINK 
CRANK SCREW STUD 
OIL WICK 
HORIZONTAL ROTATING HOOK ASM. 
BOBBIN CASE 
TENSION SPRING 
SCREW 
SCREW 
BOBBIN ASM. 
SCREW M4XO. 7 L=8 
WASHER 4. 5X8XO. 5 
NIPPER SPRING, RIGHT 
SCREW M4XO. 7 L=8 
WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 
NIPPER SPRING, LEFT 
OIL COVER,LEFT 
HOOK SADDLE COVER ASM., RIGHT 
HOOK SADDLE COVER ASM., RIGHT 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=7 
HOOK OIL GAUGE 
THRUST WASHER, A 
OIL WICK 

#01 .... SELECTIVE PART 

- 34-

5':$W 'J 
5':$W 'J '?I:M!Jl, 'J~ 
5':$!]" 'J 15'" 1\'J' Jl,y 
~~15'' 1/4-40 L=8 
5':$W 'J711MJJ, 'J~ 
5':$W 'J 1\' 79'/'J' 
yJl,t715'' 11/64-40 L=7.8 
HY" 'J A7A~?j 
~~15'' 15/64-28 L=7 
~~15'' 15/64-28 L=10.5 
11'1'5" 'J 1 Y' TI'J' Jl,y A 
~~t5'' 1/4-40 L=4.5 
~~15'' 15/64-28 L=20 
t715'' 9/64-40 L=7. 5 
t7t'11' 1 3.7X8X1 
71111''1'7'171 

71111' y 7'/71?7' 
D111'l7n 11/64-40 
11'1'Y' 'J:$l' 1~ ~ ?I 
11'1'"/' 'J:$!'1~~ H 
11'1'Y''J:$l'1 (t:$1' 9) 
t7t5'' 11/64-40 L=16 
D111'J77t' Jl,~ 15/64-28 
11'1'5" 'J:$l' 1 1\' 1:\-'J 
11'1'Y''J:$l'17:$l t:$1' 9 'J~ 
t7t5'' 9/64-40 L=12 
11'1'5" 'JY:');MlJl, 
D111'J77t' Jl,~ M8 L=20 
t7t'11' t 8. 5X18Xl. 6 
yJl,t715'' 11/64-40 L- 5 
11'1'"/' 'J?IMJ1 
71111''1'7'/NY'J'J 
71111''1' 7'/71 'J7'J'Jt''J 
.15''; 
A1 f\111' y ( 'J~) 
t· t• ';j- A 
f3-5'TI' 1 
5':$l1~f3?5'T1' 1 ~~15'' 
5':$l1~f3?93'lf3?t1 t5'' *' t' '; ( 'J~) 
D111'J77t' Jl,~ M4X0.7 L=8 
t7t'11' 1 4.5X8X0.5 
1~111~1tYTI' 1 ~:t· 
D111'J77t' Jl,~ M4X0.7 L=8 
t7t'11' 1 4.5X8X0.5 
1~111~1!'5'1\' HL) 
77'7111\'-(L) 
11'1'Y''J:$l'17:$l ~:t· 'J~ 

11'1'5'''J:$l'17:$l ~:t· 'J~ 

D111'Jt' Jl,~ 1/4-40 L-7 
11'1'1t1JW -y· 
11'1'5'''J?9~:$lJl, A7A~1:$l A 
.ly'; 

1 
1 
2 
4 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
6 
1 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
1 
2 
2 
2 
1 

20 
2 
2 
2 
1 
2 
2 
2 

0.02 
2 

(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
2 
2 
2 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 

O.OI 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7.UPPERKNI J:) :A ~1* FE COMPONENTS 

4 

39 

21 
-~42 

tt-43 

32 

37 34 

- 35-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~ ~ fiO ___ NQT!: ____ P~ _ NQ . ___________ n _ F;. § _c_ I! _r _ P_ T _r _ Q. ~ ___________ ~ _ _ 'I _ _ '! __ 1 _ ________ Q_!:~ _ 

1 251-38009 KNIFE DRIVING SHAFT ?I)(A:7~' ?".!' :7 1 
2 103-13906 BUSHING ?1J71":79Y' :7 MJl. 2 
3 251-37803 KNIFE DRIVING ARM ?I)(A:7V ??7' 1 
4 SM-6061602-TP SCREW M6 L= 16 rwMYH' M 1 
5 NS-6680410-SP NUT 9/32-28 t11:b:771~ 9/32-28 1 
6 251-37902 KNIFE DRIVING ROD ?I)(A:7~'?t11~ 1 
7 B1702-012-000 OIL FELT 7II~~ I 
8 SD-1021251-SP HINGE SCREW D=10.20 H=12.5 9'Y*y' D=10.2 H=12.5 1 
9 D1450-055-BAO TOP FEED CAM ASM. ?1J7t:797JA :7~ 1 

10 SS-8660340-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 2.5 ~)(*";' 1/4-40 L=2.5 (2) 
11 B1213-012-000 FELT RETAINER 7IJl,~ UI 1 
12 SS-8150920-SP SET-SCREW ~ny· 1 
13 164-18204 KNIFE MOUNTING BASE A, RIGHT ?lJ){A ~9119'1 A ~~· 1 
14 164-17412 UPPER KNIFE LINK A ?I)(A9Y:7 A 1 
15 SS-8110520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 ~)(*y' 11/64-40 L=4.5 
16 SD-0791331-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H=13.3 9'Y*J' D=7.94 H=13.3 
1'7 C'~ r::111"\'7lf\_C'D C'r'D"L"'W 11/64-40 L=7 r7A~,~ 1 1 /~A-Llfl T =7 1 I tJt..J-\JllVf 1V-tJl tJVn.J.:Jn .a. .l.f v-:r -:rv ....,-, 

18 164-17719 UPPER KNIFE LINK B ?I)(A9Y:7 B 1 
19 164-15911 HINGE SCREW A ?I)(A9Y:7 9'Y*y' A 1 
20 164-17800 UPPER KNIFE LINK D ?1J)(A9Y:7 D 1 
21 SS-7151120-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 "i'l~t7*"J' 15/64-28 L=ll 1 
22 164-17313 UPPER KNIFE LINK C ?I)(A9Y:7 C 1 
23 164-15218 LINK PIN ?I)(A9Y:7t'Y 1 
24 B1467-563-000 UPPER FEED BAR GUIDE ?1J7t:79;J;' ?71'1V l 
25 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 t7~'7J' * 4.8X8.4X0.8 1 
26 SS-5110810-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 ~7A*Y 11/64-40 L=8 1 
27 164-16000 KNIFE BAR )(A;};'? 1 
28 164-15515 KNIFE BAR CLAMP )(Al);- ?9' ~ 1 
29 SS-6090910-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=9 t7*J' 9/64-40 L=9 1 
30 164-15002 KNIFE CHANGING SHAFT ~97JIJ':7 1 
31 164-15101 BUSHING ~97Jiy'J)(!,!J1, 2 
32 SS-5110810-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 ~7A*J' 11/64-40 L=8 2 
33 164-15804 KNIFE MOUNTING BASE D ?lJ){A~ 9119' 1 D I 
34 164-18600 UPPER KNIFE D ?lJ){AD l 
35 164-15705 KNIFE MOUNTING BASE C ?1J)(A~9119'1 C 1 
36 SS-7110910-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 "i'1Lt7*Y 11/64-40 L=8. 5 1 
37 SS-6080810-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L= 8.0 t7*J' 1/8-44 L=8 1 
38 SS-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 ~)(*y' 15/64-28 L=10.5 1 
39 CS-1111019-SH THRUST COLLAR D= 11. 11 W=10 A7A~?1 D=11.11 W=10 1 
40 SS-8660410-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.2 ~)(*y' 1/4-40 L=4.2 2 
41 251-37209 KNIFE COVER FITTING PLATE )(Aj}f\'-~91119 1 
42 WP-0320500-SC WASHER M3 t7~'7J'* J7J'9"i'Jl. M3 2 
43 SM-6030602-SP SCREW M3XO. 5 L=6 0171:777-J;' !L~ M3XO. 5 L=6 2 
44 251-40708 KNIFE COVER J.A7Jfl'- 1 
45 164-18303 UPPER KNIFE INSTALLATION BASE ?lJ){A ~9119'1 ~~· 1 
46 SM-4030401-SC SCREW M3XO. 5 L-4 T"' J*"J' M3XO. 5 L-4 2 
47 CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK .1.JY 0.06 

- 36-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS 
ifitntJOOf* 

1 0 

15~-

- 37-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



.!U! ~ ~o ___ N~ ____ P~ _ Ng . ___________ n _ f!. § _ c_ ~ _r_ P_ T _r _ Q. ~ ___________ ~ _ _ '.! _ _ ~ __ { ________ Q!:~ _ 

1 164-25902 OIL TANK :\'.l?.l?ZY:7 1 
2 164-27007 OIL GAUGE Jt{Jl.7' -y· 1 
3 BT-0400251-EC TUBE HOSE, YELLOW ?v?lY;Ji-A :\' 0.21 
4 CQ-2000000-00 OIL WICK .lJY 0.4 
5 BT-0400251-EC TUBE HOSE, YELLOW ?v?lY;Ji-A :\' 0.15 
6 BT-0400251-EC TUBE HOSE, YELLOW ?v?!Y;Ji- A :\' 0.07 
7 164-26009 OIL TANK GASKET :\'.l').l?!Y:711'1:\'Y 1 
8 251-40104 OIL TANK COVER :\':r?.l?lY:77?l 1 
9 CQ-2000000-00 OIL WICK .l"JY 0.15 

10 CQ-2000000-00 OIL WICK .1yy 1 
11 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 'i'Jl.t7*Y 11/64-40 L=7. 8 2 
12 CQ-2000000-00 OIL WICK .lJY 0.2 
13 D2611-555-BOO-A CABLE HOLDER 7- T Jl. ]-)!;/Jj-:7" 1 
14 SS-6090630-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t7*5'' 9/64-40 L=6 4 
15 TA-1250705-RO RUBBER PLUG ]-)!tY 1 
16 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND 1:7bll' YV 2 
17 EA-9500BOI-00 CABLE BAND Y?tYJ\' Yr' 
18 HX-0015000-0F CABLE CLIP 7-T MY17' 1 
19 SS-7090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6. 8 'i'Jl.t7*5'' 9/64-40 L=6.8 1 
20 EA-9500B02-00 CABLE BAND 150 711:711' YV 150 2 
21 25I-39452 OIL RETURN FELT ASM. ;IJY9.1')7IJl.r (:7~) 1 
22 HX-0015000-0G CABLE CLIP 7-TJl. :7917' 1 
23 HX-0015000-0A CABLE CLAMP 7-T MY1T 1 
24 SS-7111120-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 'i'Jl.t7*"5'' 11/64-40 L=10.5 1 
25 PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING TJY?l1f1:\''7 1 
26 PJ-0253000-01 PLUG T 7:7' 1 
27 251-39155 OIL RETURN TUBE ASM. iJYY.1?11' 17' (:7~) 1 
28 164-26850 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. Jt{Jl.!I'Y:7~ 1 

- 38-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



9. BOBBIN THREAD REMAINING AMOUNT DETECTING DEVICE 

1'" :fM~:I:~?ill~ ii: 

/ 
/ 0 

- 39-

1 4 

1.5 h1 H 
~~19 
~~fV 16 

1 7 

1 8 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Bl!' ~0- - _NQ~ - - - -P~T-NQ ·- - - - - - - - - - _D- F;. § -c- ~ _I -P_ I _I- Q. ~ - - - - - - - - - - - ~ - -'J- - !: - - 1_ - - - - - - - -Q_!:~ -

1 251-39908 DETECTING FIBER,RIGHT ~~1rjYf7r1~·- ~~· 1 
2 251-40005 DETECTING FIBER,LEFT ~~1rjYf7r1~·- t~· 9 1 
3 251-40252 DETECTING AMPLIFER ASM. ~~1HYfYY7' J~ 1 
4 164-28302 FIBER BKT 771~'-BKT 2 
5 PJ-0320390-01 CONNECTOR ry!;~~~· -7' ,~. 7 2 
6 PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING 'JY~'f1~'7 1 
7 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK ryt;~Y;Ji-:A Jll 0.28 
8 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK ryt;~Y;Ji-:A Jll 0.51 
9 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK ?!I~Yi)i-;A Jll 0.3 

10 SL-4030691-SC SCREW M3X6 fl\' :I~~· U:A M3XO. 5 L=6 4 
11 SM-6030602-TP SCREW M3XO. 5 L=6 l11~J7fi)i'Jr M3X0.5 L=6 4 
12 WP-0320501-SC WASHER M3 t7~·~· ~ 3.2X7X0.5 4 
13 SL-4030631-SC SCREW M3X6 ~·~·~,~ fl\'::I~~· M3 L=6 4 
14 PV-1505090-00 5-WAY SOLENOID VALVE 5i)i' -r7'Y~'~9~If\'Y 1 
15 252-55050 AIR CABLE ASM . i)i't'YtY~-I7-7~~~'93Jj-7 

16 PJ-3010605-03 HALF UNION ~-7 ~::tY 

17 PJ-3010405-02 HALF UNION 4XM5 11-/J.::t/ 4XM5 
18 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK ?!I~Yi)i-:A Jll 2.5 
19 BT-0600400-EC TUBE HOSE, BLUE ?!I~Y;Ji-:A 7t 1.5 

- 40-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



10. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER UNIT 

-"'Jv l- tJ J'\- . *~~• 

1 0 

r _______ j _______ _ 

~! ~ ~0 ___ NQ~ ____ ~~T- ~0: __________ ~ ~ _ S_ ~ _R _ ~ ? _ T_ ! _0 _ ~ ___________ t_ _ _ 'J __ ~ __ 1 _________ g_t~ _ 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

IO 
II 
I2 
I3 
I4 
I5 
I6 
I7 
I8 
I9 
20 
2I 
22 
23 

I64-27908 
SS-7II07IO-SP 
SS-7II05IO-SP 
IOI-6I503 
WP-062IOI6-SD 
SS-7I50740-SP 
I00-39I05 
SM-405080I-SC 
WP-053IOOI-SC 
228-37553 
B3I25-0I2-000 
B3I29-0I2-BOO 
B3I26-0I2-000 
SS-7II0840-SP 
226-2I056 
II0-77500 
II0-78I02 
SS-4II05I5-SP 
B32II-555-000 
SD-049026I-SP 
228-37504 
SS-708I3IO-SP 
WP-0480856-SP 

BELT COVER PLATE 
SCREW II/64-40 L=7 
SCREW II/64-40 L=5 
BELT COVER 
WASHER 6. 2XI3XI 
SCREW I5/64-28 L=7 
BELT COVER SUPPORT STUD 
SCREW M5XO. 8 L=8 
WASHER 
BOBBIN DEVICE 
THREAD TENSION NUT 
THREAD TENSION SPRING 
THREAD TENSION DISK 
SCREW II/64-40 L=7 .8 
TENSION BAR BASE 
BOBBIN BASE 
PRESSER PLATE 
SCREW II/64-40 L=5 
RUBBER BRAKE 
HINGE SCREW D=4.9 H=2.6 
BOBBIN PRESSER 
SCREW I/8-44 L=I2.5 
WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 

- 41-

r...· M:bl\' -7'J. 
\'J~t7~y· II/64-40 L=7 
\'~t7~y· II/64-40 L= 5 5 
r...'M1Jl\'- I 
t7~':b'~ 6.2XI3XI I 
\'~t7~y· I5/64-28 L=7 I 
r...· M1Jl\'- YfJ.- I 
fr...' J~Y' M5X0.8 L=8 2 
t7~';1J' ~ ~;It=\''?~ M5 2 
1~'?=\'Y?f(J1J'ry)(tt:b'\') I 
1~f3-] tn c 2) 
1~f3-Y I\'~ B (2) 
1~f3-Y~7 (4) 
\'~t7~y· II/64-40 L=7.8 (4) 
1~'l'=\'1~f3?]i'?'J.'1(71J'ry) (2) 
1~ 'l'=\''J.' 1 (1) 
t1V ?J' AiHI1'J. (1) 
fr...' ~y· II/64-40 L=5 (I) 
NV-J'A (1) 
'J.'y~y· D=4.9 H=2.6 (1) 
i' t' Y;HI (1) 
\'~t7~y· I/8-44 L=I2.5 (I) 
t7~':b'~ 4.8X8.4X0.8 (I) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



11. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS 

*li~li~f* 

I 
I / 

I 1 4 
I 

I 
I 1 3 

I 1 1 
I 

/ 
/ 21 

22 

~F o ~o ___ NQ~ ____ P~T _N9 . ___________ D _ E!. § _c_ ~ _1 _ P_ r _1 _ q_ ~ ___________ ~ _ _ 'J __ ? __ 1 _ ________ Q!~ _ 

2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
II 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 

119-69458 
111-85352 
111-85402 
NM-6050001-SE 
B3311-704-000 
111-85204 
B3305-704-000-A 
SM-4051405-SE 
NM-6050001-SE 
B3309-704-0AO 
B3311-804-000 
SS-7110540-SP 
B3309-704-000 
B3304-704-000-A 
SM-6053000-SE 
NM-6050001-SE 
111-85105 
111-85501 
B3320-704-LOO-A 
B3311-012-000 
111-85006 
NM-6050001-SE 
B3317-704-000 
WP-1612616-SE 
MA0-11532000 
SM-4051405-SE 
B3317-704-000 

THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. 
THREAD GUIDE ASM. 
THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 
NUT M5 
SPOOL REST ROD CAP 
SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 
SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 
SCREW M5 L=l4 
NUT M5 
THREAD GUIDE ARM ASM. 
LOWER THREAD GUIDE 
SCREW 11164-40 L=5 
THREAD GUIDE ARM 
THREAD GUIDE ARM HOLDER 
SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 
NUT M5 
SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 
SPOOL RETAINER 
SPOOL PIN 
SPOOL REST CUSHION 
SPOOL REST ARM 
NUT M5 
NUT 
WASHER 16X30X2.6 
CORD STAPLE 
SCREW M5 L=l4 
NUT 

- 42-

H:ll7'19f 1~ 
1'~:!17'·H7Y:h' 1~ 
1'~:!17''77'" J:kfrW 
ll1M:Tn M5 
1'~:!17'lli" -H17" 
{~:llj'Jli" ') ')I 

1'~:!17'Jli" -1=\"7' 
:fl\" J~Y M5 L=l4 
n1111tn M5 
1'~:!17' 1'~7'171' '77'" 1~ 
1'~:!17' H7Y:h' J:ll 
v~t7~J· 11164-40 L= 5 
1'~:!17' 1'HY:h' '77'" 
1'HY:h'?7'· lli~:ll· -
t7J~J· M5X0.8 30 
n1111:rn M5 
1'~:ll:Tlli" 9 J:ll 
1'H:\7W::ot 
1'H:!r??"lli"'7 
1'~v:!r?H" 
1'~:!17''77'. 

ll11J1:T1~ M5 
1'~:ll:Tlli" - ~#1~ 
t7t" j}. ~ 
J-V 7.7'1T ~ 
:fl\" J~Y M5 L-14 
1'~:ll:TJli• - ~#1~ 

I 
( 2) 
(4) 
(4) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
( 2) 
( 2) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(4) 
(4) 
(4) 
( 2) 
(4) 
(I) 
( 2) 
( 3) 
(4) 

I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



OMPONENTS PRATION BOX C 
12.0 ~"'{,'* 

t¥!1'fn·{ 'Y ;J Ai:><J , 

i-4 

22~ 

~ 
1 9 

1 0 
12 I~ 

8 Jk.l%'./C 

/ :;; 't}-23 
® • -~ 

20 

21 

~1 
6 

- 43-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~ ~ tiO- - _NQ~ - - - -p~-N9 ·- - - - - - - - - - _D- I':. § -c- ~ _I -P_ T -I- Q. ~ - - - - - - - - - - - ~ - -y- - f - - 1'_ - - - - - - - - Q_t~ -

1 G1004-195-000 OPERATION PANEL PLATE A ')i;-l}TI';?.JH!)A 1 
2 NM-6030001-SC NUT M3 n1n7f1r M3xo.5 1'~ 6 
3 G1012-I92-000 FITTING PLATE 'liJ-lJTI' H H11·H 
4 SL-4030891-SC SCREIV M3X8 fll' ::J~J· UA M3 L=8 4 
5 G1013-192-000 REAR PLATE ')i;-lj!l' ~11 iJ71!) 1 
6 G1014-192-000 SIVI TCH COVER M1fn11·- 1 
7 G6010-003-000 KNOB SCREW :p 117' A11f 7!) ~,. 2 
8 GI015-192-000 CLAMP lfr' Jl, 1 
9 G1016-192-000 CLAMP BOTTOM PLATE -lJV JL '!J1!) 2 

10 SM-6062002-TN SCREW M6 L=20 01M7H' JLr M6 L=20 2 
11 WP-0641601-SC WASHER t7-lf·n· ~ ~n·~~JL M6 2 
12 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6. 1X12. 2Xl. 5 !I' H' n· ~ M6 2 
13 G8602-195-0AO PANEL BASE A ASM . !\' H~TI''JM~ 
14 SL-4030681-SC SCREW M3 L=6 t· n· ~1~ t~~· J~J· M3 L=6 4 
15 G8525-192-0AO LCD BASE ASM. LCD ~~~· '.!7~ 1 
16 G1018-192-000 PLATE 779JL1!) 
17 SL-4030681-SC SCREW M3 1=6 ;· 1r *'~ 74

\ • J~,. ll'l T -C::. mv .u-v 4 
18 CM-3001000-01 LABEL ~1'J7''J7111J75'-JL(31.5) 
19 G8533-192-0AO CABLE ASM. !1'1771H-T M~ 
20 G8522-195-0AO PANEL CABLE ASM. !I' H'r-7' JL 7~ 1 
21 TA-0800504-RO PLUG D=8 L=4. 5 r;>lt'J D=8X4.5 2 
22 HX-0022100-0E BUSH 7' 15'::1 1 
23 M1001-060-000 PLUG M77' 15'~ 1 

- 44-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



13. TRANSMISSION BOX COMPONENTS 

~~if>' "J ~ :J.. ~t* 

< 

2 

/ 
/ /0 

~31 

- 45-

25 

7 

~ 

6 ~ 
35 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~ )~.0- - _NQ~ - - - _P~T-NQ ·- - - - - - - - - - _D- I;. § -c- ~ _I -P_ I _I- Q. ~ - - - - - - - - - - - ~ - -'J- - !: - - 1_ - - - - - - - -Q_!~ -

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 

G1001-192-000 
G1002-192-000 
SM-0040601-SC 
G1003-192-000 
SL-4041091-SC 
G8601-196-0AO 
SL-4030891-SC 
HX-0007900-00 
SL-4030891-SC 

#01 G8510-196-0AO 
SL-4051091-SC 
HK-0266500-80 
HK-0266500-20 
SL-4041291-SC 
NM-6040001-SC 
HF-0051110-00 
HF-0051110-0B 
SL-4031481-SC 
NM-6030001-SC 
E9629-252-000 
SL-4040891-SC 
E9567-319-000 
HX-0041000-00 
HX-0022200-0A 
HX-0040700-00 
HX-0022100-0B 
178-45009 
SL-4041091-SC 
G8512-192-0AO 
G8511-195-0AO 
CM-3001000-01 
G1001-195-000 
SL-4040891-SC 
M8602-511-0FO 
HL-0159300-04 

#01 G8510-196-0AA 

NOTE ( tl: ~c) 

CONTROL BOX FRAME BODY 
CONTROL BOX PANEL 
SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 
CONTROL BOX COVER 
SCREW M4 L=10 
CPU BASE ASM. 
SCREW M3X8 
SPACER 
SCREW M3X8 
POWER TRANSFORMER ASM. 
SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 
TERMINAL BASE 8P 
TERMINAL BASE 2P 
SCREW M4 L=12 
NUT M4 
FUSE HOLDER 
FUSE HOLDER COVER 
SCREW M3 X 14 
NUT M3 
FUSE 5A 
SCREW M4 L=8 
EARTH MARK 
BUSH 
CABLE CLAMP 
BUSH 
GROMMET 
CORD FITTING PLATE 
SCREW M4 L=10 
POWER SWITCH CABLE ASM. 
5V RELAY CABLE ASM. 
LABEL 
FAN HOLE COVER PLATE 
SCREW M4 L=8 
PMDC BASE ASM. 
IC 
POWER TRANSFORMER A ASM. 

#01 .... SELECTIVE PART 

- 46-

7'Y1?*'t1A7~-A*Y91 
7'Y1?*'-y1All' M 
~7AJ*J' M4X0.7 L=6 
7'Y1?*'t1A79 
t~'J*J' tAA M4X0.7 L=10 
CPU:\'li'Y j~ 
t~· J*J' tAA M3 L=8 
A~·~ 

t~'J*'' tAA M3 L=8 
7'Y'J'Y~7YA j~ 

t~'J*J' tAA M5X0.8 L-10 
9YJ9'1 8P 
9'YJ9'1 2P 
t~· J*J' tAA M4 L=12 
D:1h17:1r M4 
t.1- A' *M' -
t.1-A' *H' -hll'-
t~'J*J' tAA M3X0.5 L=14 
D:1}Jjf:1~ M3X0.5 1J.1 
t.1-A· 5A 

7' 'JJ.l 

Y1tY 17Y7' 
7' 'JJ.l 
j'tJJtt~ 

J-V ~M9 
t~'J*J' tAA M4X0.7 L=10 
7'Y'J'YA1:1f'J-7' ~ j~ 
5Vf.1?'J1'J-T I~ n 
:\''JY7'Y7:1'J1J1J-J(31.5) 
77Y7f}JJ\' -19 
~'}1'*1:\' t~'J*J' M4 L=8 
PMDC:\'1\' Y j~ 
IC 

1 
1 
7 
1 
6 
1 
4 
4 
4 
1 
4 
1 
1 
4 
4 

3 
3 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



14. SA-84:DARTS EXTEND UNIT (OPTION) 

::$1'-'YJi&liG~ll (7t7°V 3 /) 

GSA840000AOA 

1 9 

1 0 

7 5 

1 2 

1 1 

20 

_k18 
~17 

~! ~ ~0 _ _ _ NQ~ _ _ _ _ ~Af3T_ ti_D: _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ I!_ ~ _ S _ ~ _R _ I_ !' _ T_ ! _0 _ ti _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ ~ _ _'.! _ _ ~ _ _ 1_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ q_t~ _ 

I 252-97706 CYLINDER BRACKET (A) 
2 SM-6051552-TP SCREW M5 L= 15 
3 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER 
4 PH-0400082-CO PIN 
5 PH-0600123-CO PIN 
6 SM-8031002-TP SCREW 
7 252-97805 CYLINDER BRACKET (B) 
8 252-97904 PRESSER PLATE 
9 253-19708 HINGE 

10 252-98001 CYLINDER EDGE 
11 252-98902 ROD PIPE 
12 TA-0800504-RO PLUG D=8 L=4. 5 
13 253-21001 CYLINDER 
14 PJ-0420500-02 ELBOW 
15 169-35504 ELEMENT NIPPLE 
16 PX-5000480-AO SWITCH FITTING METAL 
17 PV-1502060-00 5-PORT CUT-OVER SOLENOID VALVE 
18 253-58458 CABLE ASM. 
19 253-22850 CABLE ASM. 
20 253-22959 SENSOR CABLE ASM. 

- 47-

Y9Y:$l'-BKT(A) 
D1:1J:777*' JH 
n'~f':IJ'~ 5.1X9.2X1.3 
I\1:J'ltoJ 
I\1::J')to/' VJ6 L=12 
~~~y· M3X0.5 L=10 
Y9Y:$l'-BKT(B) 
7f'!TI1:$l 
f3'7~Y' 
Y9Y:$l' -Iy)" 
Oy~· l\0 170 
~~t/' D=8X4. 5 
~::)'9/':$1'-

:J.::J\' -fiHitl};' 
l};-,A::y7' ltCJ-5H-4 
M:»f~911:1J:T:7' 
5;J;o-~7'Y)''t9:1JII\'y 

:$!' -1Jn'y Y:J.193:71-TJ:7~ 
:$!' -1/n')'')Ij/'fj-TJ :7~ 
n"1Y:$l' -'7I1Yf1-7'1 :7~ 

1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
2 

2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



15. SA-85N:PAVING PLATE UNIT (OPTION) 

tJI:*&~~ (7t7V 3 /) 

GSA85000DAOB(G=8~12) 

GSA85000EAOB(G=14, 16) 
GSA85000FAOB(G=18,20) 

20 ~ "'251 ~21 °',~ 

"'::~, 
J,::_2 2 "1 

~ ;-23 I 

3

.):: 

. ~" J 
"" / 

30 

26 

27 33 

1 a 
'"' 

!_lli! o ~0 ___ NQT£: ____ P~T NO. ________ _ D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

6 #01 
7 #02 
8 #03 
9 

10 

12 
13 
14 #01 
15 
16 #04 
17 
18 #03 
19 #03 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

32 
33 
34 
35 #02 
36 #02 

NM-6040001-SC 
253-06002 
SM-6051002-TP 
WS-0510002-KN 
WP-053100 1-SC 
16/-03506 
167-03605 
167-03704 
SM-6051552-TP 
WS-0510002 -KN 

SS-5090610-SP 
WS-0441040-KP 
253-37213 
185-85109 
253-05814 
SS-50902!0-SP 
253-37312 
253-36306 
166-76009 
SM-lo4!0o!-SC 
WP-043080 1-SC 
WS-0410002-KN 
253-28501 
251-50509 
PA-1500502-AO 
PJ-3040405-04 
PJ-3050400-01 
169-14103 
169-14202 

PJ-3040405-04 
SM-6043552-TN 
WS-0410002-KN 
253-75007 
253-/7508 

NOTE CiHo) 

-------------------------

NUT M4 
PLATE BASE FITTING BRACKET (2) 
SCREW M5XO. 8 L=IO 
SPRING WASHER 
WASHER 
PAVING PLA1 E BASE A 
PAY! NG PLATE BASE B 
PLATE BASE 
SCREW M5 L=l5 
SPRING WASHER 

SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
SPRING WASHER 4.4X7 .4Xl 
SEWING TABLE (6) 
TAPE 
PAVING PLAIE GUIDE 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=2 
SEWING TABLE (6) 
PLATE GUIDE 
WORKPIECE CLAMP 
SCREW M4XO. 7 L-10 
WASHER 4. 3X9XO. 8 
SPRING WASHER 
BAG CYLINDER BKT(2) 
SCREW 
PIN CYLINDER 
ELBOW UNION 
TEE UNION 
HAIR CLOTH PRESSER 
CYLNDER INSTALLING PLATE 

ELBOW UNION 
SCREW M4 L=35 
SPRING WASHER 
SEW! NG TABLE 
PAVING PLAtE GUIDE 

#Ol. ••• FOR 8,10,12MM 
#02 •.•• FOR 14,16MM 
#03 .... FOR 18, 20MM 
#04 ••.• FOR 8, 10, 12, 14, 16MM 

- 48-

( 

- - ~ - -';- - !: - -1_ - - - - - - - -Q_!;~ -

D1hJ:I1r M4 
H{,,. H9HBKT(2) 
D1hJ7H' ~r M5XO. 8 L= 10 
n'H'h't 5.1X9.2Xl.3 
t7t' h' :i ';h' ~'< ~ M5 
H'IJJ''I 
H{,~· { 
H{~,. { 
D1M7:1~' H 
n· Wh';) 5.1X9.2Xl.3 
~ 
rnw 9/64-40 L=6 4 
n· :it" h':) 4.4X7 .4Xl 4 
M'<1T-T ~(6)H{~3ry I *' 9If~Y;)Yf'\"J7-T I 
~Hll!i" :W 
t7;;W 9/64-40 L=2 
*ry'<{7-T ~(6)HH3~ 
~~{~h' H" 
U'tti 
hJ<W M4x0.1 L=IO 
t7t" h':) 4.3X9X0.8 
n· W h' t M4 
7JD~/}j)',. -BKT(2) 
D1hJ7:11~t7J;i~· M5Xl0 
t· YY9Y9· 
IU' >otY 
f-;;· 
}Y}' ttr 
}/'}' Jttr,9Y~' -BKT 
I -y ;; 
IU' >otY 
D1M7:11W H 
n· Wb' :i M4 
*ry'r.{;'-7' ~(}~{,3ry) 
tWh"fF· 

8, 10, 12MM!ll 
14, 16MM)ll 
18,20MM)ll 
8, I 0, 12, 14, 16MM)ll 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



16. SA-86N:AUTOMATIC INTER LING FEEDING UNIT (1) (OPTION) 

Z.ttl!EIItl#t~~tl C 1) (7t7°':/ 3 /) 

GSA86000DAO(G=8~16) 
GSA86000EAO(G=18,20) 

29 

~ 
6r1 T 28 

30 

39 

38 

60 

- 49-

35 

)11)f-3 6 

35 

~36 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



.!U?~!iO_- _NQ'}1:_-- _P~_Ng._--------- _D_~ §_C_J! _I_P_ I _I_Q. ~-----------~-_'I_-'} __ {_------- _Q!:t-

I 253-07109 BASE J\'-;( I 
2 177-99305 SCREW }17715''\' ~)1.?-Y' 1 
3 167-17209 SCREW V7A~:;I:W C 2 
4 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER n'*}l'b'* 5.1X9.2XI.3 2 
5 NM-6050001-SC NUT M5 01b171~ M5X0.8 l}~ 2 
6 253-09006 ROLLER 0-7 I 
7 SM-8030802-TP SCREW M3XO. 5 L=8 ~)l*y 2 
8 253-09105 GUIDE C b' ·W (C) I 
9 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 01b17H' !!+ M4XO. 7 L=6 2 

10 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER n· H' h' * M4 2 
II 253-07208 STAD ;:(:111~' I 
12 SM-6051002-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=IO 01b17t~· ~~ M5X0.8 L=IO I 
13 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER n·*rb'* 5.IX9.2Xl.3 I 
14 WP-0531001-SC WASHER t7}1' b' * ~b· =\'x~ M5 I 
15 253-07455 GUIDE ASM. (B) b'1V (B)?~ I 
16 253-07406 GUIDE (B) b'1V (B) (I) 
17 253-07307 HING hfJ1b'1 (I) 
18 253-07505 FITTING PLATE ~Y111:1! (I) 
19 SM-6030802-TP SCREW M3XO. 5 L=S 01b17t~· ~~ M3X0.5 L=S 2 
20 WS-0310002-KN SPRING WASHER M3 n· H' b' * 3.IX5. 9XO. 7 2 
21 253-07604 COVER bn'- I 
22 SM-0030450-SN SCREW M3 L=4 ~7;:(3*}' M3X0.5 L=4 2 
23 253-09808 FITTING PLATE o-W;H111:1! I 
24 HX-0033900-0A SPACER L=25 =\'n' 'Jn" -1 2 
25 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4XO. 7 L=S 01b17H' .H 2 
26 wS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER ;,· *y· f( * M4 A .. 
27 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 01b171~ M4 2 
28 166-05404 SIDE PLATE '!?n''J 2 
29 253-09600 RETURN SPRING H'Jn'* I 
30 GTR-02014000 WING SCREW hfJ*J' 2 
31 253-77003 ROLL SHAFT 0-~}'J I 
32 SM-6081552-TP SCREW MS L= 15 01»17H' .H I 
33 WS-0820002-KN SPRING WASHER MS n· H' b' * MS I 
34 253-09402 SHAFT n·- 2 
35 WS-05I0002-KN SPRING WASHER n'*}l'b'* 5.IX9.2XI.3 2 
36 NM-6050001-SC NUT M5 01b171~ M5X0.8 l}~ 2 
37 253-09204 PADDING J'JJ'H'J I 
38 CS-0800816-SH THRUST HOLDER D=S W=S ;(7;(~fJ1 D=S W=S I 
39 253-08909 PADDING PRESSER }'J}';t}II I 
40 25I-50103 BOLT 01b1771H7~· .H 2 
4I WS-04I0002-KN SPRING WASHER n· H' b' * M4 2 
42 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 01b171~ M4 2 
43 253-08800 BRACKET n· UKT I 
44 25I-49808 BOLT 01b1771H7~· .H 2 
45 WS-0310002-KN SPRING WASHER M3 n· *t'b'* 3.1X5.9X0.7 2 
46 NM-603000I-SC NUT M3 01h171~ M3X0.5 IJ~ 2 
47 253-08701 PIN CYLINDER BRACKET t' 'JJY'J:II'-BKT I 
48 251-50509 SCREW 01h1771=\'}173*}'M5Xl0 2 
49 PA-I000506-AO CYLINDER JY'J:I!' I 
50 PJ-0320390-01 CONNECTOR fJv:I!'Jn'-7'1=\''7 I 
51 PJ-3050400-01 TEE UN ION f-;(' I 
52 PV-1505320-AO 5-WAY SOLENOID VALVE 5~·-~::;''JJ'=\'YbiJ\''J I 
53 PJ-3050600-0I TEE UNION f-;('~;:)j'') I 
54 PJ-3040605-02 ELBOW UNION 6XM5 IH'~;:)j'') 6XM5 I 
55 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION IH'~;:)j'') 2 
56 253-59852 CABLE ASM. }'J}'}'~'fJ=\'3fJ=\'~fJ1-7' ~ 1~ I 
57 253-24856 MOTOR ASM. }'J}'}'~'fJ=\'3?=\'~fJ~-:1!- 1~ I 
58 G8603-l95-0BO BASE A ASM. J'JJ'J'~'fJ=\'3?=\'~fJ=\'n''J A?~ I 
59 PC-OI24060-00 SPEED CONTROLLER n· -v 3'/~o-7 I 
60 253-75I06 GUIDE COLLAR h'1~. b7- 2 
6I 253-77I02 SET COLLAR ~1~b7- 2 
62 I66-76009 WORKPIECE CLAMP =\'YHI I 
63 SM-I04IOOI-SC SCREW M4XO . 7 L= I 0 }173*}' M4X0.7 L=IO 2 
64 WP-043080I-SC WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 t7}1'h' * 4.3X9X0.8 2 
65 WS-04I0002-KN SPRING WASHER n· H' b' * M4 2 
66 253-28501 BAG CYLINDER BKT(2) 710~/JY'J:II'-BKT(Z) I 
67 25I-50509 SCREW 01b1771=\'}173*}'M5XIO 2 
68 PA-I500502-AO PIN CYLINDER t• 'JJY'J:I!' I 
69 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UN ION IH'~;:)j'') I 
70 PJ-3050400-0I TEE UN ION f-A' I 

- 50-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



17. SA-86N:AUTOMATIC INTER LING FEEDING UNIT (2) (OPTION) 

Zft!!EIJJJ~~~~ C 2) (;tf:/ 3 :/) 

/ 

1 ~/1 / 
r-111 I 

/ 
9 1 o I 

3 1 

- 51-

-~ 
/ I 

I 
I 

I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~ c !iO- - _NQ~ - - - -p~-NQ ·- - - - - - - - - - _D-E;_ § -c- ~ _I - P_ I _I- Q_ ~ - - - - - - - - - - - ~ - -~- - ~ - - 1_ - - - - - - - -Qj:>:_ -

1 253-08305 STRIP !\,.~ ( ::J717t '7) 1 
2 SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L= 10 01~J77*' ~r M4X0.7 L=10 2 
3 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER ll' H' ~· ~ M4 2 
4 253-07901 FITTING STRIP BRACKET (L) l\,-~r91jBKT(L) 1 
5 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4XO. 7 L=8 o1~J77*' M 2 
6 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER ll' H' ~· ~ M4 2 
7 WP-0430801-SC WASHER 4. 3X9XO. 8 t7,-·~· ~ 4.3X9X0.8 2 
8 253-08008 FITTING STRIP BRACKET (R) l\,-~r91jBKT(R) 1 
9 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4XO. 7 L=8 o1~J77*' M 2 

10 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER ll' H' ~· ~ M4 2 
11 WP-0430801-SC WASHER 4. 3X9XO. 8 t7,-·~· ~ 4.3X9X0.8 2 
12 253-07703 GUIDE A ~·1v CA) 1 
13 251-49808 BOLT o::~~J771H7*' M 2 
14 253-16902 GUIDE D ~·1r· CD) 1 
15 253-08404 STRIP l\,-~c1r' ?~''7) 1 
16 253-21209 BOLL PLUNGER *' -lvT 7Y5'' t- 1 
17 253-07802 RETURN GUIDE :t:V ~t-h' A'V 

Ll' J N I I" 

18 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4XO. 7 L=8 o1~nr*· ~r 
19 WP-0430801-SC WASHER 4. 3X9XO. 8 t7,-·~· ~ 4.3X9X0.8 
20 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER ll' H' ~· ~ M4 
21 253-08206 PIVOT PIN 5'7-Yt' Y 
22 WZ-0850302-KO WAVED WASHER 8.5X12.5X0.3 7~~·9,-·~·~ 8.5X12.5X0.3 
23 CS-0800816-SH THRUST HOLDER D=8 W=8 A7Ar ryj D=8 W=8 
24 253-08107 PIN T:YJ~t·y 

25 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6. 1X12. 2X1. 5 l\' ~,-· ~· ~ M6 
26 NM-6060001-SC NUT M6 o1~H'1r M6 n~ 1 
27 253-09907 CYLINDER BRACKET J9Y9'-BKT 1 
28 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4XO. 7 L=8 01~J77*' M 2 
29 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER ll' H' ~· ~ M4 2 
30 PA-2001504-AO AIR CYLINDER IJ)'9Y9' 
31 PC-0151160-00 SPEED CONTROLLER At· -r· :JYro-7 
32 PA-9000620-00 JOINT lt'i' f::~JJW 31Yr 
33 PA-9000410-00 CYLINDER BRACKET 3?r · ??j ~rJ' 
34 SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 01~J77*' iVr M4XO. 7 L= 10 4 
35 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER ll' H' ~· ~ M4 4 
36 WP-0430801-SC WASHER 4. 3X9XO. 8 t7,-·~· ~ 4.3X9X0.8 4 

- 52-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



18. SA-88:STAND FOR STANDING WORK (OPTION) 

ft{'F~7-?l/ ]" (7]-7'-:/3 /) 
GSA880000AO 

l 
@)-----4 

®-5 

!3E! ~ ~0 ___ N~ ____ ~AJ3T_ ~0: __________ I?_ ~ _ S_ ~ _R _I_ !' _ T_ ! _0 _ ~ ___________ t_ _ _ 'J __ ~ __ 1 _________ q_t~ _ 

1 253-16605 WORKING STAND MH' 3?::A?!Y~· 1 
2 SM-6102002-TP SCREW M10 1=20 D1b?7t$'J~ M10 1=20 4 
3 WS-1020002-KN SPRING WASHER M10 !1'1:'1"' b'1 M10 4 
4 WP-1052001-SC WASHER 10,5X21X2 t~f'b'1 ~t·~vJ M10 8 
5 NM-6100001-SC NUT M10Xl. 5 D:1:1J?t:1~ M 10 15'.1 4 

-53-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



19.SA-89:SMALL WELTING UNIT (OPTION) 

tj\~~~~~ (71-1'-:/ 3 /) 

GSA890000AOA 

~: ~0 ___ NQ~ ____ P~T _N9 . ___________ D _ ~ § _C_ ~ } _ P_ ! _I_ q_ ~ ___________ ~ _ _ '.I _ _ ~ __ 1 _ ________ Q~Y.:_ _ 

1 
2 

PV-1502060-00 5-PORT CUT-OVER SOLENOID VALVE 
253-58557 CABLE 

-54-

5t'-~7·yy·~9~x~·y 

J-]-~A1~·ry~"9J~193j}-7" 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



20.SA-90N:SUCTIONUNIT (OPTION) 

IJ&51~~ (7]-70-:/' 3 /) 

O(G-8~12) 
GSA90000GA (G=14 16) 
GSA90000HAO(G=18,20) 
GSA900001AO - , 

39 

1 0 

1 9 

~49 
48 ~ 

-55-

51 

~58 

~:9 

~ 

36 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~ 0 ~0- - _NQ~ - - - -p~-NQ ·- - - - - - - - - - _D- F;_ §_ c- ~ _I_ P_ I _I- Q. ~ - - - - - - - - - - - ~ - -';- - ! - - 1_ - - - - - - - -Q_!::,: -

I 253-29707 SUCTION BOX t::r'HY;Ji'1'17. I 
2 177-99305 SCREW t791~"\' ~JC:W 6 
3 253-29806 PACKING (A) ,... 1t'J (A) I 
4 253-29905 PACKING (B) ll'1t'J(B) I 
5 #01 253-37411 SEWING TABLE (6) FOR VACUUM ;J;?t17-7' ~(6)ll't::r-A3? I 
6 #01 253-37510 TABLE ( 6) FOR VACUUM ;J;?t17-7' ~(6)ll't::r-A3? I 
7 #01 253-37619 SEWING TABLE (6) FOR VACUUM ;J;?t17-7' ~(6)ll't::r-A3? I 
8 253-30408 DUCT FITTING BASE ~''JHWr"-'-7. I 
9 SM-6061552-TP SCREW ld6 L=l5 11~/"}J'Jlf;J;' ~~ 2 

10 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6. IXI2.2XI.5 li':W'lt ~ M6 2 
II NM-6060001-SC NUT M6 111:h'lf1~ M6 l~:t 2 
12 185-80605 WIRE NETTING BOX 'lrfl2i.;li'1'17. I 
13 SM-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L= 12 111h'Jlf;J;' ~~ M6 L=l2 4 
14 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6. IXI2. 2XI. 5 ,... ~"!I· }J' ~ M6 4 
15 253-20003 DUCT HOSE hH''JH-7. I 
16 185-88608 DUCT HOSE hH''JH-7. I 
17 185-88806 HOSE BAND ;J;-7.!1' y~· 4 
18 185-80902 WIRE NETTING SUPPORT }Jfl~it"!fi 2 
19 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 111h'llH' ~~ 4 
20 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER li'H'}J'~ M4 4 
21 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 t7J' }J' ~ J}J' ~'~ M4 4 
22 185-80803 WIRE NETTING Mn I 
23 185-80704 COVER 7~ I 
24 185-88905 PUNCH HINGE t~ll· 'NY 3? 2 
25 SM-1030801-SC SCREW ld3 L=8 t7J~~· M3X0.5 L=8 8 
26 WS-0310002-KN SPRING WASHER M3 ~·~,·~*~ 3.1X5.9X0.7 0 

0 

27 WP-0320500-SC WASHER M3 t'.W }J' ~ J}J' ~'~ M3 8 
28 NM-6030001-SC NUT M3 111}J'Jf1~ M3X0.5 ~~~ 8 
29 185-81009 CYLINDER BRACKET }'yy~· -BKT I 
30 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5XO. 8 L= 12 111h'llf;J;' ~~ M5X0.8 L=l2 8 
31 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER ll'~t·}J·~ 5.1X9.2XI.3 8 
32 169-60205 ROD END 111~·ry~· I 
33 185-81108 LEVER W?v"·- I 
34 SM-6061602-TP SCREW M6 L= 16 111h'JlH' M I 
35 SM-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=l6 111h'Jlf;J;' ~r M5X0.8 L=l6 I 
36 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER ,..·~t·}J·~ 5.1X9.2XI.3 I 
37 185-81306 COLLAR }J'j- I 
38 SM-8030502-TP SCREW M3 L=5 ~JC~Y M3XO. 5 L=5 2 
39 185-63908 SHEET 7.;1;' 'JY ~-~ I 
40 253-30002 JOINT Y31Y~ I 
41 185-81900 ADJUSTABLE RING f3?t19Y'J' I 
42 G5001-236-000 DAMPER 60~'';!1·- 2 
43 G5002-236-000 DAMPER SHAFT 2;1;' -~ ~·y,..· -~"\'7~ I 
44 G5003-236-000 SUPORT PLATE ;lit3?T v- ~ 2 
45 G5004-236-000 DAMPER VALVE ~·';!I'._.'; 2 
46 PA-1604002-AO AIR CYLINDER IlJY'J~' I 
47 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION ru·~=t'J 2 
48 PV-1502060-00 5-PORT CUT-OVER SOLENOID VALVE 5;J;'-~7''JJ't9hi"-' '; I 
49 253-58458 CABLE ASM. ~'-1)!1'}' ,~~93'17-7' ~'!~ I 
50 #01 169-14103 HAIR CLOTH PRESSER }'';}'"HI I 
51 #01 166-76009 WORKPIECE CLAMP t~'HI I 
52 #01 SM-1041001-SC SCREW M4XO. 7 L= I 0 t7J~~· M4X0.7 L=IO 2 
53 #01 WP-0430801-SC WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 t7t'}J' ~ 4.3X9X0.8 2 
54 #01 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER ,... H' }J' ~ M4 2 
55 #01 253-28501 BAG CYLINDER BKT(2) 7'Jil~J79Y~'-BKT(2) I 
56 #01 251-50509 SCREW 111h'1771tt7J~t·M5XIO 2 
57 #01 PA-1500502-AO PIN CYLINDER t• yyyy~· I 
58 #01 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION ru·~=t'J I 
59 #01 PJ-3050400-01 TEE UNION f-7.' I 

NOTE (ff~c) #01 .... SELECTIVE PART ~tRH!I£ 

-56-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



21. SA -9l:SUCTION MOTOR UNIT (OPTION) 

1!&51:C-::$7~il (7]-7°-:/3 /) 

GSA910000AO 

- 57-

~ 
1 2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~ ~ fiO ___ N~ ____ r~ _ N9 • ___________ n _ r;_ § _c_ ~ _r_ P_ T _r _ q_ ~ ___________ ~ __ Y __ '! __ 1 _ ________ Q!:~ _ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

253-30507 
185-88509 
SM-6040602-TP 
185-88400 
SM-9122503-SB 
WS-1220002-KN 
185-64005 
SM-6061602-TP 
WS-0610002-KN 
253-30606 
SM-0040801-SC 
250-40957 
250-41054 
250-41153 
250-41401 
250-41500 

BASE 
RUBBER 
SCREW M4 L=6 
BLOWER 
SCREW M12 L=25 
SPRING WASHER 
POWER PUPPLY BRACKET 
SCREW M6 L=16 
SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 
COVER 
SCREW 
POWER SOURCE CABLE ASM. 
CABLE ASM. 
CABLE ASM. 
TRANSFORMER 
PUSH BUTTON SWITCH 

- 58-

J\'-A 
J' An'(K:b'?l) 
O'h~7t*·~~ M4X0.7 L=6 
9Y~T 07-
0'h~*· ~~ M12 L=25 
11· H' h'-* 
7'Y'J'YBKT 
O'h~7t*' ~~ 
II' H' h'-* M6 
hll'-
HA-*J' M4 L=8 
:;· Y'J' Y'J- T ~:n 
~7YA'J-T ~~~ 
7'07-~-?1-'J-7' ~~~ 

~7YA77J"-)1-

1 
4 
4 
1 
4 
4 
1 
2 
2 
1 
4 
1 
1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



22. SA-93:DARTS EXTEND UNIT (OPTION) 

?f'-'YM;tiG~ii (7t7'":/ 3 /) 

GSA930000AOA 

6 

1 9 

~ 
~-F: ~0 ___ NQ~ ____ ~AI_3T_ ~0: __________ ~ ~ _ S_ g _R _ I_ !' _ T_ ! _0 _ ~ ___________ ~ _ _ 'l __ ~ __ 1 _________ q_t~ _ 

1 PJ-0420500-02 ELBOW 
2 SM-6063502-TP SCREW M6 L=35 
3 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6 .1X12. 2X1. 5 
4 SM-3041551-SP SCREW M4X0.7 L=15 
5 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 
6 167-00403 CYLINDER BASE 
7 WP-0531000-SC WASHER 5.3X10X1 
8 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER 
9 SM-6051552-TP SCREW M5 L=15 

10 167-00502 CYLINDER BKT 
11 WP-0531000-SC WASHER 5.3X10X1 
12 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER 
13 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4XO. 7 L= 12 
14 167-00601 CYLINDER SHAFT HOLDER 
15 167-00809 METAL 
16 253-22850 CABLE ASM. 
17 253-58458 CABLE ASM. 
18 167-00700 CILNDER EDGE 
19 PV-1502060-00 5-PORT CUT-OVER SOLENOID VALVE 
20 PA-1613501-AO AIR CYLINDER 
21 169-35504 ELEMENT NIPPLE 
22 PX-5000480-AO SWITCH FITTING METAL 

- 59-

:1=.!1· -'!TMJ1;J;' 
011J:77H' M 
!I' *'!1"';/J'.i: M6 
~~J*y' M4X0.7 L=15 
011J:7:T,.P M4 
)'9;.-9' r· 1·1 
t:W ;/J' * 5.3X10X1 
,,. H' ;/J' * 5.1X9.2X1.3 
011J:77H' M 
)'9;.-9· BKT 
t7'!1"';/J' * 5.3X10X1 
11'-i:'!I"';/J'.i: M4 
n11J:77H' 111-
)'9;.-9' y• 'J?'J 
)<91~ 

9' -1)!1')'i]I'J;_,f'J-7'~ 'J~ 

9' -1)!1')' )':J..193'J'J-7'~'J~ 
y9;.-9' I1f' 
5;Ji' -J-7' ;_,)" :\-9;/JII\' ;_, 
IJ)'9Y9' 
;J;-;A=.,T J1CJ -5H-4 
M"fP 91'J1J:T'J' 

2 
1 
1 

1 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 

2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



23. SA-94:CENTER STANDARD UNIT (OPTION) 

t /?l-~$~fi (7t7°V 3 /) 

1 1 3 

~------------L--------- -~ ~---------_l_------- -~ 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 9 
I 
I 4 
I 
I 
I 
I , 

~~o-· 
\ 6 ~7 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

2 

1 7 

1 0 1 1 
I I 

~JD 
1 2 

~ 1 5 

~ ~ ~0- - _NQ~ - - - - P~T-N9 ._ - - - - - - - - - _D- ~ § -c- ~ _I - P_ I _I- Q. ~ - - - - - - - - - - - ~ - -'.!- - ~ - - {_ - - - - - - - - Q~~ -

I #OI GSA- 94000AAO CENTER STANDARD UNIT APW-I943? f~?~)'·~y3?1?f I 
2 I69-I270I LIGHT BRACKET (I) 'Y-;/J-BKT( I) (I) 
3 SM-605I552-TP SCREW M5 L= I5 01M77*' M (I) 
4 I69-I2800 REGULATION SHAFT y-;/J-f3?t15't7~ (I) 
5 SM-605I552-TP SCREW M5 L= I5 01;/J'Jl'f*' JL ~ (I) 
6 I69-I2909 LIGHT BRACKET (2) 'Y-;/J-BKT(2) (I) 
7 SM-6052502-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 o1;1Jn:r*· M (I) 
8 G5338-II6-000 CLAMP BOLT 5';(1:7*' lH (I) 
9 253-25655 CROSS MARIKNG LIGHT ASM. )'' ~?)''y-~y~'71~~~ (I) 

IO I66-72503 WORKPIECE GUIDE, LEFT ~,. ;/J' 1V t)t 9 (I) 
II I66-72602 WORKPIECE GUIDE, RIGHT ~)" ;/J' 1~. ~~· (I) 
I2 HL-OI59300-07 IC IC (I) 
I3 #02 GSA-94000BAO CENTER STANDARD UNIT APW-I943? f~?~y·~Y3?1?f I 
I4 I67-24403 WASHER Y ~? V ?Y ~.y-· ;/J' 1- (I) 
I5 SM-605I602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=I6 0';/J~Y:T*'J~ M5X0.8 L=I6 (I) 
I6 G5338-II6-000 CLAMP BOLT )';(1:7*' JL~ (I) 
I7 253-25754 CROSS MARIKNG LIGHT ASM. )'' ~?)''y-~y~'71~~~ (I) 
I8 I68-06903 BRACKET (3) 'Y-;/J-BKT(3) (I) 
I9 SM-6052502-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 0111~77*' M (I) 
20 I66-56IOO LIGHT BRACKET (I) 'Y-;/J 7' 7:71H I) (I) 
2I SM-605I202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=I2 0';/J'JYT*' JL~ M5XO. 8 L=l2 (I) 
22 WS-05I0002-KN SPRING WASHER !I' 1-'9-' ;/J'1- 5.IX9. 2XI.3 (l) 

NOTE OHC.) #OI .... FOR STANDARD BINDER tl'U~ r\ -1 :/ :$1"- ffl 
#02 .... FOR WELT PATCH SUPPLY FUNCTION :E :ffl ~ ~ 11U~Jfl 

- 60-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



24.SA-96N:FLAP PRESSER UNIT (1) (OPTION) 

7 7 ~ 7flf!~ ?t~Thi ( 1) (7[7'~ 3 /) 

GSA96000AAOB(G=8~14) 
GSA96000BAOB(G=16~20) 

34 

30 

/ 
/ tra 

7 

6 

~ 

1-1 
191~ ' 2515 

20] · I 1?' ' v 
1 8 

38 

- 61-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~ ~ fiO- - _NQ~ - - - -p~-NQ ·- - - - - - - - - - _D- F;. § -c- ~ _I- P_ I _I- Q. ~- - - - - - - - - - - ~ - -'J- - '! - - 1_ - - - - - - - -Q!-:[ -

1 252-99405 FULCRUM BASE ~7'/"' -A 1 
2 SM-6061802-TP SCREW M6 L= 18 o1l1'!77if.' Jl.r 2 
3 169-07701 SHAFT ~7'/~''J 1 
4 SM-8050602-TP SCREW M5 L=6 !-~*~· M5X0.8 L=6 2 
5 185-50806 FULCRUM BOSS ~7'/if.'A 2 
6 SM-6051802-TP SCREW M5 L= 18 o111'177if.' Jl.r 4 
7 169-08105 COLLAR t1r:IJ7- 4 
8 SM-8050602-TP SCREW M5 L=6 r~*~· M5X0.8 L=6 4 
9 252-98100 PRESSER ARM, LEFT :$l'1;H':rJ-.A(t:$l' 9) 1 

10 252-98209 PRESSER ARM, RIGHT :$l'1;H'I7-.A(~'\-') 1 
11 G5132-116-000 CYLINDER EDGE ~9'/:$!' I1]' 2 
12 SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 0111'J77if.' Jl.r M4X0.7 L=10 4 
13 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER ,... H' 11' t M4 4 
14 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 t7t' :IJ' t J;IJ' !.lxJl. M4 4 
15 SM-6031202-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=12 o1l1'!77if.' ~t 1- 2 
16 NM-6030001-SC NUT M3 0111'171!- M3X0.5 1~~ 2 
17 G5119-116-COO FOLDING CYLINDER BRACKET,LEFT tYJ~'9'~:$l' ,.7~'r t:$l'9 l 
18 SM-6051402-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 o1l1'!77if.' Jl.r 2 
19 SM-6031202-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=12 0111'177if.' Jl.r 1 
20 NM-6030001-SC NUT M3 01:1J'J71r M3X0.5 1~~ 1 
21 G5119-116-DOO FOLDING CYLINDER BRACKET,RIGHT i9J~~9'/:$l' 7'771!- ~'\-' 1 
22 SM-6051402-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 0111'J77if.' Jl.]- 2 
O'l SM-6031202-TP SCREW M3XO. 5 L= 12 011J'J7f'Ai' Jl.l- 1 ~.) 

24 NM-6030001-SC NUT M3 0111'171!- M3X0.5 1~~ 1 
25 G5129-116-COO SPRING i9J~1 :$l t:\-!1' t c 2 
26 #01 253-32818 FOLDING PLATE ,LEFT i9J~1:$l(t:$l' 9) 1 
27 #02 253-33014 FOLDING PLATE ,LEFT i9J~1:$l(t:$l' 9) 1 
28 #01 253-32917 FOLDING PLATE ,RIGHT i9J~1:$l(~'\-') 1 
29 #02 253-33113 FOLDING PLATE ,RIGHT i9J~1:$l(~'\-') 1 
30 G5402-116-0AO WELTING PATCH FOLDING CYL. ASM i9J~~9';:$l' - "~ 2 
31 PX-0551010-00 ELEMENT Iv~'lr 1-917=17' Jl. 2 
32 PV-0151180-00 VALVE 71'/:IJ' ,... Jl.T 2 
33 SM-6044002-TP SCREW o1l1'!7Tif.' '~r 4 
34 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 o1l1'!T1r M4 4 
35 PV-0100110-00 VALVE 71'/:IJ' ,... 1~7' 2 
36 253-25267 RIGHT OUT PUT CABLE ASM. 7717'iti~'\-·~~193'J7-7' Jl,'J 1 
37 253-25366 LEFT OUT PUT CABLE ASM . 7717'itit:$l'9~~193'J7-7' Jl. 1 
38 PV-1302022-00 3-WAY SOLENOID VALVE 3if,'-}7''/~''\-9:1JI"''; 2 
39 253-75502 WORKPIECE GUIDE A ,RIGHT '\-Y :IJ'1r' A(~:\-') 1 
40 253-75403 WORKPIECE GUIDE B ,LEFT '\-Y 11'1!-' B(t:$1' 9) 1 

NOTE ( tl: ~a) #01 .... FOR 8,10,12,14MM 8 , 1 0 , 12 , 14MMJij 
#02 .... FOR 16,18,20MM 16, 18, 20MMJij 

- 62-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



25.SA-96N:FLAP PRESSER UNIT (2) (OPTION) 

7 7 'Y /:j:fjl~ ~J-~it ( 2) (7t7'V 3 /) 

1 0 

25 cl 26 

fa 
27 

42 

23·24 

'i) 

1 2 
I 

1 3 
i 7 

tg----44 

45 

~---

1 

I 
57. 58---J 

I 5 9 · 6 o -=Q±---t----._ 
L ____ ------....... 

' ' 

1 6 

A 

- 63-

r54 
u 

50 ~55 

56 

34 

> 35 

48 

2 i 

i 4 . 1 5 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~, !iO ___ NQ~ ____ P~ _ N9 . ___________ D _ F;_ § _ C_ ~ _I_ P_ '!' _I_ Q. ~ ___________ ~ _ _ 'J __ !: _ _{_ ________ Q_!;~ _ 

I G5I09-117 -000 SUPPORT ARM, LEFT HI ~yo 7-J,. t9' 9 I 
2 SM-6062002-TP SCREW M6 L=20 01b~77*' ~~ M6 L=20 I 
3 G5I46-II9-AOO SLIDING SHAFT A :A7{~· yo~ A I 
4 SM-605I202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=I2 01b~77*' ~~ M5X0.8 L=I2 I 
5 WS-05I0002-KN SPRING WASHER A'~t·n·~ 5.IX9.2XI.3 I 
6 G5I08-II9-000 WASHER 91~'1' A I 
7 G5I24-II7-AOO SLIDING METAL :A7{~. {:9 t9' 9 I 
8 SM-6053002-TP SCREW M5XO. 8 L=30 01M7H' ~~ I 
9 WS-05I0002-KN SPRING WASHER A'*t'b'~ 5.IX9.2XI.3 I 

IO SM-6065002-TP SCREW M6 L=50 01b~77*' ~~ M6 L=50 I 
II NM-606000I-SC NUT M6 01Mt1~ M6 Iy.1 I 
I2 G5I22-II7-000 SUPPORT ARM STOPPER ~yo 7-J,. :A~1A' I 
I3 NM-605000I-SC NUT M5 01b~t1~ M5X0.8 I}-.1 I 
I4 #OI I68-09204 GARMENT CLAMP, LEFT G=8-I4 ~::!' 0~7'.17' ( t9' 9 )G=8-I4 I 
I5 #02 I68-09402 GARMENT CLAMP, LEFT G=I6-20 ~::r· 0~7'.17' (t9' 9)G=I6-20 I 
I6 I68-07II7 GARMENT CLAMP FULCULUM PIN ~::r'UJ7'.!7'J7'Jt''J I 
I7 253-77300 SET COLLAR ·bH7- I 
I8 SM-8040402-TP SCREW M4XO. 7 L=4 ~;>(*yo M4XO. 7 L=4 I 
I9 SS-7II0840-SP SCREW II/64-40 L=7.8 1~t7~yo II/64-40 L=7 .8 2 
20 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5XIOX0.8 t7t'b'~ 4.5XIOX0.8 1 
2I I67-78409 GARMENT CLAMP RUBBER, LEFT ~::r· 0~7'.17' ::r· J,.(L) I 
22 G5I26-II7-000 SPACER ;AJ\' -t I 
23 #OI G5I3I-II6-COO FOLDING PLATE STOPPER, LEFT t9::r~{9 :A~1A' - t9' 9 I 
24 #02 G5I3I-II6-DOO STOPPER, LEFT t9::r~{9 :A~1A'- t9' 9 A I 
25 SM-604I202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=I2 01M7H' M I 
26 WS-04!0002-KN SPRING WASHER ;,· ~y·Jt ~ M4 1 
27 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 t7t'b' ~ ::rb'9\'~ M4 I 
28 G5I40-II6-000 FLAP SCALE 7717' :A?"-~ I 
29 SM-504045I-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=4 A'{'J~'::r*~· M4 L=4 2 
30 G5847-II6-000 KNOB SCREW 1\'~*Y 2 
3I G5I23-II7-000 FLAP STOPPER A 7717' :A~1A' A I 
32 SM-403040I-SC SCREW M3XO. 5 L=4 T"' ::r~Y M3XO. 5 L=4 I 
33 WP- 0320500-SC WASHER M3 t7t'b' ~ ::rb'9\'~ M3 I 
34 G5I50-II6-COO FLAP PRESSER ARM, LEFT 7717'tti7-J,. t9' 9 I 
35 SM-8030502-TP SCREW M3 L=5 ~;>(~}" M3XO. 5 L=5 2 
36 G5I5I-II6-COO FLAP PRESSER FULCRUM SHAFT 7717' 7]-t:r ~7'.!Y ~ I 
37 SM-604I202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=I2 0'1M7H'M 2 
38 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 t7t'b' * ::rb'9\'~ M4 2 
39 WS-04I0002-KN SPRING WASHER A' H' b' ~ M4 2 
40 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 t7t'b' * ::rb'9\'~ M4 I 
4I NM-604000I-SC NUT M4 01Mt1~ M4 2 
42 G54I O-II6-AAO CYLINDER 7717' 7]-t:£~9'.19' ~~ I 
43 G5I47-II6-COO CYLINDER BRACKET, LEFT 7717'tt:r ~9'.19'7'77'1~ I 
44 SM-605I202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=I2 01b~77*' ~~ M5X0.8 L=l2 2 
45 WS-05I0002-KN SPRING WASHER A'~t·n· * 5.IX9.2XI.3 2 
46 SM-603I002-TP HEXAGONAL BOLT M3 X IO O'Jb~77*' ~~ M3X0.5 L-10 I 
47 NM-603000I-SC NUT M3 01b~t1~ M3X0.5 I}-.1 I 
48 SM-6042502-TP SCREW M4XO. 7 L=25 01b~77*' ~~ M4X0.7 L=25 I 
49 NM-604000I-SC NUT M4 01Mt1~ M4 I 
50 G5I48-II6-COO PIN 7717' 7]-ti t• '.! I 
51 I67-0I005 SPRING 7717' H' )'3')A' ~ I 
52 PC-OI05070-00 SPEED CONTROLLER :At· -v ::ry~o-7 I 
53 G5I54-II6-COO FLAP PRESSER, LEFT 7717' 7]-ti t9' 9 I 
54 SM-604I002-TP SCREW M4 L=IO 01b~77*' ~~ M4X0.7 L=IO 2 
55 WS-04I0002-KN SPRING WASHER A' H' n· * M4 2 
56 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 t7t'b'~ ::rb'9\'~ M4 2 
57 #03 252-98753 FLAP BASE ASM. , LEFT 7717' J\'-:A(t9' 9)~~ I 
58 #03 253-32I56 FLAP BASE ASM. , LEFT 7717' J\' -:A(t9' 9)~~ I 
59 #OI 252-98704 FLAP BASE PLATE,LEFT 7717' J\' -:A(t:$1' 9) (I) 
60 #02 253-32I07 FLAP BASE PLATE,LEFT 77'JT "' -:A(t9' 9) (I) 
6I 252-99I08 SCALE SEAL :A?"-~~-~ I 
62 SM-I04060I-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 t7::r*y' M4X0.7 L=6 2 

NOTE O':U:'.) #OI .... FOR 8,IO,I2,I4MM 8, IO, 12, I4MMjj'j 
#02 .... FOR I6,I8,20MM I6, I8, 20MMjj'j 
#03 .... SELECTIVE PART ~1Rtfll.fl. 

- 64-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



26. SA-96N:FLAP PRESSER UNIT (3) (OPTION) 

77Y7';j1ji~A.~fl (3) (7t7'V3/') 

- 65-

1 0 

42 

49 

1 4 . 1 5 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



!ll?~~o ___ NQ~- ___ P~_NQ. ___________ D_E_ §_c_~ _r_P_ I _r_q_ ~- _____ _____ ~ __ 'I __ L _, _________ Q_!:~ _ 

1 G5110-117-000 SUPPORT ARM, RIGHT tti 7Y 7-A ~=\'· 
2 SM-6062002-TP SCREW M6 L=20 D1h?77*' ~~ M6 L=20 
3 G5146-119-AOO SLIDING SHAFT A ;(7{~'Y? A 
4 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=l2 D1h?77*' ~~ M5X0.8 L=l2 
5 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER n'*t'h'* 5.1X9.2Xl.3 
6 G5108-119-000 WASHER !71J'\' A 
7 G5125-117-AOO SLIDING METAL ;(7{~' {J;l ~=\'' 

8 SM-6053002-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 D1h?77*'~~ 
9 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER n· H' h' * 5.1X9.2X1.3 1 

10 SM-6065002-TP SCREW M6 L=50 D7h?77*' ~~ M6 L=50 1 
11 NM-6060001-SC NUT M6 D1h?71~ M6 1}.1 1 
12 G5122-117-000 SUPPORT ARM STOPPER 7Y 7-A ;(~1n' 1 
13 NM-6050001-SC NUT M5 D1h?71~ M5X0.8 1}.1 1 
14 #01 168-09303 GARMENT CLAMP, G=8-14 ~:r D?7'l7' (~=\'' )G=8-14 1 
15 #02 168-09501 GARMENT CLAMP, RIGHT G=l6-20 ~:1· D?7Y7' (~=\'' )G=l6-20 1 
16 168-07117 GARMENT CLAMP FULCULUM PIN ~:1· D?7Y7' 77Yt' Y 1 
17 253-77300 SET COLLAR ·bl~h7- 1 
18 SM-8040402-TP SCREW M4XO. 7 L=4 ~)*}' M4X0.7 L=4 1 
19 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 \'~t7*Y 11/64-40 L=7 .8 2 
20 WP-045080i-SD WASHER 4.5XIOX0.8 t7t'h'* 4.5XIOX0.8 1 
21 167-78508 GARMENT CLAMP RUBBER, RIGHT ~:I' D?7Y7' :I' A(R) 1 
22 G5126-117-000 SPACER ;(I\' -t 1 
23 #01 G5130-116-COO FOLDING PLATE STOPPER,RIGHT tY:I~{J;l ;(~1n'- ~=\'' 1 
24 #02 G5130-116-DOO FOLDING PLATE STOPPER, RIGHT A tY:I~{J;l ;(~7n'- ~=\'' A 1 
25 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=l2 D1M77*' ~~ 1 
26 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER n· *1' it* M4 1 
27 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 t7t' h' * :Ih' 'J\'~ M4 1 
28 G5140-116-000 FLAP SCALE 7717' :;(}-~ 1 
29 SM-5040451-SC SCREW M4XO. 7 L=4 n'{Y~':I*}' M4 L=4 2 
30 G5847-116-000 KNOB SCREW 7\'~*'' 2 
31 G5124-117-000 FLAP STOPPER B 7777' ;(~1n' B 1 
32 SM-4030401-SC SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 fl\' :I*Y M3XO. 5 L=4 1 
33 WP-0320500-SC WASHER M3 t7t' h' * :Ih' 'J\'~ M3 1 
34 G5149-116-COO FLAP PRESSER ARM, RIGHT 7777' Itt I 7 -A ~=\'· 1 
35 SM-8030502-TP SCREW M3 L=5 ~)*7' M3X0.5 L=5 2 
36 G5151-116-COO FLAP PRESSER FULCRUM SHAFT 7777' tti 77Y7' ? 1 
37 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=l2 D7M77*' .H 2 
38 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 t7t'h'* :Ih'J;l\'~ M4 2 
39 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER n'*t'h'* M4 2 
40 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 t7t'h' * :Ih''J\'~ M4 1 
41 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 D7h?77~ M4 2 
42 G5410-116-AAO CYLINDER 7777'1tti7YY'J' ?~ 1 
43 G5147-116-DOO CYLINDER BRACKET, RIGHT 7717'1tti 7YYJ;l' 7'711~ 1 
44 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=l2 D7h?77*' ~~ M5X0.8 L=l2 2 
45 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER n'*t'h'* 5.1X9.2X1.3 2 
46 SM-6031002-TP HEXAGONAL BOLT M3 X 10 D7h?7f*' ~~ M3X0.5 L-10 1 
47 NM-6030001-SC NUT M3 D1M71~ M3XO. 5 1}.1 1 
48 SM-6042502-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=25 D':JM7H' ~~ M4XO. 7 L=25 1 
49 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 D7M77~ M4 1 
50 G5148-116-COO PIN 7717' tti t' y 1 
51 167-01005 SPRING 7717' n· }3'}n' * 1 
52 PC-0105070-00 SPEED CONTROLLER ;(I:'-~· :IY~D-7 1 
53 G5141-116-COO FLAP PRESSER, RIGHT 7777' tti ~=\'' 1 
54 SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=IO D7h?77*' ~~ M4X0.7 L=lO 2 
55 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER n' W h' * M4 2 
56 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 t7t' h' * :Ih' 'J\'~ M4 2 
57 #03 252-98852 FLAP BASE ASM., RIGHT 7717' "' -;((H' )?~ 1 
58 #03 253-32255 FLAP BASE ASM. , RIGHT 7717' "' -;((H' )?~ 1 
59 #01 252-98803 FLAP BASE PLATE,RIGHT 7717' 1\' -:;((~=\'') (1) 
60 #02 253-32206 FLAP BASE PLATE, RIGHT 7717' "' -;((H') (1) 
61 252-99108 SCALE SEAL M-~7-~ (1) 
62 SM-1040601-SC SCREW M4XO. 7 L=6 t7:I*}' M4X0.7 L=6 2 

NOTE ( ¥:£ ll2.) #01 .... FOR 8,10,12,14MM 8, 10, 12 ,14MMffl 
#02 .... FOR 16,18 ,20MM 16,18,20MMffl 
#03 .... SELECTIVE PART ]~tlRJm& 

- 66-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



27.SA-98:SINGLE WELT & DOUBLE WELT CHANGE UNIT (OPTION) 

J1~ · iifii~~ U ~.;U.~ii (7t7''Y 3 /) 

GSA980000AO 

- 67-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~ 
0 

f!.O ___ NQJ1: ____ P~ _NQ • ___________ D _ ~ § _C _ ~ _I_ P_ ! _I_ 0_ ~ ___________ ~ __ 'J __ ~ __ 1 _ ________ Q_!::,: _ 

1 252-99306 CYLINDER STAY YYY:$1'-;;{7- 1 
2 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4XO. 7 L= 12 o-,71'177*' JH 2 
3 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER !I' t!f 71' ~ M4 2 
4 252-99207 COLLAR 717-
5 169-60205 ROD END o,. ~ • .IY V 
6 SM-6052502-TP SCREW M5XO. 8 L=25 o-,71'177*' M 
7 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER !I'~'!)'' 71' ~ 5.1X9.2X1.3 
8 PV-0100120-00 VALVE 71Y71' !I' lJ.. T 1 
9 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 Tl-,71jYf*' ~~ M4X0.7 L=6 2 

10 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER ll' H' 71' ~ M4 2 
11 PA-1601512-AO AIR CYLINDER .ITJ9Y:$l' 1 
12 PC-0105110-00 SPEED CONTROLLER ;;{t' JY ;:>(.I:$177?~:$117" 2 
13 PV-2005030-00 AIR OPERATE VALVE .I7:t"-' v-~TI· JI,T 1 
14 PJ-2100042-00 HALF UNION Tl-7.1:::ty 4 
15 BT-0400251-EA TUBE HOSE, BLUE ?!t?ZY*-;;{ 7t 0.03 
16 BT-0400251-EE TUBE HOSE, RED *' 9?v:$1Yf.1-T 771 0.01 
17 PJ-3080600-05 IKE! UNION {·7{ .:z::lf/9{ 1 
18 BT-0600400-EC TUBE HOSE, BLUE ?!t?ZY*-;;{ 7t 0.02 
19 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK ?v:$1Y*-;;{ jTJ 0.03 
20 BT-0400251-EC TUBE HOSE, YELLOW ?v:$1Y*-;;{ :\- 0.03 
21 253-21506 CLAMP LEVER T 'jj'JYT vTI'- 1 

- 68-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



BV/ 
<:/s? 

70 

39 

< 

58 

f" 
~- 83 4~f' 
~ 40 

28 

6~2 65 () 
63 ~ ~ 
if 

- 69-

61 

- 67 

25~26 
I • 

25 
5 2 5 

43-i 
44~ 

45---© 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~ < fiO ___ NQ~ ____ P~ _ NQ • ___________ D _ F;_ § _ C _ ~ _I_ P_ '!' _I_ Q ~ ___________ ~ __ 'I _ _ ~ __ { _ ________ Q!:~ _ 

I 253-10103 CLOTH HOLDER BASE 7-JiJ'Jij.' { I 
2 SM-9102003-SB SCREW M I 0 L=20 D'Jh?~-~~ MIO L=20 I 
3 NM-6100001-SC NUT MIOXI.5 D'Jh?tn MIO I Y.l I 
4 253-06101 VELVET CLOTH(2) l:' 0-~· (2) I 
5 253-10202 TAKE-UP TABLE ~,· iJ'J7-T ~ (N) I 
6 G5843-116-ooo RISED HINGE f'Hf §.13-1\' '; 2 
7 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 D'Jh?7t*' ~~ M4X0.7 L=6 12 
8 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER ""Wh' :i M4 12 
9 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 l:7t'h'~ Jh''J.1~ M4 12 

10 253-06200 VELVET CLOTH (I ) t·o-~· (I) I 
11 G5517-116-ooo BLOCK BRACKET 7' D'J!iT 7!i'JF I 
12 SM-1061001-SC SCREW M6 L=IO p~y· M6 L=IO 2 
13 G5512-116-000 TABLE SUPPORT BAR 7-T ~Hd'- I 
14 G5832-116-000 SPRING PIN 7-7' ~HI*' - l:' '; I 
15 253-10301 TABLE FIXED PIN 7-T ~J'j{l:'Y I 
16 sM-9o82oo3-sc SCREW M8 L=20 O'J1/!i*' A+ 1 
17 G5514-116-000 WASHER D=30 f'h' ~ I 
18 SM-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=l2 D'Jh?7t~· ~~ M6 L=l2 I 
I9 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.IXI2.2Xl.5 "'Wh" :i M6 I 
20 G5518-116-000 CHUCK STAND f'('J?IJ.'{ I 
21 167-28107 BUSHING ,,.. 1¥ DNT 'J)'.l 2 
22 SM-6083002-TP SCREW M8 L=30 u'Jh?n~· ~~ I 
23 253-10806 CHUCK ROD(D) h'?DW (D) I 
24 253-10707 CENTER SHAFT( N) tY'J.-Y'r7HN) I 
25 NM~6080001~SC NUT M8Xl. 25 D7:b'l:t7l- MS ll.l 3 
26 G5521-116-ooo CHUCK JAW 1m mt· 1 
27 G5522-116-000 CHUCK ROD NUT 1"\''J?D'JV t'J~ I 
28 G5523-116-000 COIL SPRING J{AII\' :i I 
29 G5524-116-000 CYLINDER EDGE Y9Y'J.' I'JY' I 
30 G5525-116-000 CYLINDER EDGE NUT YJ';Ij.' I'}y' tn I 
31 G5526-116-ooo CHUCK BOSS m?t·A I 
32 G5827-116-000 CHUCK BOSS PIN ft'J?~' A t• '; 2 
33 253-06408 GP~SPING FULCRUM BLOCK 11i~:Y7"ir i17'l 2 
34 SM-8030402-TP SCREW M3XO. 5 L=4 ~)l~y· 2 
35 253-06507 GRASPING PLATE 'Jh-HIJ. 2 
36 SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L-10 D'J1/117ft·lF M4xo.7 L 10 4 
37 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER ,.. H' h' :i M4 4 
38 253-33402 GRASPING RUBBER 'Jh:;.J' A (y'J.) I 
39 253-10004 MAIN FRAME )!{';7v-A I 
40 SM-6061602-TP SCREW M6 L=l6 D'Jh?lfi.' ~~ 4 
41 ws-o61ooo2-KN SPRING WASHER 6 .1X12. 2Xl.5 "'W'h':t M6 4 
42 253-20607 PILLOW UNIT l:"D-h'J..l::,~ 2 
43 SM-6103002-TP HEXAGNAN-HOLE BOLT D'h?7H' ~~ 4 
44 WS-1020002-KN SPRING WASHER MIO 1\'H'h':i MIO 4 
45 WP-1052001-SC WASHER 10,5X21X2 l:7t'h':i :;_h'~1~ MIO 4 
46 253-06309 STACKER STRUT PIN A§.''h :1-f.J.i)t•y I 
47 166-81405 ARM BRACKET 7-AT 7'Jn I 
48 SM-8050812-TP SCREW M5X8 ~:m·· M5XO. 8 L=8 2 
49 SM-6083002-TP SCREW M8 L=30 D'Jh?lfi.' ~~ I 
50 253-16704 VIBRATION-PROOF RUBBER :l;'i;YYJ'A I 
51 166 81900 coNNECTING BLOCK J:?-11§. I 
52 I66-81801 CYLINDER PIN (2) Y9Y'J.'l:' Y (2) I 
53 RC-0841011-KP RETAINING RING 8.4 Ch'IJ.~)I9 8.4 2 
54 166-98102 ROCK! NG ARM BRACKET ?l:' 797-A T 7'Jn I 
55 SM-6084002-TN SCREW M8 L=40 D'Jh?lti.' A+ M8 L=40 1 
56 253-10400 ROCKING ARM llt'797-A I 
57 253-10509 SUB TABLE(A) t7' 7-7' A-( A) Q I 
58 SM-0050801-SC SCREW ~n~Y M5 L=8 3 
59 253-10608 SUB TABLE(B) t7'7-T MB) I 
60 SM-6051002-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=IO D'Jh?7t:l;' ~~ M5X0.8 L=IO 2 
61 #O! 166-82106 STACKER SAFETY PIPE AlJ'Jb-7'1\i' 'II\" {T 1 
62 #01 167-28008 GRIP =~'91).'1 I 
63 #01 SM-6064002-TP SCREW M6 L=40 D'Jh?lti.' ~~ M6 L=40 2 
64 #01 NM-6060001-SC NUT M6 D'Jh?tn M6 I y.l 2 
65 #01 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1Xl2.2Xl.5 ,.. H' h' :i M6 4 
66 #Ol WP-0641601-SC WASHER t?f 11' :t :;.'h· '¥1~ M6 4 
67 PA-2505001-AO AIR CYLINDER In9:.-IJ.· I 
68 PJ-3040451-02 ELBOW UNION, C IU'.l::;t'; c 2 
69 PA-3210002-AO AIR CYLINDER rn9'1'J.' I 
70 PC-0151030-00 SPEED CONTROLLER AI:" -~J'/~D-7 2 
71 PA-9ooo61o-oo CLEVIS HOLDER IIH'~i)!i 1 
72 SM-6081202-TP SCREW M8 L=l2 D'Jh?lt~' ~~ 2 
73 WS-0820002-KN SPRING WASHER M8 ,.. ~t· h" :i MB 2 
74 PV-1505320-AO 5-WAY SOLENOID VALVE 5*"-~7''Jy'~9hr~·:; 2 
75 PJ-2100061-00 HALF UNION 1\-P::t'l 2 
76 253-58359 CABLE ASM. 'J1/~AlJ'J1/-J.1'J93!i!i-7'~ !i~ I 
77 185-85109 TAPE ~· 9I1v'l:i'l1'r?7-7' 0.3 
78 PJ-2100042-00 HALF UNION l\-7.1::;t'; 4 
79 253-06606 GRASPING RUBBER 'Jh~J· A I 
80 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER ,.. :it' h' :i 5.IX9.2XI.3 2 
81 WP-0531oo!-sc WASHER tft''h':t ~'h-~1~ M5 2 
82 NM-6080001-SC NUT M8Xl.25 D'Jh?tn M8 ]y.l I 
83 WP-0651646-SC WASHER t7t' h" :i 4 
84 253-76708 PROTECTION TAPE (2) ~J· 7-7" (2) I 

NOTE (ii~t;) #01 .... FOR STANDARD ~l\l!tt.f'Hl 

- 70-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



29. SP-41:GRASP STACKER UNIT (2) (OPTION) 

--yfAh.:J..~-y:JJ-f&.fll (2) (7t7°Y3/) 

6~w-;:;--7 
8 

- 71-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



,!ll!, ~o __ _NQ~ ____ P~ _ N9 . ___________ n _ r;_ § _ c_ ~ _r _ P_ T _r _ Q ~ ___________ ~ __ '.J __ '! __ 1 _ ________ Q_!:~ _ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

#0 1 253-30705 
#01 SM-6102002-TP 
#OI WS-1020002-KN 
#01 WP-1052001-SC 
#0 1 253-30804 
#01 SM-6101602-TP 
#01 WS-1020002-KN 
#01 WP-1052001-SC 
#01 253-30903 
#01 SM-9102003-SB 
#01 NM-6100001-SC 
#01 251-82106 
#01 SM-6053502-TP 
#01 WP-0531001-SC 
#01 WS-0510002-KN 
#01 NM-6050001-SC 
#01 253-31000 
#01 253-20201 

NOTE U.Uc) 

SAFETY PIPE (L) 
SCREW M10 L=20 
SPRING WASHER M10 
WASHER 10,5X21X2 
SAFETY PIPE (R) 
HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M10 1=16 
SPRING WASHER M10 
WASHER 10,5X21X2 
SAFETY PIPE STRUT(UPPER) 
SCREW M 1 0 L=20 
NUT M10X1. 5 
STRUT METAL 
BOLT 
WASHER 
SPRING WASHER 
NUT M5 
SAFETY PIPE STRUT (LOWER) 
PLUG CUSHION RUBBER 

#01. ... FOR JE 

- 72-

7/t' /!\' 1T (L) 
01~777*' k~ M10 L=20 
!\' :7-t' ~· :7- M10 
t7t·~· :7- ~~·~Yk M10 
7/t' '.If\' 1T (R) 
01~777*"1~ M10 L=16 
!\' ;7-t·~· :7- M10 
t7t·~· :7- ~~·~Yk M10 
7'.!t''.!f\'17'Yf~?(?I) 

01~7*" k~ M10 L=20 
01M71~ M10 11.1 
''Jf~?~7J' 

01M77*' M 
t7t' ~· :7- ~~· ~Yk M5 
!\' :7-t·~· :7- 5.1X9.2X1.3 
01~771~ M5X0.8 17.1 
7'.!t''.!n'17'7f~?(1~) 

T 77' 71Y3'.!J' A 

JEffl 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
2 
4 
4 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



30. SP-42:BAR STACKER UNIT (1) (OPTION) 
;'\-.A?T y n-~ff ( 1) (7[:1V 3 Y) 

GSP420000AO ~~ STANDARD 
GSP42000AAO JEffl FOR JE 
GSP42000DAO SA880~ WITH SA88 
GSP42000EAO SA880~(JEffl) WITH SA88(FOR JE) 

82 

83 

85 

62 

I 87 
®---88 

39 

69 
30 

- 73-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



_!{~'! ~ f'iO ___ NQT!: ____ P~ _ NQ. ___________ D _ F;_ § _ C_ ~ _I_ P_ '!' _I_ Q. ~ ___________ ~ _ _ '1 _ _ '! __ -f _ ________ Q;~ _ 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 
68 
69 
70 
71 
72 
73 
74 
75 
76 
77 
78 
79 
80 
81 
82 
83 
84 
85 
86 
87 
88 
89 

253-29509 
SM-6061202-TP 
WS-0610002-KN 
WP-0651646-SC 
253-29608 
SM-6061202 IP 
WS-0610002-KN 
WP-0641601-SC 
253-28600 
NM-6120003-SC 
GAS -Ill II 000 
SM-9102003-SB 
NM-6100001-SC 
253-20508 
SM-6062002-TP 
wS-0610002-KN 
NM-6060001-SC 
253-28709 
253-28808 
253-31703 
253-31604 
SM-4062001-SC 
WS-0610002-KN 
185-90208 
PV-2051010-00 
PJ-3010651-03 
253-29202 
SM-9082003-SC 
NM-6080001-SC 
SM-6051002-TP 
253-20300 
WS-1020002-KN 
WP-1052001-SC 
SM-6042502-TP 
WS-0410002-KN 
PV-1505320-AO 
PJ-2100061-00 
253-29400 
GAS-11154000 
185-58403 
S!I-0050801-SC 
GAS-11124000 

#01 253-31109 
#01 167-28008 
#01 SM-6102002-TP 
#01 WS-1020002 KN 
#01 wP-1052001-SC 

PJ-3080600-03 
253-58359 
166-23407 
167-27802 
PA-3220001-AO 
PC-0151030-00 
PA-3207503-AO 
PC-0151030-00 
PA 3212502 Au 
PC-0151030-00 
PA-9000600-00 
SI!-6061002-TP 
WS-0610002-KN 
G5421-116 OAO 
253-29004 
166-97906 
SM-6084002-TN 
SI!-6083502-TN 
wS-0820002-KN 
166-98003 
166-81900 
RC-0841011-KP 
166-81801 
Sll- 6082002 fN 
253-28907 
SM-6082502-TP 
251-82106 
253-30903 
Sll-6053502-IP 
WP-0531001-SC 
WS-0510002-KN 
NI!-6050001-SC 
SII-9102003-SB 
Nil 6100001-SC 
253-31000 
253-20201 
SII-1062052-TP 

#02 253-37908 
#02 SM 6061002 JP 
#02 WS-0610002-KN 
#02 NM-6060001-SC 

253-76708 

NOTE CI:Ual 

STACKER FITTING BKT( I) 
SCREW M6 L=12 
SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 
WASHER 
STACKER FITTING BKT(2) 
SCREW 116 L 12 
SPRING WASHER 6. IX12. 2Xl. 5 
WASHER 
MAIN FRAME 
NUT Ml2 
ADJOSl BOLl 
SCREW 1!10 L=20 
NUT Ill OX I. 5 
PILLOW BLOCK 
SCREW 116 L=20 
SPRING WASHER 6. 1Xl2.2X1.5 
NUT M6 
CLOTH HOLDER BASE 
VELVET CLOTH 
CLOTH BRUSH FULCRUM SHAFT 
CLO I A PRESSER F OLCROM SHAF! 
SCREW M6 L=20 
SPRING WASHER 6.1XI2.2X1.5 
ELBOW UNION 
SHUTTLE VALVE 
HALF ON ION 6XP1'1 /8 
CLOTH PRESSER .A.RM( LOWER) 
SCREW M8 L=20 
NUT 118XI.25 
SCREW 115XO. 8 L= I 0 
LINK BALL 
SPRING WASHER M I 0 
WASHER 10,5X21X2 
SCREW M4XO. 7 L=25 
SPRING WASHER 
h WAi SOLENOID V.aLvt. 
HALF UNION 
CLOTH PRESSER ARM (UPPER) 
STACKER RING 
SUB TABLE 
SCREW 
RUBBER GUSH I ON 
SAFETY PIPE(L) 
GRIP 
SCREW II I 0 L=20 
SPRING WASHER !110 
WASHER 10,5X21X2 
Y UNION 
CABLE ASM. 
SWITCH FITTING PLATE 
RUBBER FOOl 
AIR CYLINDER 
SPEED CONTROLLER 
AIR CYLINDER 
SPEED CONTROLLER 
AIR CYLINDER 
SPEED CONTROLLER 
CLEVIS HOLDER 
SCREw 1!6 L=IO 
SPRING WASHER 6. IXI2. 2Xl. 5 
MECHANICAL VALVE ASIII. 
ROCKING ARM 
ROCKING ARII BRACKET 
SCREW M8 L=40 
SCREW 
SPRING WASHER 
CONNECTING BLOCK 
CONNECT! NG BLOCK 
RETAINING RING 8. 4 
CYLINDER PIN (2) 
SCREW 118 L=20 
ROCKING ARM BRACKET 
SCREW M8 L=25 
STRUT METAL 
SAFETY PIPE STRUT( UPPER) 
BOLT 
WASHER 
SPRING WASHER 
NUT 115 
SCREW 1110 L=20 
NUT MIOX1.5 
SAFETY PIPE STRUT (LOwER) 
PLUG CUSHION RUBBER 
SCREW 1!6 L=20 
ADAPTER 
SCREW M6 L= 10 
SPRING wASHER 6.1XI2.2X1.5 
NUT M6 
PROTECTION TAPE (2) 

#01. .•. FOR STANDARD 
#02 .••. EXCLUSIVE USE FOR INSTLLING 

SA88 UNIT 

- 74-

;!Jl,11-H'!7BKT(l) 
U'!11'17f*• ~r 1!6 L=l2 
,.. H"11" ~ 116 
t'W 11· t­
;!Jl,11-H'!7BKT(2) 
u'ti?lti' A+ 116 L=l2 
,.. w11· ~ 116 
t:w 11· t- "-11. ""~ M6 
MY7~-A 
u'!11nn 1112 3J~ 
7' tXF'li'll'F 
U'/11?*· ~r MIO L=20 
u'!11?tn MIO n~ 
t· u-r u,? 
U'!11'17f*• ~r 116 L=20 
"''W1i''f 1116 
U'!Mtn M6 I)~ 
~JIJ7;r• { (II" - ;!jl) 
t· u-r· c,.· -;!JIJ 
~) !l'j{)'j-'J)• ? 
~))ffi'7~'7''i 
t~· :t:f)" M6 L=20 
,.·w11·t- M6 
Il-'!'\'.7 
)t}-~!1· ~7· 

!1-1~=*~ 
JtJt1:t?:r· (}~) 
U'!M*. H 
u'!11?t'!r 11s DJ. 
U'!11?7tt: ~r 115XO. 8 L=IO 
9\l?i!l• -it' 
,.. n·11· * Mlo 
t7t·11· 1- u· '\"~~ MIO 
U'!11?7t*· ~r M4XO. 7 L=25 
,.. H·11· ~ 1!4 
5o· ~7· YJ. 'Hili~· Y 
!I-7J.::JtY 
~)JttiiJ7• (I] I) 
;!Jl'/11- 9'1?. 
t7• 7-7· ~ 
F7;!P' !15 L=8 
?'!J3Y:t• A 
7Yt• '111· {T (L) 
:::'\'· y;r·' 
U'!11?7f*• ~r 1110 L=20 
11' ~:y· 'h':t MIO 
t7:t'11" ~ '<11. ""~ 1110 
~:::Jt'J9{ 
'!1/'i.;!Jl'/11-)~'!93?7- T Jl, ?'i. 
T'J7'i.M'!f 1-9'!77. ~-r 
J'A7"; 
I7)9'JJ!• 
;!t· - r:tY}-U-7 
IT'J9YJ!• 
;!t· - }-:tY}-U-7 
IlJ9~'!/' 
;!t·- }-:tY}-U-7 
?H.;!IJ7 
U'!11?7f*• M M6 L=IO 
,.. H·11· ~ M6 
7'7'' ~1i:::'hJ!I' }1;7' lj, 
n· 797-A 
?t.797-A T77n 
U'!Mlt*" ~r M8 L=40 
u,11?7H· ~r 
" ~ ~ 
'i.~?;r 
:t*?Jl 
c11·Jlr;l98.4 
)9'J;r· t• 'J ( 2) 
u9!171ft' A+ 118 L-20 
?t" 797-ABKT 
U'!11?7f*· ~r 
)f:J.IJ11W 
7Yt• 'J!I' {7" )f;~.IJ(I]I) 
u:mm;·n 
t7t·11· ~ '<11. '\"~~ M5 
,.. W 11· ~ 5.1X9. 2Xl.3 
U'!11?t'!r 1!5XO. 8 D~ 
U'!M*. ~r MIO L=20 
u9ii?t1F M!O 1;~ 
7Yt·'J!I'{7.)f;~.IJ(7Jl) 

T 7?· ?')3'JJ" A 
U'!11?7f*· ~r M6 L=20 
r;r· 1· ;r-
u11i?lt'l<' M 1\16 L I 0 
,.. ~1·11· 1- M6 
U'!11?f'/l- 116 I)J. 
*:t•7-7" (2) 

I 
4 
4 
4 
I 
4 
4 
4 
I 
I 

12 
12 

I 
I 
I 
2 
3 
3 
2 
I 
3 
2 
4 
4 
4 
2 
2 
2 
I 
I 
2 
6 
2 
8 
I 
4 
I 
I 
I 
I 

4 
I 
2 
I 
2 
I 
2 
3 
6 
6 

2 
4 
4 
2 
2 
2 
I 
I 
6 
I 
2 
2 
2 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



31. SP-42:BAR STACKER UNIT (2) (OPTION) 

;'\-.A ?7 ~ tJ-~fiiif ( 2) (7t7V 3 /) 

- 75-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~, ~o ___ NQ~ ____ P~ _ NQ . ___________ n _ ~ § _ c_ ~ _r _ P_ r _I_ Q. !1 ___________ ~ __ 'l _ _ '! __ { _________ Q_!:~ _ 

1 #01 253-31208 SAFETY PIPE(L) 7/'t' /'II' 17' (L) 
2 #01 SM-6102002-TP SCREW M10 L=20 o•fJJ'J7H' .H M10 L=20 1 
3 #01 WS-1020002-KN SPRING WASHER M10 II' H' '}t * M10 1 
4 #01 WP-1052001-SC WASHER 10,5X21X2 t7:!1'' it~ ~'}J' ~\'J~ M10 1 
5 #01 253-31307 SAFETY PIPE(R) 7/'t' /'II' 17' (R) 1 
6 #01 SM-6101602-TP HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M10 L=16 01h'J7f*' ~~ M10 L=16 1 
7 #01 WS-1020002-KN SPRING WASHER M10 II' ~!I'' h' ~ M10 1 
8 #01 WP-1052001-SC WASHER 10,5X21X2 t7:!1'' h' ~ ~'}t ~\'JI. M10 1 
9 251-82106 STRUT METAL "'f :1. ?'bf'J' 1 

10 253-30903 SAFETY PIPE STRUT(UPPER) 7Yt'YII'17'"!f:zi;J(i;JI) 1 
11 SM-6053502-TP BOLT 011J'J7f*' ~~ 2 
12 WP-0531001-SC WASHER t7:!1'' 11' ~ ~11' ~\' J~ M5 4 
13 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER ll'~:!t'h'~ 5.1X9.2X1.3 4 
14 NM-6050001-SC NUT M5 01h'Jf1~ M5X0.8 1"/~ 2 
15 SM-9102003-SB SCREW M10 L=20 01h'J*' Jl.~ M10 L=20 2 
16 NM-6100001-SC NUT M10Xl.5 01h'Jf1~ M10 1"/~ 2 
17 253-31000 SAFETY PIPE STRUT (LOWER) yy~·yr.o17o~f~?(J~) 

18 253-20201 PLUG CUSHION RUBBER 7' 7'!' '!1~3/'J' A 

NOTE O:UC.) #01 .... FOR JE JE./fl 

- 76-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



TABLE OF EXCHANGING PARTS 

~~Jm~-!1[~ 

1. MECHANISM COMPONENTS 

~llimlf* 

Needle gauge Folding plate 

tt !ii(mm) 

Garment clamp 
plate 

i i 
Ref.No. Part No. Ref.No. Part No. 

8,10,12,14mm 253-32412 
Left 1i 

5 167-77856 

2 16,18,20mm 253-32610 6 167-78052 

253-32719 

3 8,10,12,14mm 253-32511 
Right :ti 

16,18,20mm 4 

1 167-77955 

167-78151 8 

Rubber sole 
Selective part 

Jltli?7:J1jfl 
UllllJ~, 

Left 1i Right :t; 

Specification 

' ' I± fl 

Needle gauge 

tt !il(mm) 

i I 
8,10,12mm 

14, 1 6 mm 

18,20mm 

Ref.No. Part No. Ref.No. Part No. 

standard 
I ' 

1 2 167-78409 16 167-78508 

For heavy-weight 
1 3 1 7 167-04900 materials JJlMil 167-04900 

Sponge ;otb:i 1 4 G5115-117-COO 1 8 G5115-117-EOO 

Sponge (for heavy-
weight materials) 1 5 G5115-117-DOO 1 9 G5115-117-FOO 

;<;f(:JV<nml 

Coner knife Needle --- -----gauge -- --J-t-J:A it !il(mm) Ref.No. Part No. 

~~ 
20 166-07301 (A-1) 

8,10,12mm 
2 1 166-07400(A-2) 

22 166-07509(B-1) 
16,18,20mm 

23 166-07608(B-2) 

Workpiece 
guide spring 

Needle gauge Uti1 ~·1\:f 

tt !ii(mm) 

~ ~ 
*FOR WELT PATCH 

SUPPLY TYPE 
IUMU 

Ref.No. Part No. Ref.No. Part No. 

8,10,12,14mm 24 G5328-116-000 26 166-72206 

16,18,20mm 25 G5328-116-AOO 27 166-72305 

- 77-

Sewing table 

~~7- ·fJv 

Ref.No. Part No. 

9 253-37015 

10 253-74901 

11 253-37114 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~, fiO- - .!'~ - - - -p~ _N9 ·- - - - - - - - - - _D _l;_ § -c- ~ _I -P_ T _I- Q ~ - - - - - - - - - - - ~ - -';- - L -1_ - - - - - - - -Q_!;:,: -

1 253-32412 FOLDING PLATE ,LEFT :t9J~1:$l(t:$l' 9) 1 
2 253-32610 FOLDING PLATE ,LEFT :t9J~1:$l(t:$l' 9) 1 
3 253-32511 FOLDING PLATE ,RIGHT :t9J~1:$l(~~·) 1 
4 253-32719 FOLDING PLATE ,RIGHT :t9J~1:$l(~~·) 1 
5 167-77856 GARMENT BODY CLAMP ASM. , LEFT ~J'077Y7' (t:$!'9)7~ 1 
6 167-78052 GARMENT BODY CLAMP ASM. , LEFT ~J' 077/'7' (t:$1' y )7~ 1 
7 167-77955 GARMENT BODY CLAMP ASM. , RIGHT ~J' 077/'7' (~~· )7~ 1 
8 167-78151 GARMENT BODY CLAMP ASM., RIGHT ~::!' 077/'7' (~~· )7~ 1 
9 253-37015 SEWING TABLE Mt17-7' Jl, 1 

10 253-74901 SEWING TABLE Mt17-7' J1, 1 
11 253-37114 SEWING TABLE (6) Mt17-T Jl,(6) 1 
12 167-78409 GARMENT CLAMP RUBBER, LEFT ~J' 077/'7' ::J' A(L) 1 
13 167-04900 RUBBER CLAMP ~J· 077/'7' J' A 1 
14 G5115-117-COO RUBBER CLAMP, LEFT ~J· 077/'7' J' A C 1 
15 G5115-117-DOO RUBBER CLAMP, LEFT ~J· 077/'7' J' A D 1 
16 167-78508 GARMENT CLAMP RUBBER, RIGHT ~J' 077/'7' J' A(R) 1 
1'7 1£!'7 1\A.OAf\ RUBBER CL..A~¥.P ~J' tW7Y7' J' A 1 l I ~u,-u~avv 

18 G5115-117-EOO RUBBER CLAMP, RIGHT ~J· 077/'7' J' A E 1 
19 G5115-117-FOO RUBBER CLAMP, RIGHT ~J' 077/'7' J' A F 1 
20 166-07301 CORNER KNIFE A1 J-7-~~ A1 (t7~17) 1 
21 166-07400 CORNER KNIFE A2 J-7-~~(A2)(t7~17) 1 
22 166-07509 CORNER KNIFE (B-1) J-7-~~ B1 (t7~17) 1 
23 166-07608 CORNER KNIFE (B-2) J-7-~~ B2 (t7~17) 
24 G5328-116-000 WORKPIECE GUIDE SPRING A ~,. '}J' 11-' f\' * 
25 G5328-116-AOO WORKPIECE GUIDE SPRING B ~,. '}J' 11-' f\' * 
26 166-72206 WORKPIECE GUIDE SPRING A ~y :b'1V f\' * A 
27 166-72305 WORKPIECE GUIDE SPRING B ~,. :b'1V f\' * B 

- 78-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2. SEWING MACHINE COMPONENTS 

~ V/'mH .. ~ 

Needle gauge Throat plate asm. Needle clamp asm. Knife 

tt !il(mm) tt l!i(ti) tt ~(ti) HtJJI)j;( 

I 
~ 

~ I ~~ 
r-

~ 
~ 

~ ~ 
'-:: 0 

0 / G 0 

c$V 
/ 

0 

For left knife 

tr:nm 
Ref.No. Part No. Ref.No. Part No. Ref.No. Part No. 

8mm(5/16") 1 164-01150 8 G1402-116-JAO 
15 251-37100 

10mm(25/64") 2 164-01259 9 G1402-116-BAO 

12mm(15/32") 3 164-01358 1 0 G1402-116-GAO 
16 164-09500 

14mm(35/64") 4 164-01457 11 G1402-116-DAO 

16mm(5/8") 5 164-01556 1 2 G1402-116-EA0 
1 7 164-10508 

18mm(45/64") 6 164-01655 13 G1402-116-FAO 

20mm(25/32") 7 164-01754 1 4 G1402-116-GAO 1 8 164-111 00 

- 79-

Needle thread Needle thread 
counter knife clamp plate 

HtJJIJ~V:< H:77Y1lli 

~ ltD 
Ref.No. Part No. Ref.No. Part No. 

1 9 164-09906 2 1 164-10201 

20 164-11308 22 164-11407 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



B¥,f'io ___ NQJ!: ____ PM:J'_Ng. ___________ n_r;. §_c_~ _I_P_ r _1_q_ ~- __________ L _'J _ _ 'f __ { _________ Q!:J: _ 

1 164-01150 THROAT PLATE ASM. 8MM l\91:$!8MM 7~ 1 
2 164-01259 THROAT PLATE ASM. 10MM l\91:$!10MM 7~ 1 
3 164-01358 THROAT PLATE ASM.12MM l\91:$112MM 'J~ 

4 164-01457 THROAT PLATE ASM. 14MM /\91:$!14MM 'J~ 1 
5 164-01556 THROAT PLATE ASM.16MM l\91:$116MM 7~ 1 
6 164-01655 THROAT PLATE ASM. 18MM /\91:$!18MM 'J~ 1 
7 164-01754 THROAT PLATE ASM 20MM l\91:$!20MM 7~ 1 
8 G1402-116-JAO NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 8MM l\9V :M~ 8MM 1 
9 G1402-116-BAO NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 10MM l\9V :;-t 10~9 7~ 1 

10 G1402-116-CAO NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. l\9V :;-t 12~9 7~ 1 
11 G1402-116-DAO NEEDLE CLAMP ASM 14MM l\9V :;-t 14~9 'J~ 1 
12 G1402-116-EAO NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 16MM 1\H' :;-t 16~9 7~ 1 
13 G1402-116-FAO NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 18MM J\9V :;-t 18~9 7~ 1 
14 G1402-116-GAO NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 20MM 1\9 v )t 20~9 7~ 1 
15 251-37100 NEEDLE THREAD KNIFE F ?~1~f9)tAF(8-10MM) 1 
16 164-09500 NEEDLE THREAD KNIFE A ?~1H9:;-tAA 1 
17 164-10508 NEEDLE THREAD KNIFE B ?!71H9;,t;;{ B 
18 164-11100 UPPER THREAD CUTTING KNIFE E ?~1H9:;-tA E 1 
19 164-09906 NEEDLE THREAD COUNTER KNIFE ?~1H9:J71:;-tA 1 
20 164-11308 FIXED KNIFE ?~1H9:J71:;-tAA 1 
21 164-10201 NEEDLE THREAD CLAMP PLATE ?~1H7YT 1:$1 1 
22 164-11407 CLAMP PLATE A ?~1~77YT 1:$!A 1 

- 80-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3. WELT PATCH BASE PLATE COMPONENTS (1) 

.=&::ffi~t&OO-f* ( 1 ) 

"' ~- -+r-

~ c.> :J I 

( 

r----r --=r-...J 

Welt pach ruler Clamp foot spacer 

U!Eil! :1\J!P;t~f'(--!f-

~ 
~ 

Clamp foot collar 
setscrew 
i'\J!PH7 -li:tJ li 

!lU Single welt 

neit pach ruier Ciamp foot spacer ,. ........... foot v. Ia IIIt-' 

co I I a r setscrew 

UJEI :1\JIH~f'(--!f- i'\J!PH7-li:tJii 

Needle Size 
gauge Ref.No Part No. T Ref.No Part No. Ref.No Part No. 

tl" !!i(mm) +f-(;:( 

l 7.3 7 1 6 169-15506 
1 253-11713 

R 7.3 7 1 7 169-15506 

8mm l 7.3 7 18 169-15506 
(5/16") 2 253-12414 

R 3.3 3 19 169-15100 

l 3.3 3 20 169-15100 
3 253-13115 

R 7.3 7 21 169-15506 
46 SM-6052002-TP 

l 9.3 9 22 169-15605 
4 253-11812 

R 9.3 9 23 169-15605 

10mm l 9.3 9 24 169-15605 
(25/64") 5 253-12513 

R 4.3 4 25 169-15209 

l 4.3 4 26 169-15209 
6 253-13214 

R 9.3 9 27 169-15605 

l 1 1. 3 11 28 169-15704 
7 253-11911 

R 1 1. 3 11 29 169-15704 47 SM-6052502-TP 

12mm l 1 1. 3 11 30 169-15704 
(13/32") 8 253-12612 

R 5.3 5 31 169-15308 
48 SM-6052002-TP 

l 5,3 5 32 169-15308 
9 253-13313 

R 1 1. 3 11 33 169-15704 

l 1 3. 3 13 34 169-15803 
1 0 253-12018 49 SM-6052502-TP 

R 13.3 13 35 169-15803 

14mm l 1 3. 3 1 3 36 169-15803 
(35/64") 1 1 253-12711 

R 6.3 6 37 169-15407 
50 SM-6052002-TP 

l 6.3 6 38 169-15407 
1 2 253-13412 

R 1 3. 3 1 3 39 169-15803 51 SM-6052502-TP 

l 15.3 22 40 169-16009 
1 3 253-12117 

R 1 5. 3 22 41 169-16009 52 SM-6053502-TP 

16mm l 1 5. 3 22 42 169-16009 
(5/8") 1 4 253-12810 

R 7.3 14 43 169-15902 
53 SM-6053002-TP 

l 7.3 14 44 169-15902 
1 5 253-13511 

R 1 5. 3 22 45 169-16009 54 SM-6053502-TP 

- 81-

Co 
Foot collar 

¥PL77-

Foot co i i a r 

¥PH7-

Ref.No Part No. 

169-08709 55 (l=31) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



IU? ~ ~o ___ N~ ____ P~ _ NQ • ___________ D _ E;. § _c_ ~ _r_ P_ T _r _ q_ ~ ___________ ~ _ _ 'I _ _ ~ __ 1 _ ________ Q_!:~ _ 

1 253-11713 WELT PATCH BASE PLATE 'J.x"J.JY 3?:\'-' 1 
2 253-12414 WELT PATCH BASE PLATE 'J.x"J.J'Y 3?:\'-' 1 
3 253-13115 WELT PATCH BASE PLATE 'J.x"J.JY 3?:\'-' 1 
4 253-11812 WELT PATCH BASE PLATE 'J.x"J.JY 3?:\'-' 1 
5 253-12513 WELT PATCH BASE PLATE 'J.x"J.JY 3?:\'-' 1 
6 253-13214 WELT PATCH BASE PLATE 'J.x"J.J'Y 3?:\'-' 1 
7 253-11911 WELT PATCH BASE PLATE 'J.x"J.J'Y 3?:\'-' 1 
8 253-12612 WELT PATCH BASE PLATE 'J.xJ.n· 3?:\'-' 1 
9 253-13313 WELT PATCH BASE PLATE 'J.x"J.Ff 3?:\'-' 1 

10 253-12018 WELT PATCH BASE PLATE 'J.x"J.J'Y 3?:\'-' 1 
11 253-12711 WELT PATCH BASE PLATE 'J.x"J.J'Y 3?:\'-' 1 
12 253-13412 WELT PATCH BASE PLATE 'J.x"J.J'Y 3?:\'-' 1 
13 253-12117 WELT PATCH BASE PLATE 'J.x"J.J'J' 3?:\'-' 1 
14 253-12810 WELT PATCH BASE PLATE 'J.x"J.J'Y 3?:\'-' 1 
15 253-13511 WELT PATCH BASE PLATE 'J.x"J.J'Y 3?:\'-' 1 
16 169-15506 SPACER Ut'9"IAJ\·-t- 1 
17 169-15506 SPACER Jl"tt'!I"I:hJ\• -'9"- 1 
18 169-15506 SPACER ttt'9"IAJ\·-t- 1 
19 169-15100 SPACER ttt'9"IAJ\·-t- 1 
20 169-15100 SPACER ttt'9"IAJ\·-t- 1 
21 169-15506 SPACER ttt'9"IAJ\·-t- 1 
22 169-15605 SPACER UUIAJ\·-t- 1 
23 169-15605 SPACER tlf:t'9"IAJ\'-'- 1 
24 169-15605 SPACER UUIAJ\·-t- 1 
25 169-15209 SPACER ttt'9"IAJ\·-t- 1 
26 169-15209 SPACER ttt'9"IAJ\·-t- 1 
27 169-15605 SPACER UUIAJ\·-t- 1 
28 169-15704 SPACER ttt'9"IAJ\•-t- 1 
29 169-15704 SPACER UUIAJ\·-t- 1 
30 169-15704 SPACER ttt'9"IAJ\·-t- 1 
31 169-15308 SPACER UUIAJ\·-t- 1 
32 169-15308 SPACER ttt'9"IAJ\·-t- 1 
33 169-15704 SPACER UUIAJ\·-t- 1 
34 169-15803 SPACER ttt'9"IAJ\•-t- 1 
35 169-15803 SPACER UUIAJ\·-t- 1 
36 169-15803 SPACER Ut'9"IAJ\·-t- 1 
37 169-15407 SPACER UUIAJ\·-t- 1 
38 169-15407 SPACER UUIAJ\·-t- 1 
39 169-15803 SPACER Ut'9"IAJ\·-t- 1 
40 169-16009 SPACER UHIAJ\·-t- 1 
41 169-16009 SPACER ttt'9"IAJ\·-t- 1 
42 169-16009 SPACER ttt'9"IAJ\·-t- 1 
43 169-15902 SPACER ttt'9"IAJ\·-t- 1 
44 169-15902 SPACER ttt'9"IAJ\·-t- 1 
45 169-16009 SPACER UHIAJ\·-t- 1 
46 SM-6052002-TP SCREW M5 L=20 01~?77*' ~~ M5X0.8 L=20 1 
47 SM-6052502-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 01h?77*' ~~ 1 
48 SM-6052002-TP SCREW M5 L=20 01~?77*' ~~ M5X0.8 L=20 1 
49 SM-6052502-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 01h?77*' ~~ 1 
50 SM-6052002-TP SCREW M5 L=20 01~?77*' ~~ M5X0.8 L=20 1 
51 SM-6052502-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 01M77*' M 1 
52 SM-6053502-TP BOLT 01M77*' M 1 
53 SM-6053002-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 01M7H' M 1 
54 SM-6053502-TP BOLT 01M7H' M 1 
55 169-08709 COLLAR UI~7- 1 

- 82-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4. WELT PATCH BASE PLATE COMPONENTS (2) 

:=K:ffl~f&~{,* ( 2) 

"" ~ -:::==b-

~ <> :J I 

...J f-~ 

Welt pach ruler Clamp foot spacer 

un :*;JIIIt;<'\-~-

Ui 

Welt pach ruler Clamp f 0 0 t spacer 

H!Em 7\JIIIt;<'\-~-

Needle Size 
gauge Ref.No. Part No. T Ref.No. Part No. 

It 1/i(mm) ~{;{ 

L i7.3 24 7 i69-i920i 
1 253-12216 

R 17. 3 24 8 169-19201 

18mm L 17.3 24 9 169-19201 
(45/64") 2 253-12919 

R 8.3 1 5 1 0 169-19102 

L 8,3 1 5 11 169-19102 
3 253-13610 

R 17. 3 24 1 2 169-19201 

L 1 9. 3 26 13 168-95609 
4 253-12315 

R 19.3 26 14 168-95609 

20mm L 1 9. 3 26 1 5 168-95609 
(25/32") 5 253-13016 

R 9.3 1 6 1 6 169-19300 

L 9.3 1 6 1 7 169-19300 
6 253-13719 

R 1 9. 3 26 18 168-95609 

~ Co ~ 
Clamp foot collar Foot co I I a r 

setscrew 
:*;JIIIth7-.il:I'J[; Jlllt1l7-

Single welt 

Clamp foot Foot col Jar 
collar setscrew 

7\JIIItn7-.ii:I'Ju Jlllt;/]7-

Ref.No. Part No. Ref.No. Part No. 

19 SM-6053002-TP 

20 SM-6052002-TP 

24 169-19003 

2 1 SM-6053002-TP 

22 SM-6052002-TP 

23 SM-6053002-TP 

!_lli!: ~0 ___ NQ~ ____ ~AJ3T_ N_O: __________ ~ ~ _ S_ ~ _R _ ~ !' _ T_ ! _0 _I'!_ ___________ ~ _ _ 'J __ ~ __ 1 _ ________ q_t:r _ 

2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

253-12216 
253-12919 
253-13610 
253-12315 
253-13016 
253-13719 
169-19201 
169-19201 
169-19201 
169-19102 
169-19102 
169-19201 
168-95609 
168-95609 
168-95609 
169-19300 
169-19300 
168-95609 
SM-6053002-TP 
SM-6052002-TP 
SM-6053002-TP 
SM-6052002-TP 
SM-6053002-TP 
169-19003 

WELT PATCH BASE PLATE 
WELT PATCH BASE PLATE 
WELT PATCH BASE PLATE 
WELT PATCH BASE PLATE 
WELT PATCH BASE PLATE 
WELT PATCH BASE PLATE 
SPACER 
SPACER 
SPACER 
SPACER 
SPACER 
SPACER 
SPACER 
SPACER 
SPACER 
SPACER 
SPACER 
SPACER 
SCREW M5X0.8 1=30 
SCREW M5 1=20 
SCREW M5X0.8 1=30 
SCREW M5 L=20 
SCREW M5X0.8 1=30 
PRESSER COLLAR B 

- 83-

'PO.f'J' 3? :f' 
'J."'O.fY 3'1:f' 
'J."'IJ.J'Y 3?:\'' 
'J."'l j.J'''J' 3 ":f. 
'J."'IJ.JY' 3?=\" 
'J."'IJ.f'J' 3?:\'' 
:AI\' -"9"­
:AI\'-"!)"­
:AI\'-"!)"­
:AI\'-"9"-
:AI\'-"9"­
:AI\'-"!)"­
:AI\'-"!)"­
:AI\'-"9"­
:AI\'-"9"-
:AI\'-"9"­
:AI\'-"!)"­
:AI\'-"!t­
l11M7:hli' IH 
D1~?7t*'J} M5X0.8 1=20 
l11M7:hli' IH 
D1~?7:hli' IH M5XO. 8 1=20 
D1M7H' IH 
;HI~7-B 

1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5. WELT PATCH BASE PLATE COMPONENTS (3) 

.=li:ffJ~ti~~ ( 3) 

"" ~ 
(.) 

~ ~ ( 
..J 

~ 
~ 

C I amp foot collar 
llelt pach ru I e r Clamp foot spacer setscrew 

U:i'lll *JiilifiJ\- -tt- *Jiili117-.J(tl[j 
lii:H! Double welt 

l'lelt pach ruler Clamp foot spacer Clamp foot 
(Right and left co I I a r setscrew 

each one) (Right and left 

*JiiliA"<--If-
each one) 

uu *~u--itlu 
( f.[:t;!-i!i) tttt-M> 

Needle Size 
gauge Ref.No. Part No. Ref.No. Part No. Ref.No. Part No. 

If !li(mm) tt11. 

Bmm L 3.3 
( 5/1 6") 1 253-11010 T 3 8 169-15100 

R 3.3 

10mm L 4.3 
(25/64") 2 253-11119 T 4 9 169-15209 

R 4.3 
1 5 SM-6052002-TP 

12mm L 5.3 
(13/32") 3 253-11218 T 5 10 169-15308 

R 5.3 

i4mm L 6.3 
(35/64") 4 253-11317 T 6 11 169-15407 

R 6.3 

16mm L 7.3 
(5/8") 5 253-11416 T 14 1 2 169-15902 

R 7.3 

18mm L 8.3 
(45/64") 6 253-11515 T 15 1 3 169-19102 1 6 SM-6053002-TP 

R 8.3 

20mm L 9.3 
(25/32") 7 253-11614 T 16 14 169-19300 

R 9.3 

co 
Foot co I I a r 

f!llit:ll7-

Foot collar 
(Right and I aft 

each one) 

JlllU7-
(f.tt;!-llfj) 

Ref.No. Part No. 

1 7 169-08709 

18 169-19003 

.!U? 0 ~0- - _NQ~- - - -P~T-N9 ·- - - - - - - - - - _D- ~ §_C_ ~ _I-P_ I _I- Q. ~ - - - - - - - - - - - ~ - _'.!- - ?: - - {_ - - - - - - - -Q3::[ -

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

253-11010 
253-11119 
253-11218 
253-11317 
253-11416 
253-11515 
253-11614 
169-15100 
169-15209 
169-15308 
169-15407 
169-15902 
169-19102 
169-19300 
SM-6052002-TP 
SM-6053002-TP 
169-08709 
169-19003 

WELT PATCH BASE PLATE 
WELT PATCH BASE PLATE 
WELT PATCH BASE PLATE 
WELT PATCH BASE PLATE 
WELT PATCH BASE PLATE 
WELT PATCH BASE PLATE 
WELT PATCH BASE PLATE 
SPACER 
SPACER 
SPACER 
SPACER 
SPACER 
SPACER 
SPACER 
SCREW M5 L=20 
SCREW M5XO. 8 L=30 
COLLAR 
PRESSER COLLAR B 

- 84-

'J.'{l.f'Y 3 ?~' 

'J.'i'J.J'Y 3ry~· 
'J.'iJ.F./ 3ry~· 
'J.'YJ.J'Y 3ry~· 
'J.'iJ.J'Y 3ry~· 
'J.'f'J.}'J' 3?~· 
'J.'YJ.J'Y 3ry~· 
t:tt:!fiAJ\' -:!1"­
ttt:Y-I;W -:!1"­
ttt:!fiAJ\'-:!f-
:l)"JtJt:!fiAJ\'-:!f­
:l)":l)"t:!fiAJ\'-:!1"­
AJ\'-:!1"-
A"' -:!1"-
D,h?Yti'J~ M5X0.8 1=20 
D't?YH' JH 
t:!fi7J7-
7l":!I"Ih7-B 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6. OPTION COMPONENTS 

7t7V3/Mf* 

SA85N:PAVING PLATE UNIT 
tHH~l! 

Needle gauge Paving plate table 

tt- til(mm) ~ 1& ~ 

il 0 
Sewing table 

~~7' -1J~ 

plate guide 

U:ll' -tT 

Ref.No. Part No. Ref.No. Part No. Ref.No. Part No. 

8,10,12,mm 1 167-03506 4 

14, 16mm 2 167-03605 5 

18,20mm 3 167-03704 6 

SA90N:SUCTION UNIT 
0.!!31~1! 

Needle gauge 

tt- liii(mm) 

i I 
8, 10, 12, mm 

1 4, 16mm 

18,20mm 

Ref.No. 

9 

10 

11 

Sewing table 

~~7' -J·J~ 

Part No. 

253-37411 

253-37510 

253-37619 

SA96N:FLAP PRESSER UNIT 
J 7 ·n · PI!~ ;t ~I! 
Needle gauge Folding plate 

asm, 

tt l;(mm) ~Q,l!i 

i i ' Ref.No. Part No. 

8,10,12,14mm 1 2 253-32818 
Left 1i. 

13 16,18,20mm 253-33014 

8,10,12,14rnm 14 253-32917 
Right ~ 

15 16,18,20mm 253-33113 

253-37213 
7 

253-75007 
253-05814 

253-37312 8 253-36306 

Folding plate Flap base 
stopper plate 

~)1,1&~ ~ ·~ )~- 7'h11'\-~(jg) 

~ 
Ref.No. Part No. Ref.No. Part No. 

16 G5131-116-COO 20 252-98753 

17 G5131-116-DOO 21 253-32156 

1 8 G5130·116-COO 22 252-98852 

1 9 G5130-116-DOO 23 253-32255 

- 85-

Garment clamp 
plate asm. 

,U?7::;1(/£) 

~ 
Ref.No. Part No. 

24 168-09253 

25 168-09451 

26 168-09352 

27 168-09550 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~,f!O ___ N~- ___ P~_N!J. ___________ D_F;_ §_C_~ _I_P_ T _I_Q !1 ___________ ~ __ '.1 _ _ ?: _ _{_ ________ Q_!:~ _ 

1 167-03506 PAVING PLATE BASE A y:f-1))))'1 1 
2 167-03605 PAVING PLATE BASE B YHJJJJ'1 1 
3 167-03704 PLATE BASE YHM'1 1 
4 253-37213 SEWING TABLE (6) *?t17-7' ~(6)Yf1JJ3? 1 
5 253-75007 SEWING TABLE *?t17-7' ~(Yf1JJ3?) 1 
6 253-37312 SEWING TABLE (6) *?t17-7' ~(6)Yf1JJ3? 1 
7 253-05814 PAVING PLATE GUIDE YHJJ:ft 1V 1 
8 253-36306 PLATE GUIDE YHJJ:ft 1V 
9 253-37411 SEWING TABLE (6) FOR VACUUM *?t17-TI(6)n'f3-J3? 

10 253-37510 SEWING TABLE (6) FOR VACUUM *?t17-7' ~(6)n'f3-J3? 1 
11 253-37619 SEWING TABLE (6) FOR VACUUM *?t17-7' ~(6)n'f3-J3? 1 
12 253-32818 FOLDING PLATE ,LEFT lt9:J ~1 )J ( t)J• 9) 1 
13 253-33014 FOLDING PLATE ,LEFT lt9:J~1JJ(t)J• 9) 1 
14 253-32917 FOLDING PLATE ,RIGHT lt9:J~1JJ( ~f· ) 1 
15 253-33113 FOLDING PLATE ,RIGHT lt9:J~1JJ( ~f· ) 1 
16 G5131-116-COO FOLDING PLATE STOPPER, LEFT lt9:J~1JJ A~1n' - t)J' 9 1 
17 G5!3l-ll6-DOO STOPPER, LEFT ifY::~1~ A}-!IAO = t;r 9 A 
18 G5130-116-COO FOLDING PLATE STOPPER,RIGHT lt9:J~1JJ A~1n'- ~f· 1 
19 G5130-116-DOO FOLDING PLATE STOPPER, RIGHT A lt9:J~1JJ A~1n'- ~f· A 1 
20 252-98753 FLAP BASE ASM. , LEFT 7717'~· -A(t)J' 9)~~ 1 
21 253-32156 FLAP BASE ASM. , LEFT 7717'~· -A(t)J' 9)~~ 1 
22 252-98852 FLAP BASE ASM. , RIGHT 771T ~· -A(~f· )~~ 1 
23 253-32255 FLAP BASE ASM., RIGHT 771T ~· -A(~f· )~~ 1 
24 168-09253 GARMENT CLAMP ASM. , LEFT ~:J'D~7YT (t~ 9)~~ 1 
25 168-09451 GARMENT BODY CLAMP ASM. , LEFT ~::1· M7YT (t)J' 9)~~ 1 
26 168-09352 GARMENT CLAMP ASM., RIGHT ~::1· M7YT ( ~f· )~~ I 
27 168-09550 GARMENT BODY CLAMP ASM. , RIGHT ~::1· M7YT (~f· )~~ 1 

- 86-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



00 
-J 

I 

lldfiiUtll 
(G85021950AO) 

D 

~:t/-f-$'* 

'" q l'IIJ~1·Jfll~----· ~ 
(G85361950AO) } 

oe=J ==={] f u 
ll)l 

Ui\'~1-,fll 
(G85341950AO) 

UM9Jf!l 
(25363052) 

[J]I 
~9"1J 

*::O:;:;'f-9 
200"-'240V!IJ.l!l 
200"-'240V3l!l 
380"-'440V3l!l 

;_±) 1 . )lijRg~.~ 

-.> "' . OO'« 
w • 

"'"' ... ,., 
~""-. 

CD~ 

w-j< 
0-fr 

~~ 
~ ... 

_, 
'"" "'" W>!-
~' 
c.niffil 
~"" ~_,. 

w' 
0'-l. .... 
0 ... 

MTSG1162410 
MTSG3162510 
MTSG3192510 

CPUUII 
(G86011960AO) 

it)l 

II\IH7nti 
(G851 01960AO) 
(G851 01960AA) 

PMOC'il!illll! 
(G85201950AO) 

(t7' ;'i3Y) 
Am!JUIII 
(G86012310CO) 

PMDCUl!l 
(U8602511DFO) 

/\" JfkE-911 
(B2529205ABA) 

II' ~~~-!'-9'7"-7" Jfll D 
~851819~AoU~)========-~ 

AC~-;J(-!'-9 
(HMDD131DOOO) 

-J 

dll~ 0 

mf~ 
~z 
\2; 1?:1 

~ ~ 
').l >-I 

~~ 
~t1 
~~ 

~ 
0 
0 
1-:rj 

0 

~ 
~ 
t-< 
t:d 

~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF P A R T S 
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF 

6'o*' ~ NO 6'o*' ~ NO li'o*' }'{ NO 6'o*' ~ NO 

BT-0400251-EA 68 15 CM-3001000-01 46 31 G5066-110-000 24 61 G5430-116-000 2 69 
BT-0400251-EB 40 7 CM-5000000-01 2 67 G5075-116-AOO 8 30 G5458-116-000 2 56 
BT-0400251-EB 40 8 CQ-2000000-00 38 4 G5075-116-000 8 28 G5512-116-000 70 13 
BT-0400251-EB 40 9 CQ-2000000-00 38 9 G5078-116-000 8 34 G5514-116-000 70 17 
BT-0400251-EB 40 18 CQ-2000000-00 38 10 G5106-119-000 12 73 G5517-116-000 70 11 
BT-0400251-EB 68 19 CQ-2000000-00 38 12 G5107-119-000 14 73 G5518-116-000 70 20 
BT-0400251-EC 32 24 CQ-2020000-00 26 6 G5108-119-000 12 4 G5521-116-000 70 26 
BT-0400251-EC 32 29 CQ-2020000-00 26 44 G5108-119-000 14 4 G5522-116-000 70 27 
BT-0400251-EC 38 3 CQ-2020000-00 34 35 G5108-119-000 64 6 G5523-116-000 70 28 
BT-0400251-EC 38 5 CQ-2020000-00 34 54 G5108-119-000 66 6 G5524-116-000 70 29 
BT-0400251-EC 38 6 CQ-3030000-00 26 4 G5109-117 -000 64 1 G5525-116-000 70 30 
BT-0400251-EC 68 20 CQ-3030000-00 26 9 G5110-117 -000 66 1 G5526-116-000 70 31 
BT-0400251-EE 68 16 CQ-3030000-00 28 16 G5115-117-COO 78 14 G5680-116-000 32 21 
BT-0400251-EF 32 23 CQ-3030000-00 36 47 G5115-117-DOO 78 15 G5701-119-000-A 32 2 
BT-0600400-EC 40 19 CS-0800816-SH 26 33 G5115-117-EOO 78 18 G5708-119-000 32 10 
BT-0600400-EC 68 18 CS-0800816-SH 26 40 G5115-117-FOO 78 19 G5827-116-000 70 32 
B1114-051-000 24 67 CS-0800816-SH 50 38 G5119-116-COO 12 28 G5832-ll6-000 70 14 
Bll24-804-000 24 32 CS-0800816-SH 52 23 G5119-116-COO 62 17 G5840-116-000 8 9 
B1130-051-000 24 22 CS-1111019-SH 36 39 G5119-116-DOO 14 28 G5843-116-000 70 6 
B1130-051-000 24 38 G5119-116-DOO 62 21 G5847-116-000 64 30 
B1131-528-000 24 21 D1450-055-BAO 36 9 G5122-117-000 64 12 G5847-116-000 66 30 
B1203-512-000 26 23 D2611-555-B00-A 38 13 G5122-117-000 66 12 G6010-003-000 44 7 
B1210-526-000 26 8 D8113-555-BOO 8 15 G5123-117-000 64 31 G6012-880-000 8 35 
B1213-012-000 36 11 G5124-117 -ADO 64 7 G8214-119-000-A 26 32 
Bl214-0l9-000 26 19 EA-9500B01-00 32 25 G5124-117-000 66 31 G8214-119-000-A 26 39 
B1302-051-000 26 18 EA-9500B01-00 38 16 G5125-117-AOO 66 7 G8220-870-000 16 81 
B1303-512-000 26 28 EA-9500B01-00 38 17 G5126-117-000 64 22 G8510-196-0AA 46 36 
B1408-526-000 26 7 EA-9500B02-00 38 20 G5126-117-000 66 22 G8510-196-0AO 46 10 
B1411-051-000 28 9 EA-9502B05-00 32 26 G5129-116-COO 12 30 G8511-195-0AO 46 30 
B1412-051-000 28 10 £9567-319-000 46 22 G5129-116-COO 14 30 G8512-192-0AO 46 29 
B1430-526-000 28 6 £9629-252-000 46 20 G5129-116-COO 62 25 G8516-195-0AO 16 76 
B1467-563-000 28 29 G5130-116-COO 66 23 G8517-195-0AO 16 78 
B1467-563-000 36 24 GAS-11111000 74 11 G5130-116-COO 86 18 G8519-195-0AO 18 74 
B1505-804-000 30 21 GAS-11124000 74 42 G5130-116-DOO 66 24 G8522-195-0AO 44 20 
B1702-012-000 36 7 GAS-11154000 74 39 G5130-116-DOO 86 19 G8525-192-0AO 44 15 
B1802-512-0AB 34 2 GPF-06060000 8 10 G5131-116-COO 64 23 G8533-192-0AO 44 19 
B1804-512-000 34 8 GPF-06070000 8 11 G5131-116-COO 86 16 G8533-195-0AO 8 58 
B1813-512-000 34 6 GPF-06080000 8 13 G5131-116-DOO 64 24 G8534-195-0AO 8 52 
B1816-512-000 34 3 GSA-94000AAO 60 1 G5131-116-DOO 86 17 G8538-195-0AO 8 42 
B1820-246-00A 16 28 GSA-94000BAO 60 13 G5132-116-000 12 22 G8601-196-0AO 46 6 
B1820-563-000 34 33 GSY-010000AO 26 48 G5132-116-000 14 22 G8602-195-0AO 44 13 
B1821-051-000 34 34 GTR-02014000 50 30 G5132-116-000 62 11 G8603-195-0BO 50 58 
B1822-051-000 34 18 G1001-192-000 46 1 G5140-116-000 64 28 
B1823-051-000 34 17 G1001-195-000 46 32 G5140-116-000 66 28 HD-0005700-0A 16 77 
B1906-051-000 26 5 G1002-192-000 46 2 G5141-116-COO 66 53 HD-0005700-0A 16 79 
B1907-526-000 26 3 G1003-192-000 46 4 G5146-119-AOO 64 3 HD-0005700-0A 18 75 
B2213-019-000 24 51 Gl004-195-000 44 1 G5146-119-AOO 66 3 HF-0051110-0B 46 17 
B2529-205-ABA 18 76 G1012-192-000 44 3 G5147-116-COO 64 43 HF-0051110-00 46 16 
B2613-232-000 20 48 G1013-192-000 44 5 G5147-116-DOO 66 43 HK-0266500-20 46 13 
B2619-372-000 8 25 G1014-192-000 44 6 G5148-116-COO 64 50 HK-0266500-80 46 12 
B3034-450-000 32 6 G1015-192-000 44 8 G5148-116-COO 66 50 HL-0159300-04 46 35 
B3035-450-000 32 7 Gl016-192-000 44 9 G5149-116-COO 66 34 HL-0159300-07 60 12 
B3116-512-00B 24 45 G1018-192-000 44 16 G5150-116-COO 64 34 HM-0013100-00 16 75 
B3120-125-000 24 44 G1018-195-000 8 53 G5151-116-COO 64 36 HX-0007900-00 46 8 
B3124-512-000 24 35 G1147-198-000 2 10 G5151-116-COO 66 36 HX-0015000-0A 38 23 
B3125-012-000 41 11 G1402-116-BAO 28 22 G5154-116-COO 64 53 HX-0015000-0F 38 18 
B3126-012-000 41 13 G1402-116-BAO 80 9 G5279-117-000 18 69 HX-0015000-0G 38 22 
B3126-051-000 24 41 G1402-116-CAO 80 10 G5321-119-000 22 15 HX-0022100-0B 46 26 
B3127-051-000 24 40 G1402-116-DAO 80 11 G5324-119-000 20 17 HX-0022100-0E 44 22 
B3129-012-AOO 24 43 G1402-116-EAO 80 12 G5325-119-000 20 18 HX-0022200-0A 46 24 
B3129-012-BOO 41 12 G1402-116-FAO 80 13 G5328-116-AOO 78 25 HX-0033900-0A 50 24 
B3132-051-000 24 42 G1402-116-GAO 80 14 G5328-116-000 22 20 HX-0040700-00 46 25 
B3211-555-000 41 19 G1402-116-JAO 80 8 G5328-116-000 22 21 HX-0041000-00 46 23 
B3304-704-000-A 42 14 G1411-118-AOO 28 15 G5328-116-000 78 24 
B3305-704-000-A 42 7 G1831-116-00B 34 38 G5329-116-000 22 7 MA0-11532000 42 25 
B3309-704-0AO 42 10 G1860-119-AAO 34 26 G5333-119-000 22 30 MAT-80230TOO 8 56 
B3309-704-000 42 13 G1860-119-BAO 34 49 G5338-116-000 22 44 MMT-190B1600 28 24 
B3311-012-000 42 20 G1860-119-BAO 34 50 G5338-116-000 60 8 MTS-G1122410 26 49 
B3311-704-000 42 5 G1861-119-000 34 25 G5338-116-000 60 16 MTS-G1162410 26 51 
B3311-804-000 42 11 G3197-116-000 24 49 G5402-116-0AO 12 31 MTS-G3162510 26 52 
B3317-704-000 42 23 G500l-236-000 56 42 G5402-116-0AO 14 31 MTS-G3192510 26 50 
B3317-704-000 42 27 G5002-236-000 56 43 G5402-116 -OAO 62 30 M1001-060-000 44 23 
B3320-704-LOO-A 42 19 G5003-236-000 56 44 G5403-139-000 2 68 M8602-511-0FO 46 34 
B8153-771-000 8 12 G5004-236-000 56 45 G5410-116-AAO 64 42 

G5023-116-000 6 8 G5410-116-AAO 66 42 NM-6030001-SC 12 24 
CM-3001000-01 44 18 G5058-116-BOO 2 16 G5421-116-0AO 74 61 NM-6030001-SC 14 24 

- 88-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL I N D E X 0 F P A R T S "' 
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF 

.l'o~ ~ NO .l'o~ ~ NO &/,~ ~ NO &/,~ ~ NO 

NM-6030001-SC 44 2 PA-1500502-AO 6 23 PJ-3040605-02 50 54 SL-4041091-SC 46 28 
NM-6030001-SC 46 19 PA-1500502-AO 48 26 PJ-3040651-01 4 9 SL-4041291-SC 46 14 
NM-6030001-SC 50 46 PA-1500502-AO 50 68 PJ-3040651-01 4 23 SL-4051091-SC 46 11 
NM-6030001-SC 56 28 PA-1500502-AO 56 57 PJ-3050400-01 6 25 SM-0030450-SN 50 22 
NM-6030001-SC 62 16 PA-1601507-AO 6 5 PJ-3050400-01 48 28 SM-0040601-SC 8 37 
NM-6030001-SC 62 20 PA-1601507-AO 6 16 PJ-3050400-01 50 51 SM-0040601-SC 16 58 
NM-6030001-SC 62 24 PA-1601507-AO 48 31 PJ-3050400-01 50 70 SM-0040601-SC 16 63 
NM-6030001-SC 64 47 PA-1601512-AO 68 11 PJ-3050400-01 56 59 SM-0040601-SC 16 67 
NM-6030001-SC 66 47 PA-1604002-AO 56 46 PJ-3050600-01 50 53 SM-0040601-SC 18 35 
NM-6040001-SC 6 4 PA-1613501-AO 59 20 PJ-3050651-01 4 11 SM-0040601-SC 18 48 
NM-6040001-SC 6 12 PA-2001504-AO 52 30 PJ-3080400-02 38 25 SM-0040601-SC 20 5 
NM-6040001-SC 20 41 PA-2501002-AO 16 70 PJ-3080400-02 40 6 SM-0040601-SC 20 36 
NM-6040001-SC 22 19 PA-2501003-AO 16 72 PJ-3080400-04 18 54 SM-004060 1-SC 20 62 
NM-6040001-SC 46 15 PA-2504501-AO 20 55 PJ-3080451-01 20 59 SM-0040601-SC 46 3 
NM-6040001-SC 48 1 PA-2505001-AO 70 67 PJ-3080600-03 74 48 SM-0040801-SC 58 11 
NM-6040001-SC 50 27 PA-2506502-00 18 49 PJ-3080600-05 68 17 SM-0050801-SC 2 60 
NM-6040001-SC 50 42 PA-3207503-AO 74 54 PS-0200082-KH 28 18 SM-0050801-SC 2 63 
NM-6040001-SC 59 5 PA-3210002-AO 70 69 PS-0200122-KO 24 34 SM-0050801-SC 2 65 
NM-6040001-SC 62 34 PA-3212502-AO 74 56 PS-0500302-KH 16 15 SM-0050801-SC 16 69 
NM-6040001-SC 64 41 PA-3220001-AO 74 52 PV-0100110-00 62 35 SM-0050801-SC 70 58 
NM-6040001-SC 64 49 PA-9000410-00 52 33 PV-0100120-00 68 8 SM-0050801-SC 74 41 
NM-6040001-SC 66 41 PA-9000600-00 74 58 PV-0151180-00 12 1 SM-1 03080 1-SC 56 25 
NM-6040001-SC 66 49 PA-9000610-00 70 71 PV-0151180-00 14 1 SM-1 04060 1-SC 64 62 
NM-6050001-SC 2 23 PA-9000620-00 52 32 PV-0151180-00 62 32 SM-1040601-SC 66 62 
NM-6050001-SC 2 35 PC-0105070-00 64 52 PV-0351520-00 4 5 SM-1040801-SC 6 9 
NM-6050001-SC 8 61 PC-0105070-00 66 52 PV-1302022-00 4 14 SM-1040852-TP 20 34 
NM-6050001-SC 16 50 PC-0105080-00 16 74 PV-1302022-00 62 38 SM-1041001-SC 6 18 
NM-6050001-SC 20 11 PC-0105110-00 68 12 PV-1305340-AO 4 6 SM-1041001-SC 48 21 
NM-6050001-SC 22 48 PC-0124060-00 50 59 PV-1305341-AO 4 17 SM-1041001-SC 50 63 
NM-6050001-SC 50 5 PC-0151030-00 70 70 PV-1502060-00 4 15 SM-104100 1-SC 56 52 
NM-6050001-SC 50 36 PC-0151030-00 74 53 PV-1502060-00 47 17 SM-1 05100 1-SC 16 56 
NM-6050001-SC 64 13 PC-0151030-00 74 55 PV-1502060-00 54 1 SM-1051552-TP 2 61 
NM-6050001-SC 66 13 PC-0151030-00 74 57 PV-1502060-00 56 48 SM-1052501-SP 8 62 
NM-6050001-SC 72 16 PC-0151070-00 20 57 PV-1502060-00 59 19 SM-1061001-SC 70 12 
NM-6050001-SC 74 79 PC-0151160-00 52 31 PV-1502070-00 4 13 SM-1062052-TP 74 84 
NM-6050001-SC 76 14 PF-0152030-AO 2 66 PV-1505090-00 40 14 SM-3030601-SC 12 74 
NM-6050001-SE 42 4 PF-0251070-AO 4 22 PV-1505320-AO 50 52 SM-3030601-SC 14 74 
NM-6050001-SE 42 9 PH-0400082-CO 47 4 PV-1505320-AO 70 74 SM-3030601-SC 22 8 
NM-6050001-SE 42 16 PH-0600123-CO 47 5 PV-1505320-AO 74 36 SM-3041551-SP 59 4 
NM-6050001-SE 42 22 PJ-0251000-01 4 12 PV-2005030-00 68 13 SM-4030401-SC 36 46 
NM-6060001-SC 2 15 PJ-0253000-01 38 26 PV-2051010-00 4 25 SM-4030401-SC 64 32 
NM-6060001-SC 8 22 p J -0305100-01 4 24 PV-2051010-00 74 25 SM-4030401-SC 66 32 
NM-6060001-SC 8 29 PJ-0320390-01 40 5 PX-0551010-00 12 32 SM-4030801-SC 22 22 
NM-6060001-SC 8 31 PJ-0320390-01 50 50 PX-0551010-00 14 32 SM-4050801-SC 41 8 
NM-6060001-SC 8 51 PJ-0320525-01 32 22 PX-0551010-00 62 31 SM-4051405-SE 42 8 
NM-6060001-SC 18 81 PJ-0420500-02 47 14 PX-0551040-00 4 10 SM-4051405-SE 42 26 
NM-6060001-SC 52 26 PJ-0420500-02 59 1 PX-5000480-AO 47 16 SM-4062001-SC 74 22 
NM-6060001-SC 56 11 PJ-2100042-00 4 7 PX-5000480-AO 59 22 SM-5040451-SC 64 29 
NM-6060001-SC 64 11 PJ-2100042-00 4 19 PX-5000530-00 18 52 SM-5040451-SC 66 29 
NM-6060001-SC 66 11 PJ-2100042-00 68 14 PX-5000530-00 20 58 SM-6030602-SP 36 43 
NM-6060001-SC 70 64 PJ-2100042-00 70 78 SM-6030602-TP 30 33 
NM-6060001-SC 74 17 PJ-2100061-00 4 8 RC-0841011-KP 70 53 SM-6030602-TP 40 11 
NM-6060001-SC 74 88 PJ-2100061-00 4 18 RC-0841011-KP 74 69 SM-6030802-TP 2 40 
NM-6080001-SC 70 25 PJ-2100061-00 70 75 RC-0931011-KP 18 10 SM-6030802-TP 4 20 
NM-6080001-SC 70 82 PJ-2100061-00 74 37 RC-2421211-KP 16 53 SM-6030802-TP 16 64 
NM-6080001-SC 74 29 PJ-2300042-00 24 70 RE-0700000-KO 28 12 SM-6030802-TP 22 16 
NM-6100001-SC 16 46 PJ-3010405-02 40 17 SM-6030802-TP 50 19 
NM-6100001-SC 20 14 PJ-3010605-03 40 16 SB-1100001-00 18 9 SM-6031002-TP 16 40 
NM-6100001-SC 53 5 PJ-3010651-03 74 26 SD-0450401-SP 32 14 SM-6031002-TP 64 46 
NM-6100001-SC 70 3 PJ-3040405-01 30 35 SD-0470281-SP 24 30 SM-6031002-TP 66 46 
NM-6100001-SC 72 11 PJ-3040405-04 6 7 SD-0490261-SP 41 20 SM-6031202-TP 12 23 
NM-6100001-SC 74 13 PJ-3040405-04 6 15 SD-0640602-SP 32 9 SM-6031202-TP 14 23 
NM-6100001-SC 74 81 PJ-3040405-04 6 24 SD-0791051-SP 8 26 SM-6031202-TP 22 12 
NM-6100001-SC 76 16 PJ-3040405-04 24 65 SD-0791331-SP 36 16 SM-6031202-TP 22 14 
NM-6120001-SE 2 21 PJ-3040405-04 30 44 SD-1021251-SP 36 8 SM-6031202-TP 62 15 
NM-6120003-SC 74 10 PJ-3040405-04 48 27 SL-4030631-SC 40 13 SM-6031202-TP 62 19 
NS-6110430-SP 34 19 PJ-3040405-04 48 32 SL-4030681-SC 44 14 SM-6031202-TP 62 23 
NS-6150310-SP 30 42 PJ-3040405-04 50 55 SL-4030681-SC 44 17 SM-6035052-TN 30 22 
NS-6620310-SP 20 49 PJ-3040405-04 50 69 SL-4030691-SC 40 10 SM-6040602-TP 50 9 
NS-6620310-SP 24 68 PJ-3040405-04 56 47 SL-4030891-SC 44 4 SM-6040602-TP 58 3 
NS-6680410-SP 36 5 PJ-3040405-04 56 58 SL-4030891-SC 46 7 SM-6040602-TP 68 9 

PJ-3040405-06 28 2 SL-4030891-SC 46 9 SM-6040602-TP 70 7 
PA-1000506-AO 24 26 PJ-3040405-06 30 36 SL-4031481-SC 46 18 SM-6040802-SP 34 42 
PA-1000506-AO 50 49 PJ-3040451-02 4 26 SL-4040891-SC 46 21 SM-6040802-SP 34 45 
PA-1001527-AO 32 20 PJ-3040451-02 18 53 SL-4040891-SC 46 33 SM-6040802-TP 2 4 
PA-1002506-AO 28 1 PJ-3040451-02 70 68 SL-4041091-SC 46 5 SM-6040802-TP 2 42 

- 89-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL I N D E X 0 F PAR T S ~ 

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF 
.l"o.fi ~ NO &• ~ NO ,11111: ~ NO ,11111: ~ NO 

SM-6040802-TP 4 27 SM-6051802-TP 20 42 SM-6062002-TP 66 2 SS-2090520-SL 24 39 
SM-6040802-TP 8 38 SM-6051802-TP 62 6 SM-6062002-TP 74 15 SS-2090541-SL 24 59 
SM-6040802-TP 8 49 SM-6052002-TP 12 11 SM-6062202-TP 20 38 SS-2110915-SP 24 18 
SM-6040802-TP 18 44 SM-6052002-TP 12 18 SM-6063002-TP 2 49 SS-2110930-SP 24 8 
SM-6040802-TP 50 25 SM-6052002-TP 14 11 SM-6063002-TP 16 2 SS-4080620-TP 18 64 
SM-6040802-TP 52 5 SM-6052002-TP 14 18 SM-6063002-TP 16 43 SS-4110515-SP 41 18 
SM-6040802-TP 52 9 SM-6052002-TP 16 11 SM-6063002-TP 18 18 SS-5090210-SP 48 17 
SM-6040802-TP 52 18 SM-6052002-TP 16 17 SM-6063502-TP 59 2 SS-5090420-SP 28 17 
SM-6040802-TP 52 28 SM-6052002-TP 16 37 SM-6064002-TP 70 63 SS-5090610-SP 48 12 
SM-6040802-TP 56 19 SM-6052002-TP 18 7 SM-6065002-TP 64 10 SS-5110710-SP 36 17 
SM-6041002-TP 12 25 SM-6052002-TP 18 51 SM-6065002-TP 66 10 SS-5110810-SP 36 26 
SM-6041002-TP 14 25 SM-6052002-TP 82 46 SM-6081202-TP 2 11 SS-5110810-SP 36 32 
SM-6041002-TP 20 46 SM-6052002-TP 82 48 SM-6081202-TP 70 72 SS-6060220-SP 24 46 
SM-6041002-TP 20 53 SM-6052002-TP 82 50 SM-6081552-TP 50 32 SS-6080210-SP 18 68 
SM-6041002-TP 52 2 SM-6052002-TP 83 20 SM-6082002-SP 34 29 SS-6080320-SP 24 17 
SM-6041002-TP 52 34 SM-6052002-TP 83 22 SM-6082002-TN 74 71 SS-6080410-SP 30 28 
SM-6041002-TP 62 12 SM-6052002-TP 84 15 SM-6082002-TP 8 46 SS-6080610-TP 24 58 
SM-6041002-TP 64 54 SM-6052502-TP 2 45 SM-6082502-TP 74 73 SS-6080810-SP 30 27 
SM-6041002-TP 66 54 SM-6052502-TP 12 13 SM-6083002-TP 70 22 SS-6080810-SP 36 37 
SM-6041002-TP 70 36 SM-6052502-TP 12 14 SM-6083002-TP 70 49 SS-6081210-SP 18 66 
SM-6041202-TP 20 28 SM-6052502-TP 14 13 SM-6083502-TN 74 65 SS-6090620-SP 30 30 
SM-6041202-TP 59 13 SM-6052502-TP 14 14 SM-6084002-TN 70 55 SS-6090630-SP 38 14 
SM-6041202-TP 64 25 SM-6052502-TP 22 42 SM-6084002-TN 74 64 SS-6090810-SP 34 14 
SM-6041202-TP 64 37 SM-6052502-TP 60 7 SM-6101602-TP 72 6 SS-6090910-TP 36 29 
SM-6041202-TP 66 25 SM-6052502-TP 60 19 SM-6101602-TP 76 6 SS-6091022-TP 30 23 
SM-6041202-TP 66 37 SM-6052502-TP 68 6 SM-6102002-TP 53 2 SS-6091210-TP 34 27 
SM-6041202-TP 68 2 SM-6052502-TP 82 47 SM-6102002-TP 72 2 SS-6111610-SP 34 23 
SM-6042502-TP 64 48 SM-6052502-TP 82 49 SM-6102002-TP 74 45 SS-6121210-SP 30 40 
SM-6042502-TP 66 48 SM-6052502-TP 82 51 SM-6102002-TP 76 2 SS-6150810-SP 24 5 
SM-6042502-TP 74 34 SM-6053000-SE 42 15 SM-6103002-TP 70 43 SS-6151220-SP 8 55 
SM-6043552-TN 6 6 SM-6053002-TP 12 12 SM-6103502-TP 20 20 SS-6151412-TP 8 57 
SM-6043552-TN 6 14 SM-6053002-TP 14 12 SM-8030402-TP 70 34 SS-6151712-TP 32 3 
SM-6043552-TN 48 33 SM-6053002-TP 16 71 SM-8030502-TP 56 38 SS-6153012-TP 34 24 
SM-6044002-TP 62 33 SM-6053002-TP 16 73 SM-8030502-TP 64 35 SS-6153040-SP 30 41 
SM-6050802-TP 22 31 SM-6053002-TP 64 8 SM-8030502-TP 66 35 SS-6661110-SP 26 47 
SM-6051002-TP 2 31 SM-6053002-TP 66 8 SM-8030802-TP 50 7 SS-7081310-SP 41 22 
SM-6051002-TP 4 2 SM-6053002-TP 82 53 SM-8031002-TP 47 6 SS-7090510-SP 24 52 
SM-6051002-TP 16 60 SM-6053002-TP 83 19 SM-8031202-TP 22 6 SS-7090540-TP 24 62 
SM-6051002-TP 20 8 SM-6053002-TP 83 21 SM-8040402-TP 8 27 SS-7090610-SP 24 20 
SM-6051002-TP 22 3 SM-6053002-TP 83 23 SM-8040402-TP 64 18 SS-7090610-SP 24 28 
SM-6051002-TP 48 3 SM-6053002-TP 84 16 SM-8040402-TP 66 18 SS-7090610-SP 28 4 
SM-6051002-TP 50 12 SM-6053502-TP 12 15 SM-8040602-TP 8 19 SS-7090710-SP 24 48 
SM-6051002-TP 70 60 SM-6053502-TP 14 15 SM-8040602-TP 16 26 SS-7090710-SP 30 25 
SM-6051002-TP 74 30 SM-6053502-TP 72 13 SM-8040602-TP 16 34 SS-7090710-SP 38 19 
SM-6051202-TP 2 37 SM-6053502-TP 74 76 SM-8041552-TP 20 40 SS-7090910-TP 28 11 
SM-6051202-TP 4 30 SM-6053502-TP 76 11 SM-8041552-TP 22 18 SS-7091410-SP 30 32 
SM-6051202-TP 18 14 SM-6053502-TP 82 52 SM-8044002-TP 20 39 SS-7110510-SP 34 31 
SM-6051202-TP 18 50 SM-6053502-TP 82 54 SM-8050602-TP 10 4 SS-7110510-SP 41 3 
SM-6051202-TP 56 30 SM-6054502-TP 16 49 SM-8050602-TP 10 8 SS-7110540-SP 42 12 
SM-6051202-TP 60 21 SM-6057052-TN 18 80 SM-8050602-TP 16 30 SS-7110710-SP 32 13 
SM-6051202-TP 64 4 SM-6061002-TP 74 59 SM-8050602-TP 62 4 SS-7110710-SP 32 28 
SM-6051202-TP 64 44 SM-6061002-TP 74 86 SM-8050602-TP 62 8 SS-7110710-SP 41 2 
SM-6051202-TP 66 4 SM-6061202-TP 56 13 SM-8050802-TP 16 32 SS-7110740-TP 28 26 
SM-6051202-TP 66 44 SM-6061202-TP 70 18 SM-8050812-TP 70 48 SS-7110840-SP 12 21 
SM-6051402-TP 12 29 SM-6061202-TP 74 2 SM-8051002-TP 22 43 SS-7110840-SP 14 21 
SM-6051402-TP 14 29 SM-6061202-TP 74 6 SM-8060602-TP 18 27 SS-7110840-SP 30 29 
SM-6051402-TP 62 18 SM-6061552-TP 2 27 SM-8060802-TP 20 24 SS-7110840-SP 34 7 
SM-6051402-TP 62 22 SM-6061552-TP 8 4 SM-8060802-TP 22 36 SS-7110840-SP 38 11 
SM-6051552-TP 8 33 SM-6061552-TP 18 20 SM- 8061002-TP 18 28 SS-7110840-SP 41 14 
SM-6051552-TP 12 5 SM-6061552-TP 18 23 SM-8061002-TP 20 26 SS-7110840-SP 64 19 
SM-6051552-TP 12 10 SM-6061552-TP 18 30 SM-9040500-SN 8 6 SS-7110840-SP 66 19 
SM-6051552-TP 14 5 SM-6061552-TP 56 9 SM-9061203-SE 8 43 SS-7110910-SP 24 4 
SM-6051552-TP 14 10 SM-6061602-TP 22 33 SM-9062553-SC 8 21 SS-7110910-SP 24 7 
SM-6051552-TP 16 21 SM-6061602-TP 36 4 SM-9065003-SC 8 50 SS-7110910-SP 30 39 
SM-6051552-TP 20 2 SM-6061602-TP 56 34 SM-9082003-SC 70 16 SS-7110910-SP 36 36 
SM-6051552-TP 20 10 SM-6061602-TP 58 8 SM-9082003-SC 74 28 SS-7110910-TP 28 30 
SM-6051552-TP 22 38 SM-6061602-TP 70 40 SM'-9084003-SC 2 6 SS-7111120-SP 18 62 
SM-6051552-TP 22 40 SM-6061802-TP 10 2 SM- 9102003 -SB 70 2 SS-7111120-SP 38 24 
SM-6051552-TP 47 2 SM-6061802-TP 62 2 SM-9102003-SB 72 10 SS-7111310-SP 28 20 
SM-6051552-TP 48 9 SM-6062002-TN 44 10 SM-9102003-SB 74 12 SS-7111410-SP 8 54 
SM-6051552-TP 59 9 SM-6062002-TP 16 6 SM-9102003-SB 74 80 SS-7111810-SP 24 2 
SM-6051552-TP 60 3 SM-6062002-TP 16 12 SM-9102003-SB 76 15 SS-7150740-SP 41 6 
SM-6051552-TP 60 5 SM-6062002-TP 18 2 SM-9122503-SB 58 5 SS-7150940-SP 32 18 
SM-6051602-TP 56 35 SM-6062002-TP 18 22 SS-1060610-SP 22 26 SS-7151120-SP 36 21 
SM-6051602-TP 60 15 SM-6062002-TP 18 41 SS-1 060610-SP 22 28 SS-7680870-SP 26 43 
SM-6051802-TP 10 6 SM-6062002-TP 64 2 SS-2090520-SL 24 23 SS-7681750-TP 26 12 

- 90-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF 

<foil!' ffii NO fn:fi ffii NO IJI=IQ. ffii NO <foil!' ffii NO 

SS-8080410-TP 28 23 WP-0430801-SC 52 11 WS-0410002-KN 6 20 WS-0510002-KN 68 7 
SS-8110320-SP 26 31 WP-0430801-SC 52 19 WS-0410002-KN 8 39 WS-0510002-KN 70 80 
SS-8110320-SP 26 34 WP-0430801-SC 52 36 WS-0410002-KN 12 26 WS-0510002-KN 72 15 
SS-8110320-SP 26 38 WP-0430801-SC 56 53 WS-0410002-KN 14 26 WS-0510002-KN 74 78 
SS-8110320-SP 26 41 WP-0450000-SD 32 12 WS-0410002-KN 18 45 WS-0510002-KN 76 13 
SS-8110410-TP 32 15 WP-0450000-SD 34 43 WS-0410002-KN 20 29 WS-0511302-KS 20 51 
SS-8110520-TP 36 15 WP-0450000-SD 34 46 WS-0410002-KN 20 31 WS-0610002-KN 2 28 
SS-8110750-SP 28 7 WP-0450801-SD 64 20 WS-0410002-KN 20 47 WS-0610002-KN 2 50 
SS-8111610-SP 28 19 WP-0450801-SD 66 20 WS-0410002-KN 20 54 WS-0610002-KN 8 5 
SS-8150710-SP 26 16 WP-0480856-SP 20 50 WS-0410002-KN 48 23 WS-0610002-KN 16 3 
SS-8150710-SP 34 9 WP-0480856-SP 28 27 WS-0410002-KN 48 34 WS-0610002-KN 16 7 
SS-8150920-SP 36 12 WP-0480856-SP 36 25 WS-0410002-KN 50 10 WS-0610002-KN 16 13 
SS-8151150-SP 34 10 WP-0480856-SP 41 23 WS-0410002-KN 50 26 WS-0610002-KN 16 44 
SS-8151150-SP 36 38 WP-0531000-SC 59 7 WS-0410002-KN 50 41 WS-0610002-KN 18 3 
SS-8151550-SP 26 2 WP-0531000-SC 59 11 WS-0410002-KN 50 65 WS-0610002-KN 18 25 
SS-8151550-SP 26 26 WP-0531001-SC 2 24 WS-0410002-KN 52 3 WS-0610002-KN 18 31 
SS-8152030-SP 34 13 WP-0531001-SC 2 34 WS-0410002-KN 52 6 WS-0610002-KN 22 34 
SS-8660340-SP 36 10 WP-0531001-SC 2 46 WS-0410002-KN 52 10 WS-0610002-KN 44 12 
SS-8660410-SP 36 40 WP-0531001-SC 4 32 WS-0410002-KN 52 20 WS-0610002-KN 52 25 
SS-8660530-TP 34 12 WP-0531001-SC 8 59 WS-0410002-KN 52 29 WS-0610002-KN 56 10 
SS-8660810-TP 34 4 WP-0531001-SC 16 19 WS-0410002-KN 52 35 WS-0610002-KN 56 14 
SS-8680540-SP 26 14 WP-0531001-SC 16 23 WS-0410002-KN 56 20 WS-0610002-KN 58 9 
SS-8680730-SP 26 13 WP-0531001-SC 16 39 WS-0410002-KN 56 54 WS-0610002-KN 59 3 
SS-8681650-TP 26 11 WP-0531001-SC 18 78 WS-0410002-KN 59 12 WS-0610002-KN 70 19 
SS-8681650-TP 26 21 WP-0531001-SC 20 44 WS-0410002-KN 62 13 WS-0610002-KN 70 41 
SS-8681950-SP 26 20 WP-0531001-SC 41 9 WS-0410002-KN 64 26 WS-0610002-KN 70 65 
SS-9090640-SP 30 26 WP-0531001-SC 48 5 WS-0410002-KN 64 39 WS-0610002-KN 74 3 
SS-9111010-SP 28 28 WP-0531001-SC 50 14 WS-0410002-KN 64 55 WS-0610002-KN 74 7 
SS-9660720-SP 34 51 WP-0531001-SC 70 81 WS-0410002-KN 66 26 WS-0610002-KN 74 16 
ST-1040851-SR 8 23 WP-0531001-SC 72 14 WS-0410002-KN 66 39 WS-0610002-KN 74 23 

WP-0531001-SC 74 77 WS-0410002-KN 66 55 WS-0610002-KN 74 60 
TA-0290301-MO 26 45 WP-0531001-SC 76 12 WS-0410002-KN 68 3 WS-0610002-KN 74 87 
TA-0750404-RO 24 11 WP-0621016-SD 41 5 WS-0410002-KN 68 10 WS-0820002-KN 2 8 
TA-0800504-RO 44 21 WP-0621026-SP 32 19 WS-0410002-KN 70 8 WS-0820002-KN 2 12 
TA-0800504-RO 47 12 WP-0641601-SC 2 29 WS-0410002-KN 70 37 WS-0820002-KN 8 44 
TA-1050504-RO 24 13 WP-0641601-SC 8 7 WS-0410002-KN 74 35 WS-0820002-KN 8 47 
TA-1050604-RO 24 71 WP-0641601-SC 16 14 WS-0441040-KP 48 13 WS-0820002-KN 50 33 
TA-1250406-RO 24 10 WP-0641601-SC 18 4 WS-0510002-KN 2 25 WS-0820002-KN 70 73 
TA-1250504-RO 24 12 WP-0641601-SC 44 11 WS-0510002-KN 2 32 WS-0820002-KN 74 66 
TA-1250705-RO 38 15 WP-0641601-SC 70 66 WS-0510002-KN 2 38 WS-1020002-KN 16 47 
TA-1450404-RO 20 6 WP-0641601-SC 74 8 WS-0510002-KN 2 47 WS-1020002-KN 20 21 
TA-1871602-RO 24 9 WP-0651056-SH 32 27 WS-0510002-KN 4 3 WS-1020002-KN 53 3 

WP-0651646-SC 18 24 WS-0510002-KN 4 31 WS-1020002-KN 70 44 
WP-0250516-SD 24 47 WP-0651646-SC 70 83 WS-0510002-KN 8 60 WS-1020002-KN 72 3 
WP-0320500-SC 12 76 WP-0651646-SC 74 4 WS-0510002-KN 12 6 WS-1020002-KN 72 7 
WP-0320500-SC 14 76 WP-0841600-SC 2 7 WS-0510002-KN 12 16 WS-1020002-KN 74 32 
WP-0320500-SC 22 24 WP-0841600-SC 8 45 WS-0510002-KN 14 6 WS-1020002-KN 74 46 
WP-0320500-SC 30 34 WP-0841600-SC 8 48 WS-0510002-KN 14 16 WS-1020002-KN 76 3 
WP-0320500-SC 36 42 WP-0850002-SP 34 30 WS-0510002-KN 16 18 WS-1020002-KN 76 7 
WP-0320500-SC 56 27 WP-1052001-SC 16 48 WS-0510002-KN 16 22 WS-1220002-KN 58 6 
WP-0320500-SC 64 33 WP-1052001-SC 53 4 WS-0510002-KN 16 38 WT-0480002-KR 24 63 
WP-0320500-SC 66 33 WP-1052001-SC 70 45 WS-0510002-KN 16 61 WZ-0850302-KO 52 22 
WP-0320501-SC 40 12 WP-1052001-SC 72 4 WS-0510002-KN 18 8 
WP-0371016-SD 34 15 WP-1052001-SC 72 8 WS-0510002-KN 18 15 100-39105 41 7 
WP-0371026-SD 30 24 WP-1052001-SC 74 33 WS-0510002-KN 18 79 101-01400 24 24 
WP-0371026-SD 30 31 WP-1052001-SC 74 47 WS-0510002-KN 20 3 101-02200 24 19 
WP-0430800-SC 8 40 WP-1052001-SC 76 4 WS-0510002-KN 20 9 101-03406 26 27 
WP-0430800-SC 12 27 WP-1052001-SC 76 8 WS-0510002-KN 20 12 101-09700 34 53 
WP-0430800-SC 14 27 WP-1221016-SP 2 20 WS-0510002-KN 20 43 101-09908 34 20 
WP-0430800-SC 56 21 WP-1612616-SE 42 24 WS-0510002-KN 22 4 101-12001 34 11 
WP-0430800-SC 62 14 WS-0310002-KN 4 21 WS-0510002-KN 47 3 101-12357 34 5 
WP-0430800-SC 64 27 WS-0310002-KN 12 75 WS-0510002-KN 48 4 101-12407 34 21 
WP-0430800-SC 64 38 WS-0310002-KN 14 75 WS-0510002-KN 48 10 101-29054 26 25 
WP-0430800-SC 64 40 WS-0310002-KN 16 41 WS-0510002-KN 50 4 101-61503 41 4 
WP-0430800-SC 64 56 WS-0310002-KN 16 65 WS-0510002-KN 50 13 103-05159 26 15 
WP-0430800-SC 66 27 WS-0310002-KN 22 9 WS-0510002-KN 50 35 103-07056 26 22 
WP-0430800-SC 66 38 WS-0310002-KN 22 17 WS-0510002-KN 56 31 103-13906 36 2 
WP-0430800-SC 66 40 WS-0310002-KN 22 23 WS-0510002-KN 56 36 105-17209 26 30 
WP-0430800-SC 66 56 WS-0310002-KN 50 20 WS-0510002-KN 59 8 105-17209 26 37 
WP-0430800-SC 70 9 WS-0310002-KN 50 45 WS-0510002-KN 60 22 105-47800 34 39 
WP-0430801-SC 4 29 WS-0310002-KN 56 26 WS-0510002-KN 64 5 105-47909 34 40 
WP-0430801-SC 6 19 WS-0410002-KN 2 5 WS-0510002-KN 64 9 110-77500 41 16 
WP-0430801-SC 18 46 WS-0410002-KN 2 43 WS-0510002-KN 64 45 110-78102 41 17 
WP-0430801-SC 48 22 WS-0410002-KN 4 28 WS-0510002-KN 66 5 111-59001 8 14 
WP-0430801-SC 50 64 WS-0410002-KN 6 3 WS-0510002-KN 66 9 111-85006 42 21 
WP-0430801-SC 52 7 WS-0410002-KN 6 13 WS-0510002-KN 66 45 111-85105 42 17 

- 91-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF P A R T S /' 

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF 
&'n'll!' J{ NO &'n'll!' J{ NO &'n'll!' J{ NO J'n'll!' J{ NO 

111-85204 42 6 164-24905 24 37 167-28107 70 21 169-13907 2 30 
111-85352 42 2 164-25100 24 56 167-66511 22 13 169-14103 6 28 
111-85402 42 3 164-25209 24 57 167-66610 22 11 169-14103 48 29 
111-85501 42 18 164-25902 38 1 167-77807 12 19 169-14103 56 50 
119-69458 42 1 164-26009 38 7 167-77856 78 5 169-14202 6 2 
164-00400 24 1 164-26850 38 28 167-77906 14 19 169-14202 6 29 
164-01002 24 16 164-27007 38 2 167-77955 78 7 169-14202 48 30 
164-01150 80 1 164-27908 41 1 167-78003 12 20 169-15100 12 36 
164-01200 24 15 164-28153 34 41 167-78052 78 6 169-15100 14 36 
164-01259 24 14 164-28302 40 4 167-78102 14 20 169-15100 82 19 
164-01259 80 2 164-28401 34 52 167-78151 78 8 169-15100 82 20 
164-01358 80 3 164-28518 24 3 167-78409 12 71 169-15100 84 8 
164-01457 80 4 164-28609 24 66 167-78409 64 21 169-15209 12 37 
164-01556 80 5 166-05404 50 28 167-78409 78 12 169-15209 14 37 
164-01655 80 6 166-06907 18 61 167-78508 14 71 169-15209 82 25 
164-01754 80 7 166-07004 18 63 167-78508 66 21 169-15209 82 26 
164-04204 26 17 166-07103 18 65 167-78508 78 16 169-15209 84 9 
164-06209 26 10 166-07202 18 67 168-02209 20 56 169-15308 12 38 
164-06308 28 21 166-07301 18 55 168-06507 2 17 169-15308 14 38 
164-06407 28 14 166-07301 78 20 168-06614 2 19 169-15308 82 31 
164-06704 28 13 166-07400 18 56 168-06903 60 18 169-15308 82 32 
164-06803 28 25 166-07400 78 21 168-07117 64 16 169-15308 84 10 
164-06902 28 8 166-07509 18 57 168-07117 66 16 169-15407 12 39 
164-09500 30 4 166-07509 78 22 168-08404 2 33 169-15407 14 39 
164-09500 80 16 166-07608 18 58 168-09204 64 14 169-15407 82 37 
164-09906 30 8 166-07608 78 23 168-09253 86 24 169-15407 82 38 
164-09906 80 19 166-07707 18 59 168-09303 66 14 169-15407 84 11 
164-10102 30 11 166-07806 18 60 168-09352 86 26 169-15506 12 40 
164-10201 30 12 166-23407 74 50 168-09402 64 15 169-15506 14 40 
164-10201 80 21 166-56100 60 20 168-09451 86 25 169-15506 82 16 
164-10300 30 14 166-71703 22 5 168-09501 66 15 169-15506 82 17 
164-10508 30 5 166-71802 22 10 168-09550 86 27 169-15506 82 18 
164-10508 80 17 166-72206 78 26 168-38401 8 16 169-15506 82 21 
164-10607 30 16 166-72305 78 27 168-38500 2 18 169-15605 12 41 
164-10706 30 17 166-72503 60 10 168-38609 2 9 169-15605 14 41 
164-10805 30 18 166-72602 60 II 168-70206 2 51 169-15605 82 22 
164-10904 30 19 166-75308 2 22 168-80403 2 44 169-15605 82 23 
164-11100 30 6 166-76009 6 17 168-80502 2 48 169-15605 82 24 
164-11100 80 18 166-76009 48 20 168-80908 2 52 169-15605 82 27 
164-11308 30 9 166-76009 50 62 168-81005 2 53 169-15704 12 42 
164-11308 80 20 166-76009 56 51 168-81104 2 54 169-15704 14 42 
164-11407 30 13 166-81405 70 47 168-95609 12 50 169-15704 82 28 
164-11407 80 22 166-81801 70 52 168-95609 14 50 169-15704 82 29 
164-13403 32 11 166-81801 74 70 168-95609 83 13 169-15704 82 30 
164-13510 32 4 166-81900 70 51 168-95609 83 14 169-15704 82 33 
164-15002 36 30 166-81900 74 68 168-95609 83 15 169-15803 12 43 
164-15101 36 31 166-82106 70 61 168-95609 83 18 169-15803 14 43 
164-15218 36 23 166-97906 74 63 169-06703 18 42 169-15803 82 34 
164-15515 36 28 166-98003 74 67 169-07206 12 35 169-15803 82 35 
164-15705 36 35 166-98102 70 54 169-07206 14 35 169-15803 82 36 
164-15804 36 33 167-00403 59 6 169-07701 10 3 169-15803 82 39 
164-15911 36 19 167-00502 59 10 169-07701 62 3 169-15902 12 44 
164-16000 36 27 167-00601 59 14 169-07800 16 24 169-15902 14 44 
164-17313 36 22 167-00700 59 18 169-08006 18 36 169-15902 82 43 
164-17412 36 14 167-00809 59 15 169-08105 10 7 169-15902 82 44 
164-17719 36 18 167-01005 64 51 169-08105 62 7 169-15902 84 12 
164-17800 36 20 167-01005 66 51 169-08303 12 2 169-16009 12 45 
164-18204 36 13 167-03506 48 6 169-08303 14 2 169-16009 14 45 
164-18303 36 45 167-03506 86 1 169-08402 12 3 169-16009 82 40 
164-18600 36 34 167-03605 48 7 169-08402 14 3 169-16009 82 41 
164-20705 34 16 167-03605 86 2 169-08501 12 7 169-16009 82 42 
164-21109 34 44 167-03704 48 8 169-08600 14 7 169-16009 82 45 
164-21513 34 22 167-03704 86 3 169-08709 12 8 169-17007 48 11 
164-21760 34 36 167-04900 12 72 169-08709 14 8 169-18609 12 46 
164-22065 34 37 167-04900 14 72 169-08709 82 55 169-18609 14 46 
164-22206 34 47 167-04900 78 13 169-08709 84 17 169-19003 12 77 
164-22404 34 48 167-04900 78 17 169-08808 12 17 169-19003 14 77 
164-23006 26 1 167-17209 50 3 169-08907 14 17 169-19003 83 24 
164-24004 24 60 167-20005 16 52 169-11612 20 23 169-19003 84 18 
164-24202 24 29 167-22803 2 3 169-12602 22 35 169-19102 12 47 
164-24301 24 36 167-24403 60 14 169-12701 22 37 169-19102 14 47 
164-24400 24 54 167-25004 18 33 169-12701 60 2 169-19102 83 10 
164-24509 24 50 167-25905 16 55 169-12800 22 39 169-19102 83 11 
164-24608 24 27 167-27802 74 51 169-12800 60 4 169-19102 84 13 
164-24707 24 53 167-28008 70 62 169-12909 22 41 169-19201 12 49 
164-24806 24 55 167-28008 74 44 169-12909 60 6 169-19201 14 49 

- 92-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL I N D E X 0 F P A R T S 
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF 

&'o* ~ NO &'o* ~ NO &'o* ~ NO &'o* ~ NO 

169-19201 83 7 185-81306 56 37 252-55050 40 15 253-06002 48 2 
169-19201 83 8 185-81900 56 41 252-97508 2 36 253-06101 70 4 
169-19201 83 9 185-85000 2 13 252-97607 24 69 253-06200 70 10 
169-19201 83 12 185-85109 6 27 252-97706 47 1 253-06309 70 46 
169-19300 12 48 185-85109 48 15 252-97805 47 7 253-06408 70 33 
169-19300 14 48 185-85109 70 77 252-97904 47 8 253-06507 70 35 
169-19300 83 16 185-85208 16 4 252-98001 47 10 253-06606 70 79 
169-19300 83 17 185-88400 58 4 252-98100 62 9 253-06705 2 62 
169-19300 84 14 185-88509 58 2 252-98209 62 10 253-06705 2 64 
169-20100 22 32 185-88608 56 16 252-98704 64 59 253-06903 2 59 
169-20407 12 51 185-88806 56 17 252-98753 64 57 253-07109 50 1 
169-20407 14 51 185-88905 56 24 252-98753 86 20 253-07208 50 11 
169-20506 12 52 185-90208 74 24 252-98803 66 59 253-07307 50 17 
169-20506 14 52 252-98852 66 57 253-07406 50 16 
169-20605 12 53 226-13400 34 28 252-98852 86 22 253-07455 50 15 
169-20605 14 53 226-21056 41 15 252-98902 47 11 253-07505 50 18 
169-20704 12 54 228-37504 41 21 252-99108 64 61 253-07604 50 21 
169-20704 14 54 228-37553 41 10 252-99108 66 61 253-07703 52 '" "'' 
169-20803 12 55 250-40957 58 12 252-99207 68 4 253-07802 52 17 
169-20803 14 55 250-41054 58 13 252-99306 68 1 253-07901 52 4 
169-20902 12 56 250-41153 58 14 252-99405 10 1 253-08008 52 8 
169-20902 14 56 250-41401 58 15 252-99405 62 1 253-08107 52 24 
169-21009 12 57 250-41500 58 16 252-99504 2 14 253-08206 52 21 
169-21009 14 57 251-36003 24 6 252-99801 2 41 253-08305 52 1 
169-21108 12 58 251-36102 28 3 253-00005 2 i 253-08404 52 15 
169-21108 14 58 251-36201 28 5 253-00211 18 13 253-08701 50 47 
169-21207 12 59 251-36409 26 24 253-00419 18 1 253-08800 50 43 
169-21207 14 59 251-36607 30 1 253-00500 18 17 253-08909 50 39 
169-21306 12 60 251-36706 30 20 253-00609 18 19 253-09006 50 6 
169-21306 14 60 251-36805 30 2 253-00708 18 21 253-09105 50 8 
169-21405 12 61 251-36904 30 7 253-00906 18 47 253-09204 50 37 
169-21405 14 61 251-37001 30 10 253-01003 18 32 253-09402 50 34 
169-21504 12 62 251-37100 30 3 253-01102 18 29 253-09600 50 29 
169-21504 14 62 251-37100 80 15 253-01201 18 34 253-09808 50 23 
169-21603 12 63 251-37209 36 41 253-01300 18 37 253-09907 52 27 
169-21603 14 63 251-37308 32 1 253-01409 18 38 253-10004 70 39 
169-21702 12 64 251-37407 32 8 253-01508 18 40 253-10103 70 1 
169-21702 14 64 251-37506 32 5 253-01607 18 6 253-10202 70 5 
169-21801 12 65 251-37605 32 16 253-01706 18 11 253-10301 70 15 
169-21801 14 65 251-37704 32 17 253-01805 18 26 253-10400 70 56 
169-21900 12 66 251-37803 36 3 253-02001 16 42 253-10509 70 57 
169-21900 14 66 251-37902 36 6 253-02100 16 1 253-10608 70 59 
169-22007 12 67 251-38009 36 1 253-02209 16 5 253-10707 70 24 
169-22007 14 67 251-38306 30 37 253-02407 16 16 253-10806 70 23 
169-22106 12 68 251-38405 34 32 253-02506 16 20 253-11010 84 1 
169-22106 14 68 251-38504 34 1 253-02605 16 36 253-11119 22 46 
169-22205 12 69 251-38603 24 33 253-02704 16 27 253-11119 84 2 
169-22205 14 69 251-38652 24 31 253-02803 16 29 253-11218 84 3 
169-22304 12 70 251-38660 24 25 253-02902 16 31 253-11317 84 4 
169-22304 14 70 251-38751 24 64 253-03108 16 45 253-11416 84 5 
169-34002 26 46 251-38801 26 35 253-03207 16 57 253-11515 84 6 
169-34200 16 25 251-38801 26 42 253-03306 16 59 253-11614 84 7 
169-34507 16 35 251-38850 26 29 253-03405 16 62 253-11713 82 1 
169-35108 12 9 251-38959 26 36 253-03405 18 43 253-11812 82 4 
169-35108 14 9 251-39155 38 27 253-03504 16 66 253-11911 82 7 
169-35504 47 15 251-39452 38 21 253-03603 16 68 253-12018 82 10 
169-35504 59 21 251-39601 30 38 253-03702 16 9 253-12117 82 13 
169-60205 56 32 251-39908 40 1 253-03751 16 8 253-12216 83 1 
169-60205 68 5 251-40005 40 2 253-03801 16 10 253-12315 83 4 
177-99305 50 2 251-40104 38 8 253-04007 20 1 253-12414 82 2 
177-99305 56 2 251-40252 40 3 253-04106 20 4 253-12513 82 5 
178-45009 46 27 251-40351 30 43 253-04205 20 7 253-12612 82 8 
185-50400 16 51 251-40658 30 15 253-04304 20 13 253-12711 82 11 
185-50806 10 5 251-40708 36 44 253-04403 20 15 253-12810 82 14 
185-50806 62 5 251-48008 18 39 253-04502 20 22 253-12919 83 2 
185-56308 2 26 251-49808 50 44 253-04601 20 25 253-13016 83 5 
185-58403 74 40 251-49808 52 13 253-04700 20 27 253-13115 82 3 
185-63908 56 39 251-50103 50 40 253-04809 20 37 253-13214 82 6 
185-64005 58 7 251-50509 6 22 253-04908 22 1 253-13313 82 9 
185-68006 16 33 251-50509 48 25 253-05004 22 2 253-13412 82 12 
185-80605 56 12 251-50509 50 48 253-05103 20 45 253-13511 82 15 
185-80704 56 23 251-50509 50 6'i' 253-05202 20 52 253-13610 83 3 
185-80803 56 22 251-50509 56 56 253-05509 20 33 253-13719 83 6 
185-80902 56 18 251-82106 72 12 253-05814 48 16 253-16605 53 1 
185-81009 56 29 251-82106 74 74 253-05814 86 7 253-16704 70 50 
185-81108 56 33 251-82106 76 9 253-05905 16 80 253-16803 20 35 

- 93-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL I N D E X 0 F P A R T S 
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF 

~n:§: Ji NO fJPQ{i: Ji NO J'pill' Ji NO Jl,ill' Ji NO 

253-16902 52 14 253-32206 66 60 253-77508 48 36 
253-18403 8 24 253-32255 66 58 254-01605 2 55 
253-18502 8 18 253-32255 86 23 254-04203 22 47 
253-18601 8 3 253-32305 10 9 
253-18809 18 16 253-32412 12 33 
253-19708 47 9 253-32412 78 I 
253-20003 56 15 253-32511 14 33 
253-20102 18 5 253-32511 78 3 
253-20201 72 18 253-32610 12 34 
253-20201 74 83 253-32610 78 2 
253-20201 76 18 253-32719 14 34 
253-20300 74 31 253-32719 78 4 
253-20508 74 14 253-32818 62 26 
253-20607 70 42 253-32818 86 12 
253-20706 20 32 253-32917 62 28 
253-20805 16 54 253-32917 86 14 
253-20904 2 39 253-33014 62 27 
253-21001 47 13 253-33014 86 13 
253-21100 20 19 253-33113 62 29 
253-21209 52 16 253-33113 86 15 
253-21308 20 30 253-33204 20 61 
253-21407 20 16 253-33402 70 38 
253-21506 68 21 253-35803 18 77 
253-21605 18 12 253-36306 48 19 
253-22157 20 60 253-36306 86 8 
253-22256 18 70 253-37015 6 26 
253-22355 18 71 253-37015 78 9 
253-22454 18 72 253-37114 6 II 
253-22553 18 73 253-37114 78 II 
253-22850 47 19 253-37213 48 14 
253-22850 59 16 253-37213 86 4 
253-22959 47 20 253-37312 48 18 
253-24856 50 57 253-37312 86 6 
253-25267 62 36 253-37411 56 5 
253-25366 62 37 253-37411 86 9 
253-25655 22 45 253-37510 56 6 
253-25655 60 9 253-37510 86 10 
253-25754 60 17 253-37619 56 7 
253-26455 8 41 253-37619 86 11 
253-28501 6 21 253-37908 74 85 
253-28501 48 24 253-58359 70 76 
253-28501 50 66 253-58359 74 49 
253-28501 56 55 253-58458 47 18 
253-28600 74 9 253-58458 56 49 
253-28709 74 18 253-58458 59 17 
253-28808 74 19 253-58557 54 2 
253-28907 74 72 253-59852 50 56 
253-29004 74 62 253-60553 4 4 
253-29202 74 27 253-63003 8 8 
253-29400 74 38 253-63052 8 1 
253-29509 74 1 253-63102 8 2 
253-29608 74 5 253-63201 8 17 
253-29707 56 I 253-63300 8 20 
253-29806 56 3 253-63409 8 32 
253-29905 56 4 253-63508 8 36 
253-30002 56 40 253-64209 4 1 
253-30408 56 8 253-70107 22 29 
253-30507 58 I 253-74901 6 10 
253-30606 58 10 253-74901 78 10 
253-30705 72 I 253-75007 48 35 
253-30804 72 5 253-75007 86 5 
253-30903 72 9 253-75106 50 60 
253-30903 74 75 253-75403 22 25 
253-30903 76 10 253-75403 62 40 
253-31000 72 17 253-75502 22 27 
253-31000 74 82 253-75502 62 39 
253-31000 76 17 253-76609 2 57 
253-31109 74 43 253-76708 2 58 
253-31208 76 I 253-76708 70 84 
253-31307 76 5 253-76708 74 89 
253-31406 2 2 253-76807 6 1 
253-31604 74 21 253-77003 50 31 
253-31703 74 20 253-77102 50 61 
253-32107 64 60 253-77201 4 16 
253-32156 64 58 253-77300 64 17 
253-32156 86 21 253-77300 66 17 

- 94-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



JUKI CORPORATION 

Copyright@1999 JUKI CORP. 

*•~~S~~~~Ea,~~T~~c 
Ht.lti..,£'9. 
All rights reserved throughout the world. 

JUKI:m~~~t 

t:5~n \>J(cli), ~:t!U~I;t 
To order or for further 
information, 
please contact : 

* ;:~~~-·:1 ')A H;l:!lli,I!.Q!{.El~t::<Y:l'f"a't.i:< Jl::ii!T.QJJf.llil) LJ ao't. 
*The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice. 

*;:~,~-·:,~')A t-l;l:, 1999~6Jl !J!:tf~!lli,l!.{±~"t'i!iil.l..,t::'t~"t''t, 

*This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of June 1999. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




